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Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - WHOLESALE True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T04-Formula Cycle in Effect NIA NIA 
No. Description Jan Feb 

1 Beginning Balance (Overcollection}/Undercollection: $ - $ ----
2 

3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues@ Transmission Level 1 $ - $ -
4 
5 Amortization ofTrue-U11 Adjustment and Interest True-U11 Adjustment: 

6 a) Amortization of Prior Cycle True-Un Adjustment and Prior Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

7 i. Amortization of Prior Cycle True-Up Adjustment. 2 $ - $ -
8 ii. Amortization of Prior Interest True-Up Adjustment. 2 $ - $ -
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments & Interest True-Up Adjustment $ - $ -
15 

16 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues @ Transmission Level 3 
$ - $ -

17 
18 Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ - $ -
19 
20 Net Monthly (Overcollection}/Undercollection: $ - $ -
21 
22 InterestExpense Calculations: --- ---
23 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ --- - $ --- -
24 Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 
25 Basis for Interest Expense Calculation 0 0 - -
26 Monthly Interest Rate 0.28% 0.25% 
27 Interest Ex(lense $ - $ -
28 
29 Ending Balance (Overcollection}/Undercollection: $ - $ -
30 
31 Jan Feb 

32 FERC INTEREST RA TE 4 3.25% 3.25% 
33 Days in Year -- 365 365 

34 Days in Month 5 
31 28 

35 Monthl:t Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28% 0.25% 

36 FERC Interest Rates - Website 4 
0.28% 0.25% 

37 Difference 0.00% 0.00% 

NOTES: 
A The above format of the True-Op Adjustment Cruculat10n w1rt be used for each cycle, 

with the exception of the cycle 2 4-month true-up adjustment. For the cycle 2 True-Up 
Adjustment, the above format will be used for the months of Sep 2013 - Dec 2013. 

I For the Retail True-Up Adjustment Calculation, the Recorded Retail Revenues are 
measured at the Transmission Level. 

2 The amortization of prior cycle True-Up Adjustment and prior Interest True-Up 
Adjustment will be repeated as needed in deriving the True-Up Adjustment. 

3 For the Retail True-Up Adjustment Calculation, the Adjusted Total Recorded Retail 
Revenues are measured at the Transmission Level. 

4 
The FERC interest rate information comes from the FERC website. 
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Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - WHOLESALE True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

I I 
Line T04-Formula Cvcle in Effect NIA NIA 
No. Descri oti on Jun Jul 

I Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ --- - $ -
2 

3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues @Transmission Level 1 $ - $ -
4 
5 Amortization ofTrue-U11 Adjustment and Interest True-U11 Adjustment: 
6 a) Amortization of Prior ~cle True-U12 Adjustment and Prior Interest True-U12 Adjustment: 

7 i. Amortization of Prior Cycle Tme-Up Adjustment. 2 $ - $ -

8 ii. Amortization of Prior Interest Tme-U[> Adjustment. 2 $ - $ -
9 
10 
II 
12 
13 
14 Total Amortization ofTrue-U2 Adjustments & Interest True-U2 Adjustment $ - $ -
15 

16 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues@ Transmission Level 3 $ - $ -
17 
18 Total True-U[> Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ - $ -
19 
20 Net Monthly (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ - $ -
21 

22 Interest Ex2ense Calculations: --- ---
23 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ --- - $ --- -
24 Month!:[ Activii:):' Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 
25 Basis for Interest Ex2ense Calculation 0 0 - - -26 Monthly Interest Rate 0.27% 0.28% 
27 Interest Ex[>ense $ - $ -
28 
29 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ - $ -
30 

31 Jun Jul 

32 FERC INTEREST RATE -1 3.25% 3.25% 
33 Days in Year 365 -- 365 

34 Days in Month 5 30 31 
35 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27% 0.28% 

36 FERC Interest Rates - Website 4 0.27% 0.28% 
37 Difference 0.00% 0.00% 

NOTES: 
A The above to rm at of the Irue:Dp AdJ ustment Calculation will be used for each cycle, 

with the exception of the cycle 2 4-month true-up adjustment. For the cycle 2 True-Up 
Adjustment, the above format will be used for the months of Sep 2013 - Dec 2013. 

l For the Retail True-Up Adjustment Calculation, the Recorded Retail Revenues are 
measured at the Transmission Level. 

2 The amortization of prior cycle True-Up Adjustment and prior Interest True-Up 
Adjustment will be repeated as needed in deriving the Tme-Up Adjustment. 

3 For the Retail True-Up Adjustment Calculation, the Adjusted Total Recorded Retail 
Revenues are measured at.the Transmission Level. 

.j 
The FERC interest rate information comes from the FERC website. 
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Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - WHOLESALE True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

I I 
Line T04-Formula Cycle in Effect Current Cycle Current Cvcle 

No. Description Nov Dec 

1 Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 3,749,527 $ 4, 142,360 

2 

3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues @Transmission Level 1 $ 47,809,315 $ 47,978 099 

4 
5 Amortization ofTrue-U11 Adjustment and Interest True-U11 Adjustment: 
6 a) Amortization of Prior Cycle True-Un: Adjustment and Prior Interest True-Un Ad justment: 

7 i. Amortization of Prior Cycle True-Up Adjustment. 2 $ - $ -

8 ii. Amortization of Prior Interest True-Up Adjustment. 2 $ - $ -
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 Total Amortization ofTrue-Ul:J Adjustments & Interest True-Ul:J Adjustment $ - $ -
15 

16 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Reven ues @Transmission Level 3 $ 47,809,315 $ 47,978,099 

17 
18 Total True-Ui! Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ 48, 191,535 $ 48,534,783 
19 
20 Net Monthly (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 382,220 $ 556,684 
21 

22 Interest Ex1:>ense Calculations: 
23 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 3,3 10,508 $ 3,3 10,508 
24 Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 620,259 1,089,71 I 
25 Basis for Interest Exl:Jense Calculation 3,930,767 4,400,219 
26 Month!.):' Interest Rate 0.27% 0.28% 
27 Interest Ex1:>ense $ 10,613 $ 12,321 
28 
29 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 4,142,360 $ 4,711 ,365 

30 

31 Nov Dec 

32 FERC INTEREST RATE 4 3.25% 3.25% 
33 Davs in Year -- 365 -- 365 

34 Days in Month 5 30 31 
35 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27% 0.28% 

36 FERC Interest Rates - Website 4 0.27% 0.28% 
37 Difference 0.00% 0.00% 

I 
NOTES: 

A The above format of the True-Op Adjustment ca!cu1at1on w111 be usea tor eacn cycle, 
with the exception of the cycle 2 4-month true-up adjustment. For the cycle 2 True-Up 
Adjustment, the above format will be used for the months of Sep 2013 - Dec 2013 . 

I For the Retail True-Up Adjustment Calculation, the Recorded Retail Revenues are 
measured at the Transmission Level. 

2 The amortization of prior cycle True-Up Adjustment and prior Interest True-Up 
Adjustment will be repeated as needed in deriving the True-Up Adjustment. 

3 For the Retail True-Up Adjustment Calculation, the Adjusted Total Recorded Retail 
Revenues ·are measured at the Transmission Level. 

4 The FERC interest rate information comes from the FERC website. 
TU Adjustment-WHOLESALE_November_12_2012.xlsx Page 3 of 3 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT04-Cycle 2 4-Month True-U~ Adjustment Calculation 

Allocation ofT04-CYCLE-1 WHOLESALE Base Transmission Revenue Reguirements ("BTRR") to Customer Classes 
Based on T04-CYCLE-112 CPs 

($1,000) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

12 CP Allocated Base 
Allocation Percentages Transmission 

Total 12 CPs @ @ Transmission Revenue 

Customer Classes Transmission Level 2 Level 3 Requirement . Reference 

Total Base Transmission Revenue Requirement 1 $ 655,851 T04-Cycle 1; Docket No. ER13-941-000 

Informational Filing; 2/15/2013 . 

Allocation of BTRR Based on 12-CP: Statement BK2; Pg 2 of2; Ln 35; Total Col. 

Residential 16,494,741 40.84% $ 267,819 Col.C4 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 4 
Small Commercial 4,630,169 11:46% 75,178 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 5 
Medium & Large Commercial/Industrial 18,531,342 45.88% 300,887 Col.C6 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 6 
Street Lighting Revenues 158,362 0.39% 2,571 Col.C7 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 7 
Standby Revenues 578,677 1.43% 9,396 Col.C8 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 8 

Total 40,393,291 100.00% $ 655,851 Sum Lines 4 thru 8 

Total 40,393,291 $ 655,851 Line 10 

NOTES: 

Statement refers to SDG&E's T04, Cycle 1, Cost Statements as derived in its Informational Filing in Docket No. ER13-941-000, filed on February 15, 2013. 

See Cost Statement BK-2; Page 2of2; Line 35. 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Residential Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 
Proof of Revenues Line 

Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

Residential - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirements $ 267,819 Section 3.2.1; Page 1; Line 4 1 

2 
Billing Determinants - Residential Customer Class @ MWh: 7,975,545 Section 3.2.1; Page 16.1; Line 3 3 

4 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3 .2.1; Page , Col. ., Line 2 5 

6 
Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 8,340,027 Line 3 x Line 5 7 

8 
Residential Energy Rate Per kWh $ 0.0321124856 Line 1 I Line 7 9 

10 
Residential Energy Rate Per kWh- Rounded $ 0.0321124856 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 

12 
Proof of Revenues $ 267,819 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 
Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 13 15 

Notes: 

Residential customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
DR, DR-LI, DR-TOU, EV-TOU, EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-3, DR-TV, D-SMF. r': 

C) 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of T04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Small Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 
Proof of Revenues Line 

Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

Small Commercial - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 75,178 Section 3 .2.1; Page 1; Line 5 1 

2 
Billing Determinants - Small Commercial @ MWh: 2,065,743 Section 3.2.1; Page 16.1; Line 7 3 

4 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Col. B; Line 3 5 

6 
Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 2,160,147 Line 3 x Line 5 7 

8 
Energy Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.0348022568 Line 1 I Line 7 9 

10 
Energy Rate Per kWh- Rounded@ Transmission Level $ 0.0348022568 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 

12 
Proof of Revenues $ 75,178 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 
Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 13 15 

Notes: 

Small commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A, A-TC, A-TOU, PA. ~ 

~.., 
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Section 3.2.1 ['j(';i)flflf 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY ''"'·v-vvv.._ 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Demand Rates & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 300,887 Section 3.2.1; Pagel; Line 6 1 

2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants@ Transmission Level Used 2 
3 to Allocate Total Customer Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 2 23,107.73 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 4 

5 Primary 2 4,518.67 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 5 

6 Transmission 2 1,462.85 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 6 
7 Total 29,089.25 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 
9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 79.43735822% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primaiy 15.53381161% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Transmission 5.02883017% Line 6 I Line 7 12 
13 Total 100.00000000% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 
14 14 
15 Allocation of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 

16 Secondary $ 239,017 Line 1 x Line 10 16 
17 Primary $ 46,739 Line 1xLine11 17 
18 Transmission $ 15,131 Line 1xLine12 18 
19 Total $ 300,887 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

20 20 
21 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants by Voltage Level !iil Transmission Level: 21 
22 Secondary 23,107.73 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 22 
23 Primary 4,518.67 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 23 

24 Transmission 1,462.85 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 24 
25 Total 29,089.25 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level@ Transmission: 27 
28 Secondary $ 10.3435799912 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Prinlary $ 10.3435799889 Line 17 I Line 23 29 
30 Transmission $ 10.3435799973 Line 18 I Line 24 30 
31 31 
32 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level (a) Transmission Level: 32 
33 Secondary $ 10.3435799912 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decinlal Places 33 
34 Prinlary $ 10.3435799889 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 Transmission $ 10.3435799973 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 239,017 Line 22 x Line 33 38 
39 Primary 46,739 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Transmission 15,131 Line 24 x Line 35 40 
41 Total $ 300,887 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ 0.00 Line 1 - Line 41 43 

Notes: 
I Medium-Large commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AD, AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-CP, AL-TOU-DER, A6-TOU, PA-T-1. 
2 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level= 1.0457; Prinlary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 

T04 Cycle 1 -Wholesale Rate Design - ER13-941-000- Step 1 - FINAL.xlsx Page -4 5/27/2014 



Section 3.2.1 .n c .~ ().• 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY VV'\.) V.J 0 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Rate Pro11osal 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 1 90.00% 1 
2 Secondary $ 9.3092219921 90% x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 33 2 
3 Primary $ 9.3092219900 90% x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 34 3 
4 Tranmission $ 9.3092219976 90% x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 35 4 

5 5 
6 Rate Pro11osal 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates (Rounded) 6 
7 Secondary $ 9.3092219921 Line 2, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 7 
8 Primary $ 9.3092219900 Line 3, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 8 
9 Tranmission $ 9.3092219976 Line 4, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 9 

10 10 
11 Pertaining to Schedules@ 90% NCD with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand' 11 
12 NCD Detenninants By Voltage Level @ TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 12 
13 Secondary 22,060 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Line 10; Col. D. 13 

14 Primary 4,203 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Line 11; Col. D. 14 
15 Tranmission 284 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Line 12; Col. D. 15 
16 Total 26,548 Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 16 

17 17 
18 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 18 

19 Secondary $ 228,183 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 33 x Line 13 19 
20 Primarv $ 43,475 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 34 xLine 14 20 
21 Tranmission $ 2,938 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 35 x Line 15 21 
22 Total $ 274,597 Sum Lines 19; 20; 21 22 

23 23 

24 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 24 
25 Secondary $ 205,365 Line 7 x Line 13 25 
26 Primary $ 39,128 Line 8 x Line 14 26 

27 Tranmission $ 2,644 Line 9 x Line 15 27 
28 Total $ 247,137 Sum Lines 25; 26; 27 28 

29 29 

30 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 30 

31 Secondary $ 22,818 Line 19 - Line 25 31 

32 Primary $ 4,348 Line 20 - Line 26 32 

33 Tranmission $ 294 Line 21 - Line 27 33 
34 Total $ 27,460 Sum Lines 31; 32; 33 34 

35 35 

36 Pertaining to Schedules @ 90% NCD with Maximum Demand at Time of System Peak3 36 

37 NCD Determinants By Voltage Level@ TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 37 

38 Secondary - Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 17 38 

39 Primary 170 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 18 39 

40 Tranmission 1,179 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 19 40 
41 Total 1,349 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 43 

44 Secondary $ - Line 38 x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 33 44 

45 Primarv $ 1,761 Line 39 x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 34 45 

46 Tranmission $ 12,193 Line 40 x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 35 46 

47 Total $ 13,954 Sum Lines 44; 45; 46 47 

48 48 

49 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 49 

50 Secondary $ - Line 7 xLine 38 50 

51 Primary $ 1,585 Line 8 x Line 39 51 

52 Tranmission $ 10,974 Line 9 x Line 40 52 

53 Total $ 12,558 Sum Lines 50; 51; 52 53 

54 54 

55 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 55 

56 Secondary $ - Line 44 - Line 50 56 

57 Primary $ 176 Line 45 - Line 51 57 

58 Tranmission $ 1,219 Line 46 - Line 52 58 

59 Total $ 1,395 Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 59 
NOTES: 

1 90% NCD Rates are applicable to the following Ca1ifomia Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, A6-TOU 
2 90% NCD Rates and Maximum On-Peak Period Demand charnes are aoolicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 
3 90% NCD Rates and Maximum Demand at Time of System Peak charaes are aoolicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
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Section 3.2.1 tJ!lil l l 1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Ad.iustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Proposal 1 

2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 1 
$ 27,460 Section 3.2.1; Page 5; Line 34 2 

3 3 

4 Summer Maximmu Ou-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level @Meter Level (MW) 2 4 
5 Secondary 8,327 Section 3.2.I; Page 15; Col. B; Line 30 5 
6 Primary 1,814 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 31 6 
7 Tranmission 192 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 32 7 
8 Total 10,332 Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 8 

9 9 
10 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands (ciJ Transmission Level (MW) 10 

11 Secondary 8,707 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 30 11 
12 Primary 1,833 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 31 12 

13 Tranmission 192 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 32 13 
14 Total 10,732 Sum Lines 11; 12; 13 14 

15 15 

16 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 16 

17 Secondary 81.13% Line I I /Line 14 17 
18 Primary 17.08% Line 12 I Line 14 18 

19 Tranmission 1.79% Line 13 I Line 14 19 
20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 20 

21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Peak Period 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 21,968 Line 2 x Line 21 22 

23 Secondary $ 17,823 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line I 7 23 

24 Primary $ 3,752 (Line 2 xLine 21) xLine 18 24 
25 Tranmission $ 392 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 19 25 
26 Total $ 21,968 Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 26 

27 27 

28 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 3 $/kW 28 

29 Secondary $ 2.0468923951 Line 23 I Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 2.0468923951 Line 24 I Line 12 30 

31 Tranmission $ 2.0468923951 Line 25 I Line 13 31 

32 32 

33 33 

34 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 

35 Secondary $ 2.0468923951 Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 

36 Primary $ 2.0468923951 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 

37 Tranmission $ 2.0468923951 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 

38 38 
NOTES: 

1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoverv from Maximum On-Peak Period Demands for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC~ tariffs: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

3 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charszes for the followine- California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

4 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

5 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondarv Level= 1.0457· Prirnarv Level = 1.0108· Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 ll!11Hl 11 •,, 
SAN.DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY - - , ..... ·~ 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing -T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Medium~Lare:e Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

I Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level @ Meter Level (MW) 4 
I 

2 Secondary 9,738 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 35. 2 
3 Primary 2,129 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 36. 3 
4 Tranmission 246 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 37. 4 
5 Total 12,113 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

6 6 
7 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands l1ll TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 7 
8 Secondary 10,1 83 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 35. 8 
9 Primary 2,152 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 36. 9 
10 Tranmission 246 Section 3.2.1; Page 15· Col. D; Line 37. 10 
II Total 12,581 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 11 
12 12 
13 Winter Maximmn On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 
14 Secondary 80.94% Line 8 I Line I I 14 
15 Primary 17.ll% Line 9 I Line 11 15 
16 Tranmission 1.96% Line 10 I Line 11 16 
17 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 
18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Peak Period 20.00% 18 
19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 5,492 (Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Line 2) x Line 18 19 
20 Secondary $ 4,445 (Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 14 20 
21 Primary $ 939 (Section3.2.l; Page 6; Line2 x Line 18)xLine 15 21 
22 Tranmission $ 107 (Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Line 2x Line 18) xLine 16 22 
23 Total $ 5,492 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 
24 24 

25 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 5 $/kW 25 
26 Secondarv $ 0.4365371958 Line 20 I Line 8 26 
27 Primary $ 0.4365371958 Line 21 I Line 9 27 
28 Trarunission $ 0.4365371958 Line 22 I Line 1 O 28 
29 29 

30 30 
31 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 31 
32 Secondarv $ 0.4365371958 Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 
33 Primary $ 0.4365371958 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Tranmission $ 0.4365371958 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 35 
36 36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondarv $ 22,268 (Section 3.2.l; Page 6; Line 11 x Line 35) +(Section 3.2. l; Page 7; Line 8 x Line 32) 38 
39 Primary $ 4,692 (Section 3·.2. l ; Page 6; Line 12 xLine 36) +(Section 3.2. l; Page 7; Line 9 xLine 33) 39 
40 Tranmission $ 500 (Section 3.2.l; Page 6; Line 13 x Line 37) +(Section 3.2.l; Page 7; Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Total $ 27,460 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ (0.00 Section 3.2.l; Page 6; Line 2 Minus Page 7; Line 41 43 
44 44 

I NOTES: 
1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCO to recovery from Maximum On-Peak Period Demands for the followinJJ: California Public Utilities Conunission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
2 SW1U11er Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
3 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
4 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Dctenninants for the following California Public Utilities Commission fCPUCl tariffs: 

AY-TOU,AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER DG-R I 
5 Winter Maximwn On-Peak Period Demand Charn:es for the followim! California Public Utilities Commission <CPUCl tariffs: 

AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER,DG-R 
6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor: Secondary Level= 1.0457: Primary Level= 1.0108: Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 C'\ ,.... ..... " JI ~ 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY uvuu ' ~1 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

I Med-Lrg C&I Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Proposal I 

2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 1 
$ 1,395 Section 3.2.1; Page 5; Line 59 2 

3 3 

4 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak By Voltage Level @Meter Leve I (MW) 2 4 
5 Secondary - Section 3.2. 1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 42 5 
6 Primary 58 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 43 6 
7 Transmission 401 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 44 7 
8 Total 459 Sum Lines 5; 6; and 7 8 
9 9 
10 Summer Maximwn Demand at the Time of System Peak@ TRANSMISSION Level (MW) JO 
11 Secondary - Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 42 11 
12 Primaiy 59 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 43 12 
13 Tranmission 401 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 44 13 
14 Total 460 Sum Lines 11; 12; and 13 14 
15 15 
16 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels (MW) 16 
17 Secondaiy 0.00% Line 11/Line14 17 
18 Primary 12.86% Line 12 I Line 14 18 
19 Tranmission 87.14% Line 13 I Line 14 19 
20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; and 19 20 
21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Swnmer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Swnmer Maximwn Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 1,116 Line 2 x Line 21 22 
23 Secondary $ - (Line2xLine21)xLine 17 23 
24 Primary $ 144 (Line 2 xLine 21) x Line 18 24 
25 Tranmissfon $ 973 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 19 25 
26 Total $ 1,116 Sum Lines 23; 24; and 25 26 
27 27 

28 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 3 $/kW 28 
29 Secondary $ - Line 23 I Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 2.4289187892 Line24/ Line 12 30 
31 Tranmission $ 2.4289187892 Line 25 I Line 13 31 
32 32 
33 33 
34 Summer Maximwn Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 
35 Secondary $ - Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 Primary $ 2.4289187892 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 
37 Tranmission $ 2.4289187892 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES: 
1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recovery from Maximwn Demand at the time of System Peak for the following California Public Utilities Conunission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
2 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
3 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
4 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
5 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Conunission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondarv Level= 1.0457: Primarv Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: - T04-Cvcle 2 True-Up Ad.iustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Usine T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers I 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Winter Maximum Demand at the Ti.me ofSvstem Peak BvVoltage Level @Meter Level (MW) 4 
I 

2 Secondary - Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 47 2 
3 Primary 79 Section 3.2.I; Page 15; Col. B; Line 48 3 
4 Tranmission 530 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 49 4 
5 Total 609 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 
6 6 
7 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak (al Tra11s111issio11 Level (MW) 7 
8 Secondary - Section 3.2.I; Page 15; Col. D; Line 47 8 
9 Primary 80 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 48 9 
IO T ranmission 530 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 49 10 
11 Total 610 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 11 

12 12 
13 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 
14 Secondarv 0.00% Line 8 I Line 11 14 
15 Primary 13.05% Line 9 I Line 11 15 
16 T ranmission 86.95% Line I 0 /Line 11 16 
17 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 20.00% 18 
19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 279 Section 3.2.l; Page 8; Line 2 x Line 18 19 

20 Secondarv $ (Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 14) 20 
21 Primary $ 36 (Section 3.2.l; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 15) 21 
22 Tranrnission $ 243 (Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 16) 22 
23 Total $ 279 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 

25 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 5 $/kW 25 
26 Secondary $ Line 20 I Line 8 26 
27 Primarv $ 0.4574046697 Line 21 I Line 9 27 
28 Tranmission $ 0.4574046697 Line 21 I Line IO 28 
29 29 

30 30 
31 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peak Rates (Rouoded) $/kW 31 
32 Secondary $ - Line 26, Rouoded to I 0 Decimal Places 32 
33 Primary $ 0.4574046697 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Trarunission $ 0.4574046697 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 35 

36 36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 8 (Line 11 x Line 35) +Page 9; (Line 8 x Line 32) 38 
39 Primary $ 180 Section 3.2.l; Page 8 (Line 12 x Line 36) +Page 9; (Line 9 x Line 33) 39 

40 Tranmission $ 1,215 Section 3.2.l; Pnge 8 (Line 13 xLine 37) +Page 9; (Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Total $ 1,395 Sum Lines 38; 39; and 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ 0.00 Section 3.2.l; Page 8; Line 2 Minus Page 9; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES: 

1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoveiv from Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak for the followimz California Public Utilities Conunission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

2 Sum.mer Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Determinants for the followine California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

3 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Cbarl!es for the following California Public Utilities Commission <CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

4 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the foJlowing California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

s Winter Maxjmum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Demond Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

6 LF = Transmission Loss Factor: Secondarv Level= 1.0457: Primarv Level = 1.0108: Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of T04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 

Street Lighting Customers 
($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference 

1 Street Lighting - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 2,571 Section 3 .2.1; Page 1; Line 7 
2 

3 Billing Determinants - Street Lighting Customers @ MWh 1: 115,015 Section 3.2.1; Page 16.1; Line 23 
4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Col. B; Line 10 
6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 120,271 Line 3 x Line 5 
8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.0213767083 Line 1 I Line 7 
10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh- Rounded@ Transmission Level $ 0.0213767083 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 
12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 2,571 Line 7 x Line 11 
14 
15 Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 13 

Notes: 
1 

Street lighting customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
DWL, OL-1, LS-1, LS-2. 
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Section 3.2.1 
_. ...... v v .!.. ~-.JI 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-1 Billing Determinants 
Standby Revenues Calculation 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Standby Surcharge & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Standby - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 9,396 Section 3 .2.1; Page 1; Line 8 1 

2 Demand Determinants @ Transmission Level Used to Allocate 2 
3 Total Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 1 139.68 Section 3 .2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 4 

5 Primary 1 
1,140.58 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 5 

6 Tranmission 1 
727.99 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 6 

7 Total 2,008.25 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 
9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 6.9551190% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primary 56.7948291% . Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Tranmission 36.2500519% Line 6 I Line 7 12 
13 Total 100.0000000% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 
16 Secondary $ 654 Line 1 x Line 10 16 
17 Primary 5,336 Line 1. x Line 11 17 
18 Tranmission 3,406 Line 1 x Line 12 18 
19 Total $ 9,396 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

20 20 
21 Demand Determinants By Voltage Level {a), Transmission: 21 
22 Secondary 139.68 Section 3.2.1; Page 11; Line 4 22 
23 Primary 1,140.58 Section 3.2.1; Page 11 ; Line 5 23 
24 Tranmission 727.99 Section 3.2.1 ; Page 11; Line 6 24 
25 Total 2,008.25 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Demand Rate By Voltage Level(@ Transmission: 27 
28 Secondary $ 4.6822566109 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Primaiy $ 4.6783105763 Line 17 I Line 23 29 
30 Tranmission $ 4.6786228420 Line 18 I Line 24 30 
31 31 
32 Demand Rate By Voltage Level(@ Transmission <Rounded}: 32 
33 Secondary $ 4.6822566109 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Primary $ 4.6783105763 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 Tranmission $ 4.6786228420 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 654 Line 22 x Line 3 3 38 
39 Primary 5,336 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Tranmission 3,406 Line 24 x Line 3 5 40 
41 Total $ 9,396 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ - Line 1 - Line 41 43 

Notes: 
1 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level= 1.0457; Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level = 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing; T04-Cycle 2 TRUE-UP ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary ofT04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Using T04-CYCLE-1 Forecast Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0321124856 Section 3.2.l; Page 2; Line 11 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0348022568 Section 3.2.1; Page 3; Line 11 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 10.3435799973 $ 10.3435799889 $ 10.3435799912 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219921 Section 3.2.1; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 
12 Winter $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 Section 3.2.J; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289187892 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Lines 29;30;31 
16 Winter $ 0 .457 4046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0213767083 Section 3.2.1; Page 10; Line 11 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6822566109 Section 3.2.1; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

NOTES: 
1 

Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 

NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TQU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 

Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY -

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing; T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T04-CYCLE-1 Proof of Revenues Based on T04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Cost of Service 
($1,000) 

Total Revenues Total Revenues 
Line Per Cost of Per Rate 
No. Customer Classes Service Study Design Difference Reference 

1 Residential Customers $ 267,819 $ 267,819 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 4; & Pg. 2; Ln. 13 
2 
3 Small Commercial 75,178 75,178 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 5; & Pg. 3; Ln. 13 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 300,887 300,887 $ 0 Sect. 3.2.l; Pg. 1; Ln. 6; & Pg. 4; Ln. 41 
6 
7 Street Lighting 2,571 2,571 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 7; & Pg. 10; Ln. 13 
8 
9 Standby Revenues 9,396 9,396 $ - Sect. 3.2.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 8; & Pg. 11; Ln. 41 
10 
11 Grand J'otal · $ 655,851 $ 655,851 $ (0) Sum Lines 1 thru 9 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing; T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Development ofT04-CYCLE-112-CP Allocation Factors and Voltage Level Allocation Factors 

(A) (B) (C) = (A) x (B) (D) 

5 Year Average 5 Year Average 
Ending 12/31/201 O Ending 12/3112010 12CP 

Ofl2 CPs Ofl2 CPs Allocation Percentages 

Line Kilowat (al Transmission Kilowat (al (al Transmission 

No. Customer Class Meter Level 1 Loss Factors Transmission Level Level 

1 5-Year Average - 12CP Allocation Factors: 
2 Residential Customers 15,773,875 1.0457 16,494,741 40.84% 
3 Small Commercial Customers 4,427,818 1.0457 4,630,169 11.46% 
4 Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
5 Secondary 13,289,581 1.0457 13,896,915 34.40% 
6 Primary 3,261,126 1.0108 3,296,346 8.16% 
7 Transmission 1,338,081 1.0000 1,338,081 3.31% 
8 Total Medium-Large Commercial 17,888,788 1.0359 18,531,342 45.88% 

9 
10 Street Lighting 151,441 1.0457 158,362 0.39% 
11 Standby Customers 
12 Secondary 38,360 1.0457 40,113 0.10% 
13 Primary 325,624 1.0108 329,141 0.82% 
14 Transmission 209,423 1.0000 209,423 0.52% 
15 Total Standby Customers 573,407 1.0092 578,677 1.43% 

16 
17 System Total 38,815,329 1.04065 40,393,291 100.00% 

18 
19 Transmission 
20 Medium-Large Commercial Customers: Meter Level Level Ratios 
21 Billing Determinants - (Non-Coicident Demand) 
22 Secondary 22,098 1.0457 23,108 79.44% 
23 Primary 4,470 1.0108 4,519 15.53% 
24 Transmission 1,463 1.0000 1,463 5.03% 
25 Total 28,031 . 1.0377 29,089 100.00% 

26 
27 Transmission 
28 Standby Customers: Meter Level Level Ratios 
29 Billing Determinants - (Contracted Standby Demand) 
30 Secondary 134 1.0457 140 6.96% 
31 Primary 1,128 1.0108 U41 56.80% 
32 Transmission 728 1.0000 728 36.25% 
33 Total 1,990 1.0092 2,008 100.00% 

NOTES: 
I Information comes from SDG&E's T04-Cycle 1 Informational filing filed with the FERC in Docket No. ER13-94 l -OOO filed on February 15, 2013. 

See Cost Statements BB, Allocation Demand and Capabilitv Data, and Cost Statement BD, Allocation Energy and Supporting Data. 
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Reference 

From Statement BB; 
Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-941 

Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-941 

Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 

Docket No. ER13-941 

Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-941 
Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 8; 10; 15 

From Statement BD; 

Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-94 l 
Docket No. ER13-94 l 
Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 

Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-941 
Docket No. ER13-94 l 
Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

Line 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

C1 
C) 
C> 
0 

5/27/2014 1~~ 

(0 



Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing -T04-Cycle2 True-Un Adiustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT04-CYCLE 1 WHOLESALE Rates Using T04-CYCLE-l Billing Determinants 
Develooment ofT04-CYCLE-l 12-CP Allocation Factors and Volta•e Level Allocation Factors 

IA\ IB\ IC\ ID\ = (B\ x IC\ 
Forecast Demand Forecast Demand 

Determinants Determinants 
Line MeoawattraJ. Transmission Megawatt@. 
No. Customer Class Meter Level Loss Factors Transmission Level 

1 Forec~~t Demand Determinants for Medium-Laroe Commercial C.ustomers: 
2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules (al. 100% NCD Rate 
3 Secondary I 002 1.0457 1,047 
4 Prirnarv 144 1.0108 145 
5 Transmission - 1.0000 -
6 Total 1,145 1 193 

8 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules (al. 90% NCD Rate 
9 with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand 
10 Secondary 21,096 1.0457 22 060 
11 Primarv 4,158 1.0108 4,203 
12 Transmission 284 1.0000 284 
13 Total 25,539 26 548 

-rzr 
15 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertainino to Customers on Schedules (al. 90% NCD Rate 
16 with Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 
17 Secondarv - 1.0457 -
18 Primary 168 1.0108 170 
19 Transmission 1179 1.0000 l 179 
20 Total 1,347 l.349 
k' 

22 Total Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
23 Secondarv 22 098 1.0457 23,108 
24 Primary 4,470 1.0108 4519 
25 Transmission 1,463 1.0000 1 463 
26 Total 28,031 29,089 

27 
28 Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Determinants 
29 Summer (Mav, June, Julv,Aueust, St!TJtember} 
30 Secondarv 8,327 1.0457 8,707 
31 Primarv 1,814 1.0108 1 833 
32 Transmission 192 1.0000 192 
33 Total 10,332 10,732 
34 Winter (October, November, December, .Tanuarv, Februarv, March, April) 
35 Secondary 9,738 1.0457 10183 
36 Primarv 2,129 1.0108 2152 
37 Transmission 246 1.0000 246 
38 Total 12 113 12,581 
J~ 

40 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Determinants 
41 Summer fMav, June, Julv, AUl!Usf, Sevtember) 
42 Secondary 1.0457 -
43 Primarv 58 1.0108 59 
44 Transmission 401 1.0000 401 
45 Total 459 460 
46 Winter (October, November, December, Januarv, Februarv, March, April) 
47 Secondarv - 1.0457 -
48 Primarv 79 1.0108 80 
49 Transmission 530 1.0000 530 
50 Total 609 610 
~' 

52 Forecast Demand Determinants for Standbv C'.ustnmer~ : 

53 Contracted Demand Determinants 
54 Secondary 134 1.0457 140 
55 Primary 1 128 1.0108 1141 
56 Transmission 728 1.0000 728 
57 Total l,990 2,008 
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Ratios Reference 

87.82% Section 3.2.l;Page 17.1; Line 35 
12.18% Section 3.2.1; Pa2e 17.l; Line 36 
0.00% Section 3.2. l · Paoe 17.1; Line 37 

100.00% Sum Lines 3; 4; 5 

83.10% Section 3.2.1 · Pa2e 17.2· Line 61 
15.83% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.2; Line 62 

1.07% Section3.2. l ;Page 17.2· Lioe63 
100.00% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 

0.00% Section 3.2.1 ·Page 17.3; Line 97 
12.62% Section 3.2. l; Pa~e 17.3; Line 98 
87.38% Section 3.2. l; Page 17.3· Line 99 

100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 

79.44% SumLines3; 10; 17 
15.53% SumLines4; 11· 18 
5.03% Sum Lines 5 · 12" 19 

l00.00% Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 

81.13% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.2· Line 71 
17.08% Section 3 .2.1; Page 17.2· Line 72 
1.79% Section 3.2.1; Paoe 17.2; Line 73 

100.00% Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

80.94% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.2; Line 71 
17.11% Section 3.2. 1; Paoe 17.2; Line 72 

1.96% Section 3.2.l; Paiie 17.2; Line 73 
100.01% Sum Lines 35; 36; 37 

0.00% Section 3.2.1; Pa.oe 17.3; Line 107 
12.86% Section 3.2.l; Page 17.3; Line 108 
87. 14% Section 3.2.1 ; Pa2e 17.3· Line 109 

100.00% Sum Lines 42; 43; 44 

0.00% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.3; Line 107 
13.05% Section 3.2. l; Page 17.3; Line 108 
86.95% Section 3.2. l · Page 17.3; Line l 09 

100.00% Sum Lines 47; 48; 49 

6.96% Section 3.2.1 · Paoe 17.3; Line 114 
56.80% Section3.2.1 · Pa0 e 17.3· Line 115 
36.25% Section 3.2. \·Page 17.3· Line 116 

100.00% Sum Lines 54; 55; 56 
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.. . . Section 3.2.1 

~ 
. · San Diego Gas & Electric 

No. .. .. " . FERC Forecast Sales @ Transmission Level for the Rate Effective Period: .· September .2013 ~August 2014 ··• 
1 SDG&E: System Deliven: Determinants ., TQl(;f •fo4-;cf ·· •· ''•T04"Cl ... . ·. 'T04.-Cf . ·. T04-Cl' T04"Ci '· T04"Ct ·' • I T04-Cl ' T04-Cl 'T04:0d 
2 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 
3 Residential 759,711 653,236 630,241 705,653 769,750 676,583 637,314 591,652 578,937 603,725 
4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
5 Residential @Transmission Level 794,430 683,089. 659,043 737,902 804,928 707,503 666,439 618,691 605,395 631,315 
6 
7 Small Commercial 197,755 175,917 169,462 166,370 170,454 164,145 163,647 159,492 159,121 170,439 
8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
9 Small Commercial @Transmission Level 206,793 183,956 177,206 173,973 178,244 171,646 171,126 166,781 166,392 178,228 
10 
11 Med. & Large Conun./Ind. (AD+ PA.-T-1) 30,316 26,776 24,355 20,861 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 23,021 26,300 
12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
13 Med&Lrg C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)@Trans. Level 31,405 27,738 25,229 21,610 18,038 17,569 18,420 21,980 23,848 27,244 
14 
15 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A Y + AL+ DGR) 901,035 804,656 801,528 766,886 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 756,558 806,663 
16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1:03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
17 Med&Lrg C/I (A Y +AL+ DGR)@Trans Leve 933,400 833,559 830,319 794,433 801,408 774,841 786,205 769,700 783,733 835,638 
18 
19 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 58,836 58,853 58,870 58,888 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 58,973 58,991 
20 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
21 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) @Trans Level 60,949 60,967 60,985 61,003 61,021 61,038 61,056 61,074 61,092 61,110 
22 
23 Lighting 9,572 9,575 9,578 9,582 9,580 9,582 9,585 9,587 9,590 9,592 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
25 Street Lighting @ Transmission Level 10,009 10,013 10,016 10,020 10,017 10,020 10,023 10,025 10,028 10,031 
26 
27 Sale for Resale 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 
28 Total System Delivery(ii)Meter Exclude Resale 1,957,225 1,729,014 1,694,035 1,728,240 1,799,721 1,674,166 1,646,211 1,583,917 1,586,200 1,675,709 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 2,036,985 1,799,322 1,762,799 1,798,940 1,873,655 1,742,618 1,713,269 1,648,251 1,650,488 1,743,565 
30 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. 
31 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 
32 ., T04-Cl'' · ·:·To4~cf'>· "''i'o4.'.c1 ·· ''• ·T04-ci · ·"To4-;c1''·• .. · ·•''i'o+ci "" ·'· 'roii~CF · ·. ·'To4:ci' •., •. ··•T04'c1 ····•· ' TO~Cl 
33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:A1rnlicable to 100% NCD Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 
34 Total Deliveries <MWh} 30,316 ·26,776 24,355 20,861 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,2i8 23,021 26,300 
35 
36 Total Deliveries(%} 
37 % @l Secondarv Service 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 
38 % @l Primarv Service 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% . 10.08% 10.08% 
39 % @l Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
42 MWh (ii) Secondarv Service 27,260 24,077 21 ,900 18,758 15,657 15,250 15,989 19,079 20,701 23,649 
43 MWh (ii) Primarv Service 3,056 2,699 2,455 2,103 1,755 1,710 1,792 2,139 2,321 2,651 
44 MWh (ii) Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 0 Q 0 
45 30,316 26,776 24,355 20,861 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 23,021 26,300 
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.'T04•Cl • . •' 1'04-Cl 
Jul-14 Aug-14 
671,273 697,467 

1.04570 1.04570 
701,950 729,342 

184,695 184,247 
1.04570 1.04570 
193,135 192,667 

29,202 28,646 
1.03592 1.03592 

30,251 29,675 

834,249 834,689 
1.03592 1.03592 
864,214 864,671 

59,008 59,025 
1.03592 1.03592 

61,127 61,145 

9,595 9,597 
1.04570 1.04570 

10,033 10,036 

1.9 1.9 
1,788,022 1,813,672 
1,860,712 1,887,535 

. foi.Cf' ; ''TOkf' 
Jul-14 Aug-14 
29,202 28,646 

89.92% 89.92% 
10.08% 10.08% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

26,259 25,758 
2,944 2,888 

0 0 
29,202 28,646 

.. 
Line 
-
No . 

1 
Total 2 
7,975,545 3 

4 
8,340,027 5 

6 
2,065,743 7 

8 
2,160,147 9 

10 
282,848 11 

12 

293,007 13 
14 

9,529,814 15 
16. 

9,872,119 17 
18 

707,166 19 
20 

732,567 21 
22 

115,015 23 
24 

120,271 25 
26 

23.2 27 
20,676,131 28 
21,518,139 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
282,848 34 

35 
36 

89.92% 37 
10.08% 38 
0.00% 39 

100.00% 40 
41 

254,337 42 
28,511 43 

0 44 
282,848 
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.. .Section 3.2.1 . 
Line •• .. · .. .. San Diego Gas & Electric 
No . . . .·· ·. FERC ForecastSales@ Transmission Level for the Rate Effective Period: September 2013 -Aug~st2014 . · · 

46 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 
47 ~ Secondary Service 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% ,____ 
48 % lal Primary Service 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 

49 % lal Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

50 
51 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
52 MW@ Secondary Service 107.350 94.816 86.241 73 .868 61.657 60.054 62.965 75.135 81.519 93.128 

53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

54 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 112.255 99.149 90.182 77.244 64.475 62.799 65.843 78.568 85.245 97.384 

55 
56 MW@ Primary Service 15.407 13.609 12.378 10.602 8:849 8.619 9.037 10.784 11.700 13.366 

57 Transmission Lj!vel Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

58 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Leve 15.574 13.756 12.512 10.717 8.945 8.712 9.135 10.900 11.826 13.511 

59 
60 MW @ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 . 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

61 Non-Coincident Demand la! Meter Level 122.757 108.424 98.619 84.470 70.507 68.674 72.002 85.918 93.219 106.495 

62 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 127.829 112.904 102.694 87.960 73.420 71.511 74.977 89.469 97.071 110.895 

63 
... .· 

-
64 
65 SchedulesAL-TOU I AY-TOV /DG-R: Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 

66 A~~licable to 90% NCD - Total Deliveries <MWh) 901,035 804,656 801,528 766,886 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 756,558 806,663 

67 
68 Total Deliveries (%) 
69 % la! Secondary Service 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 
70 % lal Primary Service 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 

71 % la! Transmission Service 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% . 

72 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
73 Total Deliveries (MWh) 
74 MWh la! Secondarv Service 717,494 640,748 638,257 610,672 616,034 595,612 604,347 591,660 602,447 642,346 
75 MWh lal Primary Service 170,566 152,321 151,729 145,172 146,446 141,592 143,668 140,652 143,216 152,701 

76 MWh lal Transmission Service 12,975 11,587 11,542 11 043 11,140 10 771 10.929 10 699 10,894 11 6i6 

77 901,035 804,656 801,528 766,886 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 756,558 806,663 

78 
79 Non-Coincident Demand (%) 
80 % lal Secondarv Service 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 
81 % lal Primary Service 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 

82 % lal Transmission Service 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 
83 
84 Non-Coincident Demand (MWl 
85 MW@ Secondary Service 1,994.634 1,781.278 1,774.354 1,697.667 1,712.574 1,655.802 1,680.085 1,644.814 1,674.802 1,785.722 

86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

87 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 2,085.789 1,862.683 1,855.442 1,775.251 1,790.838 1,731.472 1,756.865 1,719.982 1,751.341 1,867.329 

88 
89 MW @ Primary Service 393.155 351.101 349.736 334.621 337.559 326.369 331.155 324.203 330.114 35i.977 

90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.0i080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

91 Non-Coincident Demand (tiJ Transmission Leve 397.401 354.893 353.513 338.234 341.204 329.893 334.731 327.704 333.679 355.778 
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0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

103.407 101.437 
1.04570 1.04570 
108.133 106.073 

14.842 14.559 
1.01080 1.01080 

15.002 14.716 

0.000 0.000 
118.249 115.996 
123.135 120.789 

. 
Jul-14 Aug-14 
834,249 834,689 

79.63% 79.63% 
18.93% 18.93% 

1.44% 1.44% 
100.00% 100.00% 

664,312 664,663 
157,923 158,007 

12,013 12.020 
834,249 834,689 

0.2780% 0.2780% 
0.2305% 0.2305% 
0.2070% 0.2070% 

1,846.788 1,847.763 
1.04570 1.04570 

1,931.186 1,932.206 

364.013 364.205 

1.01080 1.01080 
367.944 368.139 

.,. , 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

1,001.577 

1,047.350 

143.753 

145.305 

0.000 
1,145.330 
1,192.655 

. . 

Total 
9,529,814 

79.63% 
18.93% 

1.44% 
100.00% 

7,588,591 
1,803,994 

137 229 
9,529,814 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

21,096.283 

22,060.383 

4,158.206 

4,203.114 
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. Section 3.2.1 
Line San Diego Gas & Electric .. ,_ 

FE}lC Forecast Sales@Transmission .Level for· the Rate Effective Period: ·September 2013 -August 2014 No. 

92 
93 MW (iiJ Transmission Service 26.858 23.985 23.892 22.859 23.060 22.296 22.623 22.148 22.551 
94 Non-Coincident Demand@ Meter Level 2,414.647 2,156.364 2,147.982 2,055.147 2,073.193 2,004.466 2,033.863 1,991.165 2,027.467 
95 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Leve 2,510.048 2,241.561 2,232.847 2,136.344 2,155.103 2,083.661 2,114.219 2,069.834 2,107.571 
96 
97 On-Peak Demand(%) 
98 % @ Secondarv Service 0.2530% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2530% 

'~ % @Primary Service 0.2318% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2318% 
100 % @ Transmission Service 0.3219% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3219% 
101 
I-

9n~Jt~~k~~~an~J~ ·· · I •,. :': s: ... 102 w w w w w w w s 
103 MW @ Secondary Service 1,815.261 1,451.934 1,446.290 1,383.782 1,395.932 1,349.657 1,369.451 1,340.701 1,524.190 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 . 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
105 On-Peak Demand (iiJ Transmission Level 1,898.218 1,518.287 1,512.386 1,447.021 1,459.727 1,411.336 1,432.034 1,401.971 1,593.846 
106 
107 MW @ Primary Service 395.372 317.438 316.204 302.538 305.194 295.077 299.404 293.119 331.976 
108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
109 On-Peak Demand (iiJ Transmission Level 399.642 320.866 319.619 305.805 308.490 298.264 302.638 296.284 335.561 
110 
111 MW (iiJ Transmission Service 41.766 36.673 36.530 34.952 35.259 34.090 34.590 33.863 35.069 
112 On-Peak Demand (ti), Meter Level 2,252.399 1,806.045 1,799.024 1,721.271 1,736.385 1,678.823 1,703.445 1,667.683 1,891.235 
113 On-Peak Demand @Transmission Level 2,339.626 1,875.826 1,868.535 1,787.777 1,803.475 1,743.690 1,769.262 1,732.119 1,964.476 
114 
115 .. :. ·: .. . .. .. . . .... · .. 

116 Schedule A6-TOU: Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Anr-14 May-14 
117 Total Deliveries (MWh) 58,836 58,853 58,870 58,888 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 58,973 
118 
119 Total Deliveries (%) 
120 % @Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
121 % @ Primary Service 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
122 % @ Transmission Service 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 
123 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
124 Total Deliveries (MWh) 
125 MWh (ti), Secondarv Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
126 MWh @ Primarv Service 7,272 7,274 7,276 7,279 7,281 7,283 7,285 7,287 7,289 
127 MWh @ Transmission Service 51 564 51 579 51 594 51 609 51.624 51,639 51654 51 669 51 684 
128 58,836 58,853 58,870 58,888 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 58,973 
129 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 
130 % @ Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
131 % @ Primarv Service 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
132 % @ Transmission Service 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 
133 
134 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
135 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
137 Non-Coincident Demand (iiJ Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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24.045 24.867 
2,161.743 2,235.668 
2,247.152 2,323.998 

0.2530% 0.2530% 
0.2318% 0.2318% 
0.3219% 0.3219% 

s s. 
1,625.135 1,680.710 
1.04570 1.04570 

1,699.404 1,757.518 

353.962 366.066 
1.01080 1.01080 
357.785 370.020 

37.392 38.670 
2,016.489 2,085.446 
2,094.580 2,166.208 

. .. 
Jun-14 Jul-14 
58,991 . 59,008 

0.00% 0.00% 
12.36% 12.36% 
87.64% 87.64% 

100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 
7,291 7,293 

51,699 51 714 
58,991 . 59,008 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1927% 0.1927% 
0.1902% 0.1902% 

0.000 0.000 
1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 

24.880 
2,236.849 
2,325.225 

0.2530% 
0.2318% 
0.3219% 

:S :. ·• 
1,681.597 
1.04570 

1,758.446 

366.259 
1.01080 
370.215 

38.691 
2,086.548 
2,167.352 

Aug-14 
59,025 

0.00% 
12.36% 
87.64% 

100.00% 

0 
7,295 

51 730 
59,025 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 
1.04570 

0.000 

·l 
Line ,_ 
No. 

92 
284.065 93 

25,538.554 94 
26,547.563 95 

96 
97 

0.2380% 98 
0.2185% 99 
0.3188% 100 

101 
· Total 102 

. 18,064.641 103 
104 

18,890.195 105 
106 

3,942.608 107 
108 

3,985.188 109 
110 

437.545 111 
22,444.793 112 
23,312.928 113 

114 
I-

··-· ·· 115 
Total 116 

707,166 117 
118 
119 

0.00% 120 
12.36% 121 
87.64% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 
87,406 

619 760 
707,166 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 

0.000 

5/2712014 
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. Section 3;2.1 

Line 
. . .. San. Dieg9 Gas & Electric 

... 
. . 

No. FERC ForecastSales@'Transmission Level for the Rate Effective Period: September 2013 - August 2014 .. 

138 
139 MW @ Primary Service 14.013 14.018 14.022 14.026 14.030 14.034 . 14.038 14.042 14.046 14.050 

140 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

141 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 14.165 14.169 14.173 14.177 14.181 14.185 14.190 14.194 14.198 14.202 

142 
143 MW (ii.) Transmission Service 98.075 98.103 98.132 98.160 98.189 98.218 98.246 98.275 98.304 98.332 

144 Non-Coincident Demand @ Meter Level 112.088 112.121. 112.153 112.186 112.219 112.252 112.284 112.317 112.350 112.382 

145 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 112.239 112.272 112.305 112.338 112.370 112.403 112.436 112.469 112.501 112.534 

146 
147 Coincident Peak Demand (%) 

148 % (aJ Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

149 % (aJ Primary Service 0.1604% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1604% 0.1604% 

150 % (aJ Transmission Service 0.1550% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1550% 0.1550% 

151 
152 .9<>.!.~.~~<!~11.t. ... :t>~.'.l.]{ .. J?~~.~~4 .(~~i- --················· ·s · w w w w w w w < s··· ······ s .. . 
153 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

154 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 . 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

155 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

156 
157 MW @ Primary Service 11.665 11.246 11.249 11.253 11.256 11.259 11.262 . 11.266 11.692 11.695 

158 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

159 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 11.790 11.367 11.371 11.374 11.377 11.381 11.384 11.387 11.818 11.821 
160 
161 MW @ Transmission Service 79.924 75.718 75.740 75.762 75.784 75.806 75.828 75.850 80.111 80.134 

162 Coincident Peak Demand@)Meter Level 91.589 86.964 86.989 87.015 87.040 87.065 87.091 87.116 91.802 91.829 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 91.715 87.085 87.111 87.136 87.162 87.187 87.212 87.238 91.929 91.956 

164 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14· 

165 Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 
166 MW@ Secondary Service 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 

167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

168 Standby Demand (liJ Transmission Level 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 . 11.640 11.640 11.640 

169 
170 MW@ Primary Service 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 

171 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor ' .•. l.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

172 Standby Demand (liJ Transmission Level 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 
173 
174 MW @ Transmission Service 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 
175 Standby Demand(aJMeter Level 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 
176 Standby Demand@Transmission Level 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 

177 

T04 Cycle 1 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER13-941-000 -Step 1 - FINAL.xtsx Page 16.4 

14.054 14.058 

1.01080 1.01080 

14.206 14.210 

98.361 98.390 
112.415 112.448 
112.567 112.600 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1604% 0.1604% 
0.1550% 0.1550% 

· ...... • s ··· s . .. 
0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 

11.699 11.702 

1.01080 1.01080 

11.825 11.828 

80.157 80.181 
91.856 91.883 
91.982 92.009 

Jul-14 Aug-14 

11.131 11.131 
1.04570 1.04570. 

11.640 11.640 

94.033 94.033 

1.01080 1.01080 

95.049 95.049 

60.666 60.666 
165.83 165.83 

167.354 167.354 

168.431 

170.250 

1,178.784 
1,347.215 
1,349.034 

0.0000% 
0.1570% 
0.1502% 

Total 
0.000 

0.000 

137.243 

138.725 

930.996 
1,068.239 
1,069.722 

Total 

133.572 

139.676 

1,128.396 

1,140.583 

727.992 
1,989.960 
2,008.251 
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,_. .. . ·'.· ' : ·: ·'· : ' ' ' ' " San Diego Gas & EiectriC "": ; Line 
>---

No. FERC Forecast Period: September 2013 -An2ust2014 · 
1 SDG&E: System Delivery Determinants 
2 
3 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Anr-14 
4 Residential 759,711 653,236 630,241 705,653 769,750 676,583 637,314 591,652 
5 Small Commercial 197,755 175,917 169,462 166,370 170,454 164,145 163,647 159,492 
6 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 30,316 26,776 24,355 20,861 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 
7 Med. & Large Comm.find. (A Y +AL+ DGR) 901,035 804,656 801,528 766,886 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 
8 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 58,836 58,853 58,870 58,888 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 
9 Lighting 9,572 9,575 9,578 9,582 9,580 9,582 9,585 9,587 
10 Sale for Resale 1.93 .L2l 1.93 1.93 1.93 1.93 1.93 1.93 
11 Total System 1,957,227 1,729,016 1,694,037 1;728,242 1,799,723 1,674,168 1,646,213 1,583,919 
12 
13 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. 
14 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 
15 
16 Schedules AD I PA-T-1: . Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 
17 Total Deliveries (MWh) '· 30,316 26,776 24,355 20,861 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 
18 
19 Total Deliveries (%) 
20 % (ti) Secondarv Service 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 
21 % @ Primary Service 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 
22 % (ti) Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
23 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
24 Total Deliveries (MWh) 
25 MWh (ti) Secondary Service 27,260 24,077 21,900 . 18,758 15,657 15,250 15,989 19,079 
26 MWh (ti) Primarv Service 3,056 2,699 2,455 2,103 1,755 1,710 1,792 2,139 
27 MWh @ Transmission Service· Q. Q. Q. 0 0 Q. 0 0 
28 30,316 26,776 24,355 20,861 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 
29 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 
30 % (ti) Secondarv Service 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 
31 % @ Primary Service 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 
32 % @ Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
33 
34 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

35 MW @ Secondarv Service 107.350 94.816 86.241 73.868 61.657 60.054 62.965 75.135 
36 MW (ti) Primarv Service 15.407 13.609 12.378 10.602 8.849 8.619 9.037 10.784 
37 MW (ZiJ Transmission Service · 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
38 122.757 108.424 98.619 84.470 70.507 68.674 72.002 85.918 
39 
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.. 

May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 
578,937 603,725 671,273 
159,121 170,439 184,695 
23,021 26,300 29,202 

756,558 806,663 834,249 
58,973 58,991 59,008 
9,590 9,592 9,595 

1.93 1.93 1.93 
1,586,202 1,675,711 1,788,024 

May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 
23,021 26,300 29,202 

89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 
10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

20,701 23,649 26,259 
2,321 2,651 2,944 

0 0 0 
23,021 26,300 29,202 

0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

81.519 93.128 103.407 
11.700 13.366 14.842 
0.000 0.000 0.000 

93.219 106.495 118.249 

Aug-14 
697,467 
184,247 
28,646 

834,689 
59,025 

9,597 
1.93 

1,813,674 

Aug-14 
28,646 

89.92% 
10.08% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

25,758 
2,888 

0 
28,646 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0,0000% 

101.437 
14.559 
0.000 

115.996 

Line · -
No. 

1 
2 

Total 3 
7,975,545 4 
2,065,743 5 

282,848 6 
9,529,814 7 

707,166 8 
115,015 9 

23 .18 10 
20,676,154 11 

12 

13 
14 
15 

Total 16 
282,848 17 

18 
19 

89.92% 20 
·10.08% 21 

0.00% 22 
100.00% 23 

24 
254,337 25 

28,511 26 
0 27 

282,848 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

1,001.577 
143.753 

0.000 
1,145.330 

5/27/2014 
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···•·. ... . .. ,. .. .·· San Diego Gas· & Electric ··· Line -
No. FERC Forecast Period: September 2013 - Au~ust 2014 
40 
41 ' 
42 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOV /DG-R: Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 ·Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 
43 Total Deliveries (MWh) 901,035 804,656 801,528 766,886 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 
44 
45 Total Deliveries(%) 
46 % @J Seccmdary Service 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 
47 % @ Primary Service 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 
48 % (liJ, Transmission Service 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 
49 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
50 Total Deliveries (MWh) 
51 MWh (liJ, Secondary Service 717,494 640,748 638,257 610,672 616,034 595,612 604,347 591,660 
52 MWh @J Primary Service 170,566 152,321 151,729 145,172 146,446 i41,592 143,668 140,652 
53 MWh (liJ, Transmission Service 12 975 11 587 11 542 11,043 11,140 10 771 10,929 10,699 
54 901,035 804,656 801,528 766,886 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 
55 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 
56 % (liJ, Secondary Service 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 
57 % @J Primary Service 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 
58 % (liJ, Transmission Service 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 
59 
60 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
61 MW (liJ, Secondary Service 1,994.634 1,781.278 1,774.354 1,697.667 1,712.574 1,655.802 1,680.085 1,644.814 
62 MW @J Primary Service 393.155 351.101 349.736 334.621 337.559 326.369 331.155 324.203 
63 MW (liJ, Transmission Service 26.858 23.985 23.892 22.859 23.060 22.296 22.623 22.148 
64 2,414.647 2,156.364 2,147.982 2,055.147 2,073.193 2,004.466 2,033.863 1,991.165 
65 On"Peak Demand (%) 
66 % (liJ, Secondary Service 0.2530% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 
67 % @J Primary Service 0.2318% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 
68 % {a), Transmission Service 0.3219% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 
69 
70 On-Peak Demand (MW) Summer Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter 
71 MW @ Secondary Service 1,815.261 1,451.934 1,446.290 1,383.782 1,395.932 1,349.657 . 1,369.451 1,340.701 
72 MW {a), Primary Service 395.372 317.438 316.204 302.538 305.194 295.077 299.404 293.119 
73 MW @J Transmission Service 41.766 36.673 36.530 34.952 35.259 34.090 34.590 33.863 
74 2,252.399 1,806.045 1,799.024 1,721.271 1,736.385 1,678.823 1,703.445 1,667.683 
75 
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May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 
756,558 806,663 834,249 

79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 
18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 

1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

602,447 642,346 664,312 
143,216 152,701 157,923 

10,894 11,616 12,013 
756,558 806,663 834,249 

0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 
0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 
0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 

1,674.802 1,785.722 1,846.788 
330.114 351.977 364.013 

22.551 24.045 24.867 . 
2,027.467 2,161.743 2,235.668 

0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530% 
0.2318% 0.2318% 0.2318% 
0.3219% 0.3219% 0.3219% 

Summer Summer Summer 

1,524.190 1,625.135 1,680.710 
331.976 353.962 366.066 

35.069 37.392 38.670 
1,891.235 2,016.489 2,085.446 

Aug-14 
834,689 

79.63% 
18.93% 
. 1.44% 

100.00% 

664,663 
158,007 

12 020 
834,689 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

1,847.763 
364.205 

24.880 
2,236.849 

0.2530% 
0.2318% 
0.3219% 

Summer 

1,681.597 
366.259 
38.691 

2,086.548 

Total 
9,529,814 

79.63% 
18.93% 

1.44% 
100.00% 

7,588,591 
1,803,994 

137 229 
9,529,814 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

21,096.283 
4,158.206 

284.065 
25,538.554 

0.2380% 
0.2185% 
0.3188% 

TOTAL 

18,064.641 
3,942.608 

437.545 
22,444.793 

512712014 
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San Diego Gas & Electric · · Line 
,~ 

No. FERC Forecast Period: September 2013 - Au2ust 2014 
76 
77 
78 Schedule A6-TOU: Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 
79 Total Deliveries (MWh} 58,836 58,853 58,870 58,888 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 
80 
81 Total Deliveries (%} 
82 % (cij Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
83 % (cij Primary Service 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
84 % (ci!, Transmission Service 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 
85 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
86 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
87 MWh (cij Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
88 MWh @j Primary Service 7,272 7,274 7,276 7,279 7,281 7,283 7,285 7,287 
89 MWh (ci!, Transmission Service 51.564 51.579 51 594 51.609 51.624 51.639 51.654 51.669 
90 58,836 58,853 58,870 58,888 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 
91 Non-Coincident Demand(%} 
92 % (ci!, Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
93 % @J Primary Service 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
94 % @j Transmission Service 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 
95 
96 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

97 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
98 MW (ciJ Primary Service 14.013 14.018 14.022 14.026 14.030 14.034 14.038 14.042 
99 MW (cij Transmission Service 98.075 98.103 98.132 98.160 98.189 98.218 98.246 98.275 
100 112.088 112.121 112.153 112.186 112.219 112.252 112.284 112.317 
101 Coincident Peak Demand (%} 
102 % @j Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
103 % (ciJ Primary Service 0.1604% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 
104 % (cij Transmission Service 0.1550% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 
105 
106 Coincident Peak Demand (MW} 
107 MW (ci!, Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
108 MW @j Primary Service 11.665 11.246 11.249 11.253 11.256 11.259 11.262 11.266 
109 MW (ciJ Transmission Service 79.924 75.718 75.740 75.762 75.784 75.806 75.828 75.850 
110 91.589 86.964 86.989 87.015 87.040 87.065 87.091 87.116 
111 

112 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 
113 Contracted Standby Demand (MW} 
114 MW (ci!, Secondary Service 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 
115 MW (ti) Primary Service 94.033 94.033 94.033 94~033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 
116 MW (ci!, Transmission Service 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 
117 165.830 165.830 165.830 165.830 165.830 165.830 165.830 165.830 
118 

T04 Cycle 1 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER13-941-000 - Step 1 - FINAL.xlsx Page-17.3 

May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 
58,973 58,991 59,008 

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
12.36% 12.36% 12.36%. 
87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 
7,289 7,291 7,293 

51.684 51.699 51 714 
58,973 58,991 59,008 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
14.046 14.050 14.054 
98.304 98.332 98.361 

112.350 112.382 112.415 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1604% 0.1604% 0.1604% 
0.1550% 0.1550% 0.1550% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
11.692 11.695 11.699 
80.111 80.134 80.157 
91.802 91.829 91.856 

May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 

11.131 11.131 11.131 
94.033 94.033 94.033 
60.666 60.666 60.666 

165.830 165.830 165.830' 

Aug-14 
59,025 

0.00% 
12.36% 
87.64% 

100.00% 

0 
7,295 

51 730 
59,025 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 
14.058 
98.390 

112.448 

0.0000% 
0.1604% 
0.1550% 

0.000 
11.702 
80.181 
9L883 

Aug-14 

11.131 
94.033 
60.666 

165.830 

··~ 

Total 
707,166 

0.00% 
12.36% 
87.64% 

100.00% 

0 
87,406 

619 760 
707,166 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 
168.431 

1 178.784 
1,347.215 

0.0000% 
0.1570% 
0.1502% 

0.000 
137.243 
930.996 

1,068.239 

Total 

133.572 
1,128.396 

727.992 
1,989.960 

5/27/2014 
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Section 3.2.2 
Proof of Revenues that the Wholesale 
Transmission Rates Derived in Section 
3.2.1 will Generate the Total Wholesale 
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I I I . I I 
Section 3.2.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 

PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cvcle 1 
For the Rate Effective Period Sentember 2013 -Aue.ust 2014 

4-Month True-Up Period (9/i/2013 -12131/2013) 

(A) (B) IC) (D) (E) . (F) (G) (H) m (J) (K) 

Line Customer Class Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aue-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 
No. 

1 Residential Customers $ 25848241 $ 22 719 681 $ 21 401 017 $ 19 867 691 $ 19 440 736 $ 20 273 088 $ 22 541 375 . $ 23 420 971 $ 25.511,118 $ 21 935 695 $ 21 163 524 
2 
3 Small Commercial 6 203 277 5 973,679 5 955 574 5,804 359 5 790 833 6 202 730 6 721 543 6 705 239 7 196 847 6,402 091 6 167,169 
4 

s Med-Lro C&I <al 100% NCD 759,424 739 683 175 534 925,425 I 004 062 I 147 053 I 273 658 I 249 387 1322213 1,167 835 l 062 220 
6 Med-Lrg C&I <al 90% NCD 21,108 411 20,443 644 20 728 424 20 315 540 20 667 147 21966844 22 682,523 22 694 254 24411454 21912351 21 831 541 
7 Max On Peak Demand 787,284 761 185 772 349 756 134 4 021 071 4 287 380 4,433,995 4 436 337 4,788,963 818 868 815 685 
8 Max Dem-Time ofSystem Peak 39 868 39 880 39 891 39 903 223 287 223 352 223 418 223 483 222 767 39 833 39 845 
9 Total Med-Lrn C&I 22 694 987 21 984 393 22 316198 22 037 002 25,915 568 27 624 629 28 613 594 28 603 461 30 745 398 23 938 887 23 749 291 
10 
11 Street Liehtine 214 139 214,196 214 253 214 310 214 367 214 424 214 480 214,537 213,960 214 036 214,112 
12 
13 Standbv Revenues 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 783 000 
14 
15 TOT AL Recorded $ 55 743 643 $ 51674949 $ 50 670 043 $ 48 706 363 $ 52 144 504 $ 55 097 872 $ 58 873 992 $ 59 727 208 $ 64 450 323 $ 53 273 709 $ 52 077,096 

Nf E~ · 

For the recorded revenues bv customer crass from Januarv 2014 - Aumist 2014 and from Seotember 2013 - December 2013 the Transmission Rates were based on the CAISO-Wholesale Base TRR accroved in the 
T04-Cvcle I Informational Filing on Februarv 15 2013 in FERC Docket ER13-941-000. The derived transmission rates at the Transmission Level were then aoolied to the forecast sales at transmission level for the 
rate effective neriod to nrove out the accuracv of the derived transmission rates. The Wholesale BTRR was $655.851 million. I 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof of Revenues - ER13-941-000 - Step 2- FINAL.xlsx: Page -1 

I I 

(L) (Ml 

Dec-13 Total 

$ 23 695 862 $ 267818999 

6,054 654 75,177 995 

909 825 12 336 319 

20 933 480 259,695 613 
780 431 27 459 684 

39 856 l 395 384 
22,663,593 300,887 000 

214 188 2 571,002 

783 000 9 396 000 

$ 53 411 296 $ 655 850 997 

INl 

Reference 

Section 3.2.2; PaR.es 2 & 3; Line 21 

Section 3.2.2; PaRCS 2 & 3~ Line 23 

Section 3.2.2; Paae 4; Line 21 
Section 3.2.2; Pa~e S; Line 30 
Section 3 .2.2; Pa2e 6; Line 21 
Section 3.2.2; Pa..c:e 7; Line 21 

Sum Lines 5, 6, 7 8 

Section 3.2.2; Pa~es 2 & 3; Linc 27 

Section 3.2.2; Page 8· Line21 

Sum Lines 1, 3, 9, 11, 13 

5127/2014 

Line 
No. 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 
PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cvcle 1 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 -August 2014 
4-Month True-Up Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/2013) 

I 
(A (B) (C (D) (E) (F) IF) 

I 
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Sub-Total 

I 
Line Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billini;r Determinants Billimr Determinants Billin!! Determinants Billin!! Determinants Line 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) DemandlkW) EnernvlkWh) DemandlkWl Enerov lkWh) Demand lkWl No. 

I Residential Customers , 804 928 058 707 503,020 - 666 439 146 - 618,690,550 - 605,394,935 - 631314826 - 4 034 270,535 - I 
2 2 
3 Small Commercial 178243515 - 171,646,310 - 171 126 091 - 166 781 111 - 166 392 465 - 178 227 822 - 1,032417314 - 3 
4 4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 880,466 184 2,340 893 853,448,225 2,267,575 865,681 126 2 301 632 852 753 852 2 271 771 868 672,495 2,317,143 923,991 938 2 470 581 5,245 013 820 13,969 596 5 
6 6 
7 Street LiRhtinir 10 017 414 - 10,020 076 - 10 022 737 - 10 025 397 10 028 056 - 10,030,714 - 60 144 395 - 7 
8 8 
9 Standbv Customers - 167 354 - 167 354 167 354 - 167 354 - 167 354 - 167 354 - I 004125 9 
10 10 
II TOTAL I 873 655 171 2 508 247 1742617631 2 434 929 I 713 269 100 2 468 986 1648250910 2 439 125 I 650 487 950 2 484 498 I 743 565 301 2 470 581 10 371 846 064 14 973 722 11 

Note: Tlie above hi/lint! determinants are tlze forecast determinants from Seotember 2013 tltrou!!hAm!11st 2014. Tlze forecast sales are translated from retail to transmission le11el 

(Al IB) (C) (D) (E) (F) (F) 

I 
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Sub-Total 

Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 
Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Line 
No. Customer Classes EnerovlkWh) DemandlkW) Enerov lkWh) DemandlkW EnerovfkWh) Demand(kWl EnerovlkWh) DemandlkWl EnergvlkWh) Demand lkWl EnerovlkWh) Demand (kW\ Energy lkWh) Demand (kW\ No. 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 12 
13 13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0:0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 14 
15 15 
16 Medium-Lanze Commercial 16 
17 17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 18 
19 19 
20 Standbv Customers 20 

Note: The wholesle transmission rates from September 2013 -Au1:ust 2014 were derived from the Whole/sale Base Transmission Re11enure Reauirements 0($655.851 million from T04-Cyc/e 1 Docket No. ERIJ-941-000, which was_filed ill the 
Informational Fi/int? 011Februarv15, 2013. I I I 

IA) fB) (C) (D) (El IF) (F) 

I 
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Sub-Total 

I 
Line Revenues (@Present Rates Revenues (@_ Present Rates Revenues (@_ Present Rates Revenues (@_ Present Rates Revenues @.Present Rates Revenues (@_ Present Rates Revenues (@ Cham!ed Rates Line 
No. Customer Classes EnerovlkWh) Demand lkWl Enerov lkWh) DemandlkW) Enerov lkWh) DemandflrW) EnerovlkWh) Demand fkWl Ener"" fkWh) DemandlkW Enerov fkWh) DemandlkW' Enerov fkWh l Demand fkW) No. 

21 Residential Customers $ 25,848 241 $ 22 719 681 $ 21 401,017 $ 19 867 691 $ 19,440,736 $ 20 273 088 $ 129,550,454 $ - 21 
22 22 
23 Small Commercial $ 6,203 277 $ 5 973 679 $ 5 955 574 $ 5 804 359 $ 5 790 833 $ 6 202,730 $ 35 930 452 $ - 23 
24 24 
25 Medium-Lame Commercial $ - $22 694 987 $ - $21984393 $ - $22 316 198 $ - $22 037,002 $ - $25 915 568 $ - $27 624 629 $ - $142,572,777 25 
26 26 
27 Street Lighting $ 214139 $ 214,196 $ 214 253 $ 214;310 $ 214 367 $ 214424 $ I 285 689 $ - 27 
28 28 
29 Standby Customers $ 783,000 $ 783,000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783,000 $ 783 000 $ - $ 4 698 000 29 
30 30 
31 TOTAL $ 32 265 657 $23 477 987 $ 28 907 556 $22 767 393 $ 27 570 845 $23,099 198 $ 25 886 360 $22 820 002 $ 25 445 936 $26 698 568 $ 26 690 242 $28 407 629 $ 166 766 596 $147 270 777 31 
32 32 
33 Grand Total $55 743 643 $51674949 $50 670 043 $48 706 363 $52144504 $55 097 872 $314 037 373 33 

Note: The above revenues were derived bv multiolvim! the above rates and bi/lint! determinants exceDl Medium & Lar!!e C-1 and Standbv Customers where these revenues are derived on va!!es 4 throu!!h 7. 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof of Revenues - ER13-941-000 -Step 2- FINAL.xlsx Page-2 5/27/2014 

e) 
C:'} 
,-. 
'--•' 

0 
w 
0 



Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 
PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cvde 1 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 - Aue.ust 2014 
4-Month True-Uo Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/2013) 

I I I 
IHl (!) fll fK1 (L1 (M) (N) 

I I I 
Jul-14 Au•-14 Sen-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Sub-Total 

Line Billimz Determinants Billim! Detenninants Billimz Determinants Billiniz Determinants Billing Determinants Billine: Determinants Billine. Determinanls 
No. Customer Classes EnerovlkWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh 1 Demand fkw1 Energy(kWh) Demand fkW'I EnerovlkWh) Demand(kW) Enerov lkWh) DemandlkW1 Energy lkWh1 Demand lkW1 EnernvlkWh1 DemandlkW1 

1 Residential Customers 701 950 482 729 341 572 794,429 875 - 683 089 306 659.043 464 737 901 821 4 305 756.520 
2 
3 Small Commercial 193135260 192 666 789 206 792.542 - 183.956 189 177 206 017 173 973.027 - 1127 729 825 -
4 
5 Medium-Lame Commercial 955 593,080 2 559 700 955 490 829 2 558 614 I 025,754.003 2750117 922,263 895 2 466 737 916 532 955 2 447 846 877 045 082 2,336 642 5 652 679 843 15119655 
6 
7 Street Liehtine 10 033 373 - 10 036 032 10 009 020 - 10 012 573 - 10 016 127 - 10 019 680 60 126 806 -
8 
9 Standbv Customers 167 354 167 354 167 354 167 354 167 354 167 354 l 004 125 
10 
11 TOTAL 1.860,712,196 2 727,054 1,887.535.222 2 725 968 2.036.985.441 2 917,471 1.799.321.964 2,634,091 1.762 798 562 2.615,200 1,798 939 609 2.503 997 11.146.292.994 16 123 781 

Note: The above billi112 determi1Ja1Jts are the forecast determina11ts from Seo/ember 2013 tllro112/t Ammst 2014. The forecast sales are tra11s/ated from retail to traJumission /e1•e/. 
I 

IH1 ([) m (K) (L) (Ml IN) 

I 
Jul-14 Aug-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Sub-Total 

I 
Line Transmission Rates ((ij Present Transmission Rates ca) Present Transmission Rates rai Present Transmission Rates fa! Present Transmission Rates ra:i Present Transmission Rates @) Present Transmission Rates @ Present 
No. Customer Classes Ener~l'l-Wh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kWl Ener.v(kWhl Demand (kW) Energy (kWhl Demand lkWl Energy (kWh) Demand(kWl Ener.v(kWhl Demand (kWl Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 
15 
16 Medium-Lare.e Corrunercial 
17 
18 Street Liehrin2 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 
19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: The wltolesle trmismission rates from Seotember 2013 -A11J:11st 2014 were derived from the W/10/elsale Base Transmissio11 Reve11ure RequiremeHts of $6SS.851 millio11 from T04-Cvcle 1 Docket No. ERJJ-941-000, w!tich was filed ill the 
Informational Fili111! on Febr1111rv JS, 2013. I 

IHl <n (J) fK) (L) IM) !NI 

I I 
Jul-14 Aua-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Sub-Total 

I 
Line Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues rill Present Rates Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues (@ Present Rates Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues fal. Present Rates Revenues @ Charrn:ed Rates 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Enerev (kWh) Demand (kWJ Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW Enerev (kWh) Demand (kW) 

21 Residential Customers $ 22 541 375 s 23 420 971 $ 25.511118 $ 21 935 695 s 21 163.524 $ 23 695 862 s 138 268 544 $ -
22 
23 Small Commercial s 6 721 543 $ 6 705 239 s 7.196.847 $ 6 402 091 $ 6.167169 $ 6 054 654 $ 39 247 543 $ 
24 
25 Medium-Lar~e Commercial $ $28 613 594 s $28.603 461 s $30 745 398 $ $23 938 887 s - $23 749.291 $ - $22 663 593 s $ 158 314 223 
26 
27 Street Li2htin2 $ 214 480 $ 214 537 $ 213 960 s -214 036 $ 214 112 $ 214188 $ 1,285 313 s 
28 
29 Standbv Customers $ 783.000 s 783 000 s 783 000 s· 783.000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ $ 4 698 000 
30 
31 TOTAL $ 29 477 398 $29 396 594 $ 30 340 747 $29 386 461 $ 32 921 925 $31528 398 $ 28 551 822 $24 721 887 $ 27 544 805 $24 532 291 $ 29 964 703 $23 446 593 $ 178 801 400 $ 163 012 223 
32 
33 Grand Total $58 873 992 $59 727.208 $64,450.323 $53 273,709 $52,077 096 $53,411,296 s 341,813,623 

Nole: The above reveuues were derived bv umltin/viltf! the above rates and billinl! determlmmts except Medium & Lar2e C-1 a11d Staudbv Customers where these reveuues are derived 011 paf!es 4 tllro11eh 7. 
I I 
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(0) 

Grand-Total 

Billing Determinants 
EnernvlkWh1 DemandfkW1 

8 340 027 054 

2 160 147 139 

10 897.693 663 29 089,252 

120 271 201 

- 2 008,251 

21 518 139.057 31.097 502 

101 

Grand-Total 

Chan2ed Transmission Rates 
Enerev (kWh) Demand (kW) 

(01 

Grand-Total 

Revenues (al Chan!.!ed Rates 
Enerev (kWh) Demand (kW) 

$ 267 818 999 $ 

s 75177 995 s 

$ $ 300 887 000 

$ 2 571,002 $ 

$ $ 9 396 000 

$ 345 567 997 $ 310 283.000 

$ 655,850,997 

512712014 

Line 
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1 
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5 
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Nn. 

12 
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18 
19 
20 
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No. 
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33 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTIUC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Fifing 
PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cycle l 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 -August 2014 
4-Month True-Un Period <9/1/2013-12/31/2013) 

Medium & Lar2e Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line 
No. Descriotion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aue-14 Seo·l3 

l Non-Coincident Demand o'UW\; Annlled to 106%· 

2 Secondarv 64.475 62,799 65,843 78,568 85.245 97.384 108,133 106,073 112,255 

3 Prirnarv 8.945 8,712 9135 10,900 11,826 13,511 15 002 14 716 15.574 

4 Transmission 
s Total 73.420 71,511 74.977 89.469 97,071 110,895 123.135 120,789 127.829 

6 
7 t'.!!!I!·Q!!.!!"ent J2em11!!d R111u Per (1:llQYl@l flD •/.: 1 

8 Secondarv $10.3435799912 SI0.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $ 10.3435799912 $ 10.3435799912 s 10.3435799912 SI0.3435799912 $10.3435799912 

9 Primary $ 10.3435799889 $ 10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 SI 0.3435799889 s l 0.3435799889 $10.3435799889 s 10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 Sl0.3435799889 

JO Transmission $ I 0.3435799973 s 10.3435799973 $10.3435799973 SI 0.3435799973 s 10,3435799973 $10.3435799973 s 10.3435799973 s l 0,3435799973 s 10.3435799973 

II 
12 Revenues fiil Calculated Rates· 
13 Secondarv $ 666,900 $ 649,565 $ 681 ,048 s 812,677 s 881,734 $ l 007 303 s 1118,484 $ l 097.170 $ 1.161.123 
14 Primarv 92.523 90 118 94 486 112.748 122.328 139.749 155174 152.217 161090 
15 Transmission 
16 Total $ 759,424 s 739.683 s 775 534 s 925 425 $ 1.004,062 $ l 147.053 $ I 273.658 $ I 249.387 s 1322213 

17 
18 Total Revenues@ Calculated Rates: $ 759.424 s 739.683 $ 775.534 s 925.425 $ 1,004.062 $ 1.147.053 $ 1,273.658 s 1,249.387 $ 1.322.213 

I Non-Coincident Demand fNCD' Rates are aoolicable to the followinJJ" California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AD. PA-T-1. 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof or Revenues - ER13-941-000- Step2- F!NAL:xfsx Page -4 

I I 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 

99,149 90.182 77244 
13.756 12.512 10,717 

112.904 102,694 87960 

Sl0.3435799912 Sl0.3435799912 SI0.3435799912 
$10.3435799889 s 10.3435799889 s 10.3435799889 
$I 0.3435799973 SI0.3435799973 SI 0.3435799973 

s 1,025,554 $ 932 806 $ 798.978 s 
142.281 129,414 110 847 

$ I 167,835 s 1.062 220 $ 909.825 $ 

s 1.167.835 s 1,062,220 s 909,825 s 

Total 

1,047 350 
145.305 

1,192,655 

10,833.344 
l 502,976 

12,336.319 

12,336,319 

Reference 

Section 3.2.2; Pnm:i 9.2; Ln. 54 )( 1000 

Section 3.2.2; Page 9.2; Ln. 58 x 1000 

Section 3.2.2~ Pn2e 9.2; Ln. 60 x 1000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.2; Pa1?:e 13; Line 6 
Section 3.2.2; Pa~c 13; Linc 6 
Section 3.2.2; Pa~e 13; Line 6 

Linc 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line 4 x Line LO 

Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 

Line 16 
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I I I 
Section 3.2.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 

PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cvcle I 

For the Rate Effective Period Sentember 2013 - Au!!llSt 2014 
4-Month True-Up Period 19/1/2013 - 12/31/20131 

Medium & Laree Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line 
No. Descri..,tion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Seo-13 

I Nnn-Coinditent Dcmlln1l .-un.r.: '"--lied to 90%: 

2 
3 Schedu!esAL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R I 790 838 1 731 472 1 756,865 17l9982 1751 341 1 867.329 1931186 1932 206 2 085 789 
4 Schedule A6-TOU 
5 Sccondnrv I 790 838 I 731,472 1756 865 I 7l9 982 I 751341 I 867329 1.931186 1932206 2 085 789 
6 
7 
8 Schedules AL"TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: 341,204 329 893 334 731 327 704 333 679 355 778 367 944 368,139 397 401 
9 Schedule A6-TOU 14 181 14185 14190 14194 14198 14 202 14 206 14 210 14165 
10 Primlll"V 355.386 344 079 348 921 341,898 347&77 369,980 382 151 382,349 411 565 
11 
12 

13 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: 23 060 22,296 22 623 22 148 22 551 24 045 24 867 24 880 26,858 
14 Schedule A6-TOU 98189 98 218 98 246 98 275 98 304 98 332 98 361 98 390 98 075 
IS Transmission 121249 120 513 120 869 120 423 120 855 122 377 123 228 123 270 124 933 
16 Total 2 267 473 2196 064 2 226 655 2 182 303 2 220 072 2159 686 2 436 565 2 437.825 2 622 287 

17 
18 
19 '"'-n-CoindentDc~nnd nnfctP ·----- - 90°A.: 

20 Secondarv $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 
21 Primnrv $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 s 9.3092219900 
22 Transmission $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 
23 
24 Revenues~ Calculated Rates: 
25 Sccondan• $ 16,671 312 s 16 118 654 $ 16,355 046 s 16 011 695 $ 16.303,619 $ 17383382 $ 17 977 840 $ 17 987 335 $ 19 417,075 
26 Prironrv 3,308,364 3,203 105 3 748,183 3 182 804 3,238 462 3 444 225 3,557 524 3,559 372 3831354 
27 Transmission 1 128 735 I 121885 1125195 1121041 1 125 067 I 139.237 1147159 1 147 548 I 163 026 
28 Total $ 21108 411 $ 20 443.644 $ 20 728.424 s 20.315 540 $ 20 667 147 $ 21966844 s 22 682 523 $ 22.694.254 $ 24.411454 
29 
30 Total Revenues@ Calculated Rates: $ 21 108 411 $ 20 443 644 $ 20 728 424 $ 20315540 $ 20 667147 $ 21966 844 $ 22 682 523 $ 22 694 254 $ 24 411 454 

I 
90% Non-Coincident Demand fNCD' Rates are annlicable to the followin° California Public Utilities Commission (CPUCl tariffs: AY-TOU· AL-TOU· AL-TOU-DER DG-R and A6-TOU. 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof of Revenues -ER13-941-000- Step 2-FlNAL.xlsx Page - 5 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 

1 862 683 1855 442 I 775,251 

1.862.683 1855442 1.775 251 

354 893 353,513 338,234 
14169 14173 14177 

369 062 367 686 352412 

23 985 23 892 22,859 
98 103 98132 98 160 

122 088 122 024 121 020 
2 353 833 2 345 152 2 248 682 

$ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 
$ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 
$ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 

$ 17340127 $ 17 272 722 $ 16 526,202 $ 
3 435 676 3,422 872 3 280 678 
1136.548 I 135 946 1 126 600 

$ 21912351 $ 21831541 $ 20 033 480 $ 

$ 21912351 $ 21 831541 $ 20.933 480 $ 

Total 

22 060 384 

22 060 384 

4 203,114 
170 250 

4173 364 

284 065 
1178 784 

1462.849 
27 896 597 

205 365 009 
40712 618 

13 617.987 

259 695 613 

259 695613 

Line 
Reference No. 

1 
2 

Section 3.2.2: P11.a:c 9.2; Ln. 87 x 1000 3 
Section 3.2.2; Pnne 9.4; Ln. 137 x 1000 4 

Sum Lines 3 and 4 5 
6 
7 

Section 3.2.2; Pnac 9.3; Ln. 91x1000 8 
Section 3.2.2: Po.a.c 9.4; Ln. 141 K 1000 9 

Sum Lines 8 ond 9 10 
II 
12 

Section 3.2.2; P11.12C 9.3; Ln. 93 x 1000 13 
Section 3.2.2; Po.a.e 9.4; Ln. 143 x 1000 14 

Swn Lines 13 and 14 15 
Swn Lines 5; IO; 15 16 

17 

18 
19 

Section 3.2.2: Pa 13; Linc 8; Sccond11rv 20 
Section 3.2.2; Pa 13; Linc 8: Primnrv 21 

Section 3.2.2; p .. 13; Line S· Transmission 22 
23 
24 

Line 5 x Line 20 25 
Line 10xLine2l 26 
Line 15 x Line 22 27 

Sum Lines 25· 26· 27 28 
29 

Line 28 30 

a 
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I I I 
Section 3.2.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-(°;vcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 

PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in T04-Cycle 1 
For the Rate Effective Period Scntember 2013 - Aueust 2014 

4-Month True-Up Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/2013) 
Medium & Laree Commercial and Industrial Customer 

jne 
~o. Descriotion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aue-14 Seo-13 

I gn-Pc11kRem11nd~: 

2 Secondarv l,459 727 l 411 336 1432,035 1401971 l,593 846 l 699 404 I 757 518 l 758 446 l 898 218 
3 Prirnarv 308 490 298 264 302 638 296 284 335 561 357 784 370 020 370 215 399 642 
4 Transmission 35 259 34 090 34 590 33 863 35 069 37 392 38 670 38 691 41 766 
5 Total l 803 475 I 743 690 l 769 262 I 732 119 l 964 476 2 094 580 2 166.208 2 167 352 2 339 626 

6 
7 Ma:rimnrn On.Peak Demand Rnles Per , .. ,.,.-v..: 

8 Secon"'""' s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 s 2.CJ468923951 $ 2.0468923951 

9 Primarv s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 $ 2.0468923951 s 2.0468923951 $ 2.046892395 l $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 
10 Transmission $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 s . 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 s 2.0468923951 $ 2.046892395 1 $ 2.0-i6892395 l $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 
11 
12 Revenues Cal Calculated Ratei;: 

13 Secondary $ 637 225 $ 616 101 $ 625 136 $ 612 013 $ 3 262 431 $ 3 478 497 $ 3,597 451 $ 3 599 351 $ 3 885 448 
14 Primarv 134.667 130 203 132 113 129 339 686,857 732 346 757 390 757 790 818,024 
15 Transmission 15 392 14 881 15 100 14 783 71 783 76 537 79 154 79196 85.491 
16 Total $ 787 284 $ 761 185 $ 772 349 $ 756 134 $ 4 021 071 $ 4 287 380 $ 4 433 995 $ 4 436 337 $ 4 788 963 
17 
18 Tntal Rcvcau~@ Calculated Rat~: $ 787 284 $ 761 185 s 772 349 $ 756 134 $ 4 021 071 s 4 287 380 $ 4.433 995 $ 4.436 337 $ 4.788 963 

l Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are aoolicable to the followine California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AY-TOU: AL-TOU: At. TOU. AL-TOU-DER and DG-R. 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof of Revenues - ER13-941-000- Step 2- FlNALxlsx Page - 6 

I I 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 

1518 287 I.512 386 I 447 021 
320 866 319 619 305 805 
36 673 36.530 34 952 

l 875 826 I 868 535 l 787 777 

$ 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 
s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 

s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 s 0.4365371958 

$ 662 789 $ 660,213 $ 631 678 
140 070 139 525 133,495 

16 009 15 947 15 258 
$ 818 868 $ 815.685 $ 780 431 

$ 818 868 s 815 685 $ 780.431 

Total 

18 890 195 
3 985 188 

437 545 
23 312 928 

$ 22 268 333 
4691821 

499 530 
$ 27 459.684 

$ 27 459 684 

Line 
Reference No. 

l 
Section 3.2.2; P.:i e 9,3; Ln. 105 x 1000 2 
Section 3.2.2; Poge 9,3; Ln. 109 x 1000 3 
Section 3,2.2; Page 9.3; Ln. 111x1000 4 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

6 
7 

Section 3.2.2; P112c 13; Lines 11&12 8 
Section 3.2.2; Pal!e 13; Lines l 1&12 9 
Section 3.2 .2~ Poi::e 13; Lines 11&12 10 

II 
12 

Line 2 x Line 8 13 
Lin1?3 x Line 9 14 

Line 4·x Line 10 15 
Sum Lines 13· 14· 15 16 

17 
Line 16 18 

,= .. \. 
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I I I I I I 
Section 3.2.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annua·I Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 

PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in T04-Cvde 1 
For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 M AuEust 2014 

4-Month True-Un Period l9/l/2013 - 12/31/2013l 
Medium & Lari:re Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line 

No. Descriotion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Anr-14 Mav-14 Jun- 14 Jul-14 Auo-14 Sen-13 

I l"'oinddc.,t Peal< Dcmnnd ,......." : 

2 Sccondnrv 
3 Primarv 11,377 11.381 11.384 11 387 11818 11821 11 ,825 11.828 11.790 

4 Transmission 75.784 75 806 75.828 75.850 80 111 80.134 80 157 80 181 79.924 

5 Total 87.162 87,187 87.21 2 87.238 91.929 91,956 91,982 92.009 91.715 

6 

7 Clli d d' "I Peak Demo d natM Per ,.,nn.,' : 
8 Sccondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ . $ 
9 Primarv $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 s 2.4289 187892 $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289 187892 $ 2.4289187892 

IO Transmission $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.42891 87892 $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289187892 

11 
12 Rcvc uc' fii'I Cnlculutc1I » atCll: 

13 Second DIV $ s s $ s $ s $ $ 

14 Primnrv 5.204 5,206 5 207 5,209 28.705 28.71 3 28.722 28 730 28,638 

15 Transmission 34.664 34,674 34.684 34.694 194.582 194.639 194.696 194 753 1941 29 

16 Total s 39,868 $ 39.880 $ 39 89 1 $ 39903 $ 223 287 s 223.352 $ 223.418 $ 223.483 $ 222.767 

17 

18 Totnl Rcvenucs@ Calcu!ntcd Ra tc11: $ 39,868 $ 39,880 $ 39.891 $ 39.903 s 223.287 $ 223 352 $ 223.418 $ 223.483 $ 222.767 

I Maximum Demand Rates at Time of Svc:tem Peak rates are annlicable to the followino: California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A6-TOU. 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof of Revenues - ER1 3-941-000- Step 2- F\NAL.xlsx Page - 7 

I 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 

11,367 11 .371 11.374 
75 718 75 740 75 762 

87.085 87. lll 87.136 

$ $ $ 
$ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 

$ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 

$ $ $ s 
5.200 5.201 5.203 

34.634 34 644 34.654 
$ 39.833 $ 39,845 $ 39.856 $ 

$ 39.833 $ 39,845 $ 39.856 $ 

Total 

138 725 

930.996 
l .069.722 

. 

179,937 

1.21 5,447 
1,395.384 

l.395.384 

Line 
Reference No. 

Section 3.2.2· Pa"c 9.4; Ln. 155 x 1000 

Section 3.2.2: Pace 9.4; Ln, 159 x 1000 

Section 3.2.2: Pai?e 9.4; Ln. 161x1000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.2: Po: 13;Lincs 15 & 16 

Seetion 3.2.2; Pir 13; Lines IS & 16 

Section3.2.2: h 13; Lines 15 & 16 

Line 2 x Line 8 

Line 3 xLine 9 
Line 4 x Line 10 

Sum Lines 13; 14: 15 

Line 16 
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I I I I 
Section 3.2.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvc1e 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 

PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cycle 1 
For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 - Aueust 2014 

4-Month True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/3112013) 

Standb Customers 

Line 
No. Descriotion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Ju\-14 Aue-14 Seo-13 

J D,..mnnrl - B·llin!l' Determinant fKW'· 
2 Secondary 11640 11640 11640 11640 II 640 II 640 11 640 11640 11 640 

3 PrimaJV 95 049 95 049 95 049 95 049 95 049 95 049 95 049 95 049 95.049 

4 Transmission 60 666 60666 60 666 60666 60,666 60 666 60 666. 60 666 60.666 
5 Total 167 354 167354 167354 167 354 167-354 167 354 167 354 167354 167 354 

6 
7 n'"'"""'nrl Rates Per ($/KUT\· 

8 Sccondarv $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566J09 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566J09 $ 4.6822566J09 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $4.6822566J09 

9 Primnrv $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 

JO Transmission $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 s 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 s 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 

11 

J2 11),...,_,.,es at Present Rn1es ~ 

13 Second""' s 54 500 $ 54 500 s 54.500 $ 54 500 s 54 500 $ 54 500 s 54.500 $ 54,500 $ 54,500 

J4 Primnrv 444 667 444 667 444 667 444 667 444 667 444 667 444 667 444 667 444 667 
15 Transmission 283 833 283 833 283.833 283 833 283 833 283 833 283 833 283 833 283 833 

16 Total s 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783.000 

J7 

18 TQtl!!l R~YS<DU~ at Present Rn1e~ $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783.000 $ 783 000 s 783.000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783 000 

T04 Cycle 1 -Proof of Revenues - ER13-941-DOO- Step 2- FINAL.xlsx Page - 8 

I I I I 

Oct-J3 Nov-J3 Dec-13 

11 640 II 640 11 640 

95 049 95 049 95.049 

60666 60 666 60 666 

167 354 167.354 167354 

$ 4.6822566J09 $ 4.6822566109 $4.6822566109 
$ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 

$ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 

s 54 500 s 54.500 s 54.500 s 
444 667 444 667 444 667 

283 833 283 833 283.833 

$ 783 000 s 783 000 $ 783.000 $ 

$ 783 000 $ 783 000 $ 783,000 $ 

Total 

139 676 

1140 583 

727992 

2 008-251 

654 000 

5 336 000 
3 406 000 

9 396 000 

9 396.000 

Line 
Reference No. 

I 
Section 3.2.2~ Piu:ie 9.4: Ln. 168 x 1000 2 
Section 3.2.2; Paa.e 9.4; Ln. ·172 x 1000 3 

Section 3.2.2: Pao:e 9.4~ Ln. 174 x 1000 4 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.2: Pao:e 13; Line 20 
Section 3.2.2; P11 e 13; Line 20 

Section 3.2.2; P111te 13; Line 20 

Line2xLine 8 
Line3xLine9 
Line4xLinelO 

Sum Lines 13· 14· 15 

Line 16 
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28 
29 
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Section 3.2.2 : 

..... c: .................... :_: ____ : .... :: .. · ............. : ........................ : .. ____ ..................... .... c .. _ .......... c.::c.. ........ :co.: .............................. : ....... ~ .. :: ....... ~"-: ... o:.:.· __ , ___ ,-'------·-····- ... :~c. .. ,~!l.!.'cm~g_()_Q.~~~--:~-~-C:!!:!i: ........... _ .. : ..... c.:~ ...................... . :.::: ......... : . .C::~ ......... : ................ : ..... :.:.:...:...:.:c.. ___ , ___ :.:.: ...... c : ............... : ...................... .. c ......... : .......... : ... cc: .. .:. __ _c__:.:.c. ......... ~~~~---''---'--··-· Line 
FERC Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - August 2014 (T04-Cycle 1) 

SDG&E: System Deliverr Determinants T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
Residential 769,750 676,583 637,314 591,652 578,937 603,725 671,273 697,467 759,711 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
Residential @Transmission Level 804,928 707,503 666,439 618,691 605,395 631,315 701,950 729,342 794,430 

Small Commercial 170,454 164,145 163,647 159,492 159,121 170,439 184,695 184,247 197,755 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
Small Commercial (ti) Transmission Level 178,244 171,646 171,126 166,781 166,392 178,228 193,135 192,667 206,793 

Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 23,021 26,300 29,202 28,646 30,316 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
Med&Lrg C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)(aJTrans. Level 18,038 17,569 18,420 21,980 23,848 27,244 30,251 29,675 31,405 

Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A Y +AL+ DGR) 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 756,558 806,663 834,249 834,689 901,035 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
Med&Lrg C/I (AY +AL+ DGR)Ca2Trans Level 801,408 774,841 786,205 769,700 783,733 835,638 864,214 864,671 933,400 

Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 58,973 58,991 59,008 59,025 58,836 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
Med. & Large Comm.find. (A6) @Trans Level 61,021 61,038 61,056 61,074 61,092 61,110 61,127 61,145 60,949 

Lighting 9,580 9,582 9,585 9,587 9,590 9,592 9,595 9,597 9,572 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
Street Lighting: (aJ Transmission Level 10,017 10,020 10,023 . 10,025 10,Q28 10,031 10,033 10,036 10,009 

Sale for Resale 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 
Total System Delivery@Meter Exclude Resale 1,799,723 1,674,168 1,646,213 1,583,919 1,586,202 1,675,711 1,788,024 1,813,674 1,957,227 
Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 1,873,655 1,742,618 1,713,269 1,648,251 1,650,488 1,743,565 1,860,712 1,887,535 2,036,985 

Med. & Lar~e Comm.find. 
Rate Schedule Billine: Determinants 

T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Schedules AD I PA-T-l:A1rnlicable to 100% NCD Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 23,021 26,300 29,202 28,646 30,316 

Total Deliveries(%) 
% @ Secondarv Service 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% . 89.92% 89.92% 
% @ Primary Service 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 
% @ Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 
MWh @ Secondary Service 15,657 15,250 15,989 19,079 20,701 23,649 26,259 25,758 27,260 
MWh@ Primary Service 1,755 1,710 1,792 2,139 2,321 2,651 2,944 2,888 3,056 
MWh@ Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17,412 16,959 17,781 21,218 23,021 26,300 29,202 28,646 .30,316 
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T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
653,236 630,241 

1.04570 1.04570 
683,089 659,043 

175,917 169,462 
1.04570 1.04570 
183,956 177,206 

26,776 24,355 
1.03592 1.03592 

27,738 25,229 

804,656 801,528 
1.03592 1.03592 
833,559 830,319 

58,853 58,870 
1.03592 1.03592 

60,967 60,985 

9,575 9,578 
1.04570 1.04570 

10,013 10,016 

1.9 1.9 
1,729,016 1,694,037 
1,799,322 1,762,799 

T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
26,776 24,355 

89.92% 89.92% 
10.08% 10.08% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

24,077 21,900 
2,699 2,455 

0 0 
·. 26,776 24,355 

T04-Cl 

Dec-13 
705,653 

1.04570 
737,902 

166,370 
1.04570 
173,973 

20,861 
1.03592 

21,610 

766,886 
1.03592 
794,433 

58,888 
1.03592 

61,003 

9,582 
1.04570 

10,020 

1.9 
1,728,242 
1,798,940 

T04-Cl 

Dec-13 
20,861 

89.92% 
10.08% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

18,758 
2,103 

0 
20,861 

No. 

1 
Total 2 
7,975,545 3 

4 
8,340,027 5 

6 
2,065,743 7 

8 
2,160,147 9 

10 
282,848 11 

12 
293,007 13 

14 
9,529,814 15 

16 
9,872,119 17 

18 
707,166 19 

20 
732,567 21 

22 
115,015 23 

24 
120,271 25 

26 
23.2 27 

20,676,154 28 
21,518,139 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
282,848 34 

35 
36 

89.92% 37 
10.08% 38 
0.00% 39 

100.00% 40 
41 

254,337 42 
28,511 43 

O:ii_ 
282,848 ,_.# 

5/27/2014 
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Section 3.2.2 

Lille .. . •San Die1m·Gas & Electric 
No. FERC Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - August 2014 (T04-Cycle 1) 

46 Non-Coincident Demand(%} 
47 % @, Secondary Service 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 
48 % @, Primary Service 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 
49 % @ Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
50 
51 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} 
52 MW @ Secondary Service 61.657 60.054 62.965 75.135 81.519 93.128 103.407 101.437 107.350 

53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 .1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

54 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 64.475 62.799 65.843 78.568 85.245 97.384 108.133 106.073 112.255 
55 
56 MW @ Primary Service 8.849 8.619 9.037 10.784 11.700 13.366 14.842 14.559 15.407 

57 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor • 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

58 Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Level 8.945 8.712 9.135 10.900 11.826 13.511 15.002 14.716 15.574 
59 
60 MW @Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
61 Non-Coincident Demand@, Meter Level 70.507 68.674 72.002 85.918 93.219 106.495 118.249 115.996 122.757 
62 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 73.420 71.511 74.977 89.469 97.071 110.895 123.135 120.789 127.829 

63 
64 
65 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
66 A~~Iicable to 90% NCD - Total Deliveries (MWh) 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 756,558 806,663 834,249 834,689 901,035 
67 ? 

68 Total Deliveries{%) 
69 % @, Secondary Service 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 
70 % @, Primary Service 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 
71 % @, Transmission Service 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 
72 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
73 Total Deliveries {MWh) 
74 MWh @, Secondary Service 616,034 595,612 604,347 591,660 602,447 642,346 664,312 664,663 717,494 
75 MWh @, Primary Service 146,446 141,592 143,668 140,652 143,216 152,701 157,923 158,007 170,566 
76 MWh @, Transmission Service 11,140 10,771 10.929 10,699 10,894 11.616 12.013 12.020 12 975 
77 773,620 747,974 758,944 743,011 756,558 806,663 834,249 834,689 901,035 

78 
79 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 
80 % @ Secondary Service 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 
81 % @ Primary Service 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 
82 % @, Transmission Service 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 
83 
84 Non-Coincident Demand <MW) 
85 MW @ Secondary Service 1,712.574 1,655.802 1,680.085 1,644.814 1,674.802 1,785.722 1,846.788 1,847.763 1,994.634 

• 86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

i 87 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 1,790.838 1,731.472 1,756.865 1,719.982 1,751.341 1,867.329 1,931.186 1,932.206 2,085.789 
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0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

94.816 86.241 
1.04570 1.04570 

99.149 90.182 

13.609 12.378 
1.01080 1.01080 

13.756 12.512 

0.000 0.000 
108.424 98.619 
112.904 102.694 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
804,656 801,528 

79.63% 79.63% 
18.93% 18.93% 

1.44% 1.44% 
100.00% 100.00% 

640,748 638,257 
152,321 151,729 

11.587 11.542 
804,656 801,528 

0.2780% 0.2780% 
0.2305% 0.2305% 
0.2070% 0.2070% 

1,781.278 1,774.354 
1.04570 1.04570 

1,862.683 1,855.442 

. . . 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

73.868 
1.04570 

77.244 

10.602 
1.01080 

10.717 

0.000 
84.470 
87.960 

Dec-13 
766,886 

79.63% 
18.93% 

1.44% 
100.00% 

610,672 
145,172 

11.043 
766,886 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

1,697.667 
1.04570 

1,775.251 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

1,001.577 

1,047.350 

143.753 

145.305 

0.000 
1,145.330 
1,192.655 

Total 
9,529,814 

79.63% 
18.93% 

1.44% 
100.00% 

7,588,591 
1,803,994 

137.229 
9,529,814 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

21,096.283 

22,060.384 
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No. FERC Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period : September 2013 -August 2014 (T04-Cycle 1) 

88 
89 MW @ Primary Service 337.559 326 .. 369 331.155 324.203 330.114 351.977 364.013 364.205 393.155 

90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

91 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 341.204 329.893 334.731 .327.704 333.679 355.778 367.944 368.139 397.401 
92 
93 MW @ Transmission Service 23.060 22.296 22.623 22.148 22.551 24.045 24.867 . 24.880 26.858 
94 Non-Coincident Demand @Meter Level 2,073.193 2,004.466 2,033.863 1,991.165 2,027.467 2,161.743 2,235.668 2,236.849 2,414.647 
95 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 2,155.103 2,083.661 2,114.219 2,069.834 2,107.571 2,247.152 2,323.998 2,325.225 2,510.048 

96 
97 On-Peak Demand (%) 
98 % @ Secondary Service 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530% 
99 % @ Primary Service 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2318% 0.2318% 0.2318% 0.2318% 0.2318% 
100 % @ Transmission Service 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3219% 0.3219% 0.3219% 0.3219% 0.3219% 
101 

- .. 

102 On-Peak Demand (MW) w ·s s .. s s s w w w 
103 MW @ Secondary Service 1,395.932 1,349.657 1,369.451 1,340.701 1,524.190 1,625.135 1,680.710 1,681.597 1,815.261 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

105 On-Peak Demand @Transmission Level 1,459.727 1,411.336 1,432.035 1,401.971 1,593.846 1,699.404 1,757.518 1,758.446 1,898.218 
106 

' 107 MW @ Primary Service 305.194 295 .077 299.404 293.119 331.976 353.962 366.066 366.259 395.372 
108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
109 On-Peak Demand @Transmission Level 308.490 298.264 302.638 296.284 335.561 357.784 370.020 370.215 399.642 
110 
111 MW @ Transmission Service 35.259 34.090 34.590 33.863 35.069 37.392 38.670 38.691 41.766 
112 On-Peak Demand (al, Meter Level 1,736.385 1,678.823 1,703.445 1,667.683 1,891.235 2,016.489 2,085.446 2,086.548 2,252.399 
113 On-Peak D.emand @Transmission Level 1,803.475 1,743.690 1,769.262 1,732.119 1,964.476 2,094.580 2,166.208 2,167.352 2,339.626 

J..!± 
115 
116 Schedule A6-TOU: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 · Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
117 Total Deliveries (MWh) 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 58,973 58,991 59,008 59,025 58,836 
118 
119 Total Deliveries{%} 
120 % @ Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
121 % @ Primary Service 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 1'2.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
122 % @Transmission Service 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 
123 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
124 Total Deliveries <MWh) 
125 MWh (al, Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
126 MWh (al, Primary Service 7,281 7,283 7,285 7,287 7,289 7,291 7,293 7,295 7,272 
127 MWh @ Transmission Service 51.624 51,639 51,654 51 669 51 684 51.699 51.714 51,730 51 564 
128 58,905 58,922 58,939 58,956 58,973 58,991 59,008 59,025 58,836 
129 Non-Coincident Demand(%} 
130 % (al, Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
131 % (al, Primary Service 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
132 % @ Transmission Service 0.1902% 0.!902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 

T04 Cycle 1 - Proof of Revenues - ER13-941--000 - Step 2 - FINAL.xlsx Page 9.3 

. . Line 
··················· ···············--·-------------.. -~---.. ---· ············- ····················-·-······-···- -· I-

351.101 349.736 
1.01080 1.01080 
354.893 353.513 

23.985 23.892 
2,156.364 2,147.982 
2,241.561 2,232.847 

0.2266% 0.2266% 
0.2084% 0.2084% 
0.3165% 0.3165% 

w w 
1,451.934 1,446.290 
1.04570 1.04570 

1,518.287 1,512.386 

317.438 316.204 
1.01080 1.01080 
320.866 319.619 

36.673 36.530 
1,806.045 1,799.024 
1,875.826 1,868.535 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
58,853 58,870 

0.00% 0.00% 
12.36% 12.36% 
87.64% 87.64% 

100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 
7,274 7,276 

51 579 51,594 
58,853 58,870 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1927% 0.1927% 
0.1902% 0.1902% 

334.621 
1.01080 
338.234 

22.859 
2,055.147 
2,136.344 

. 0.2266% 
0.2084% 
0.3165% 

w 
1,383.782 
1.04570 

1,447.021 

302.538 
1.01080 

305.805 

34.952 
1,721.271 
1,787.777 

. 

Dec-13 
58,888 

0.00% 
12.36% 
87.64% 

100.00% 

0 
7,279 

51,609 
58,888 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

No. 

88 
4,158.206 89 

90 
4,203.114 91 

92 
284.065 93 

25,538.554 94 
26,547.563 95 

96 
97 

0.2380% 98 
0.2185% 99 
0.3188% 100 

101 
Total 102 

18,064.641 103 
104 

18,890.195 105 
106 

3,942.608 107 

108 
3,985.188 109 

110 
437.545 111 

22,444.793 112 
23,312.928 113 

114 
115 

Total 116 
707,166 117 

118 
119 

0.00% 120 
12.36% 121 
87.64% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 
87,406 126 

619.760 127 
707,166 128 

129 
0.0000% 130 
0.1927% 131 
0.1902% tiB2 
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No. FERC Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013_- August 2014 (T04-Cycle 1) No. 

133 133 
134 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 134 
135 MW@ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 135 
136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor l.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 136 
137 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 137 
138 138 
139 MW@Primary Service 14.030 14.034 14.038 14.042 14.046 14.050 14.054 14.058 14.013 14.018 14.022 14.026 168.431 139 
140 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor Ll>l08 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 140 
141 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 14.181 14.185 14.190 14.194 14.198 14.202 14.206 14.210 14.165 14.169 14.173 14.177 170.250 141 
142 142 
143 MW@ Transmission Service 98.189 98.218 98.246 98.275 98.304 98.332 98.361 98.390 98.075 98.103 98.132 98.160 1,178.784 143 
144 Non-CoincidentDemand@MeterLevel 112.219 112.252 112.284 112.317 112.350 112.382 112.415 112.448 112.088 112.121 112.153 112.186 1,347.215 144 
145 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 112.370 112.403 112.436 112.469 112.501 112.534 112.567 112.600 112.239 112.272 112.305 112.338 1,349.034 145 
146 146 
147 Coincident Peak Demand(%) 147 
148 % @Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 148 
149 %@Primary Service 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1604% 0.1604% 0.1604% 0.1604% 0.1604% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1570% 149 
150 %@Transmission Service 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1550% 0.1550% 0.1550% 0.1550% 0.1550% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1502% 150 
151 151 

Ts2 ~Oi)lcident.[>ealcJ)eltland (l\1YY\ .... ... W Ii S S 1 S S S W W W W W W Total 152 
153 MW@Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 153 
154 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor ·· 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 . 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 154 
155 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 155 
156 156 
157 MW @Primary Service 11.256 11.259 11.262 11.266 11.692 11.695 11.699 11.702 11.665 11.246 11.249 11.253 137.243 157 
~Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 158 
159 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 11.377 11.381 11.384 11.387 11.818 11.821 11.825 11.828 11.790 11.367 11.371 11.374 138.725 159 
160 160 
161 MW@ Transmission Service 75.784 75.806 75.828 75.850 80.111 80.134 80.157 80.181 79.924 75.718 75.740 75.762 930.996 161 
162 CoincidentPeakDemand(a)MeterLevel 87.040 87.065 87.091 87.116 91.802 91.829 91.856 91.883 91.589 86.964 86.989 87.015 1,068.239 162 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 87.162 87.187 87.212 87.238 91.929 91.956 91.982 92.009 91.715 87.085 87.111 87.136 1,069.722 163 
164 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Anr-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 ~ ~ Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 164 
165 Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 165. 
166 MW@SecondaryService 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 11.131 133.572 166 
167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor • . l.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 167 
168 Standby Demand@ Transmission Level 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 11.640 139.676 168 
169 169 
170 MW@Primary Service .94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 94.033 1,128.396 170 
171 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 171 
172 Standby Demand@ Transmission Level 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 95.049 1,140.583 172 
173 173 
174 MW@ Transmission Service 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 60.666 727.992 174 
175 StandbyDemand@MeterLevel 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 165.83 1,989.960 175 
176 Standby Demand@Transmission Level 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 167.354 . 167.354 2,008.~ 176 
177 . • .._ 177 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 
PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cvcle 1 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 -August 2014 

Billin2 Determinants @Transmission Level 
4-Month True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

(A\ (B) (C) (D) (E 

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 

Line Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Enemv(kWh) Demand(kWi Enemv (kWh) Demand(kW) Ener2Y(kWh) Demand(kWi Ener2V (kWh) Demand(kWi Ener2V (le Wh) Demand(kWi 

I Residential Customers 1 804,928,058 707,503,020 666,439,146 618,690,550 605,394 935 
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 178,243,515 171,646,310 171,126,091 166,781,111 166,392,465 
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 880,466,184 2,340,893 853,448,225 2,267,575 865,681,126 2,301,632 852, 753,852 2,271,771 868 672 495 2,317,143 
6 

7 Street Lighting 4 10,017,414 10,020,076 10,022,737 10,025,397 10,028,056 
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 1,931 1,93 1 1,931 1,931 1,931 
JO 

11 Standby Customers 6 167,354 167,354 167,354 167,354 167,354 
12 
13 TOTAL 1,873,657,103 2,508,247 1,742,619 563 2,434,929 1, 713,271,031 2,468,986 1,648,252,841 2,439,125 1,650,489,882 2,484,498 

14 

NOTES: 
1 See Section 3.2.2; Page 9.1; Line 5 x 1000. 
2 See Section 3.2.2; Page 9.1; Line 9 x 1000. 
3 See Section 3.2.3; Pages 9.1; 9.2; 9.3· 9.4· (Lines 13, 17, and 21 x 1000; (Lines 62, 95 and 145) x 1000. 
4 See Section 3.2.3; Page 9.1; Line 25 x 1000. 
s See Section 3.2.3; Page 9.1; Line27 x 1000. 
6 See Section 3.2.3· Page 9.4' Line 176 x 1000. 
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I I I 

(F 

Jun-14 
I 

Billing Determinants 
Ener2V (kWh) Demand(kWi 

!, 

631,314,826 

178,227,822 

923,991,938 2,470,581 

10,030,714 

1,93 1 

167,354 

1,743,567,232 2,637,936 

IG) 

Sub-Total 

Billine Determinants 
Ener2V (kWh) Demand (kWi 

4,034,270,535 -

1,032,417,314 -

5,245,013,820 13,969,596 

60,144,395 -
11,588 -

- 1,004,125 

10,371,857,651 14,973,722 

5/27/2014 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECI'RIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 
PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cvcle 1 

For the Rate Effective Period Sentember 2013 - August 2014 

Billing Determinants (ti), Transmission Level 
4-Month True-Un Period f9/1/2013 -12/3112013) 

I 
fHl m m (]() (L) 

I 
Jul-14 Aug-J4 Sen-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 

I I I 
Line Billing Determinants Billin.11.: Determinants Billine Determinants Billing: Determinants Billin.11.: Determinants 
No. Customer Classes EnemvlkWh) DemandfkWI EnerovfkWh\ Demand(kWl EnerJ<Y(kWh) Demand(kW) EnerovlkWh) Demand(kWl Enerl>VfkWh\ DemandlkWI 

J Residential Customers 1 701 950,482 729,341,572 794 429 875 683 089 306 659,043.464 
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 193.135,260 192,666,789 206 792,542 183,956, 189 J77,206,0J7 
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 955 593,080 2 559 700 955,490,829 2.558,614 1,025,754,003 2,750,117 922.263 895 2 466,737 916,532,955 2.447 846 
6 

7 Street Li!!hting 4 J0,033,373 10,036,032 10,009,020 IO,OJ2,573 I0,016,J27 
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 
J 931 J,93J J,931 J 931 I 931 

JO 

11 Standby Customers 6 J67,354 J 67.354 167,354 J67,354 167 354 
12 
13 TOTAL 1,860 714,J28 2,727.054 J,887 537,J53 2 725 968 2.036.987,372 2 9J7.47J 1.799.323.895 2,634.091 J ,762,800,493 2,615,200 

J4 

NOTES: 
l See Section 3.2.2; Pal!e 9.1·Line5x1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2; Page 9.1·Line9 x 1000. 
J See Section 3.2,3; Pa~cs 9,1; 9.2; 9.3· 9.4; (Lines 13 J7, and 21 x 1000; !Lines 62, 95. and 145) x 1000, 

' See Section 3.2.3; Page 9.1; Line 25 x I 000. 
s See Section 3.2.3; Pae:e 9.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3· Parre 9.4· Line 176 x 1000. 
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fM\ IN\ 

Dec-13 Sub-Total 

Billing Determinants BillinJ? Determinants 
EnerJ<Y(kWh) DemandlkWI Enerl!VlkWh\ DemandlkW' 

737 901.821 4,305.756.520 -

173 973,027 1.J27,729,825 

877 045.082 2,336,642 5,652 679 843 15.119.655 

10019680 60,126 806 

1,931 11,588 

167,354 J,004.J25 

1 798,94J.541 2,503.997 I J ,J46.304.58J 16.123.78J 

(0\ 

Grand Total 

Billinn Determinants Line 
Ener.,,,lkWh\ DemandlkW\ No. 

8.340.027,054 

2,160,J47,139 

10,897,693 663 29 089 252 

120,271,ZOJ 

23,J75 

- 2,008,25J 

2J.518,J62,232 31,097.502 

5/2712014 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
PROOF of REVENUES from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T04-Cycle 1 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2013 - August 2014 

Total Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 
- 4-Month True-Up Period (9/112013 - 12/3112013) 

(M) 

12 Months to Date 

Line Billing Determinants '@ Transmission Level 
. No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) 

1 Residential Customers 8,340,027 ,054 -
2 
3 Small Commercial 2,160,147,139 -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 10,897,693,663 29,089,252 
6 
7 Street Lighting 120,271,201 -
8 
9 Sale for Resale 23,175 
10 
11 Standby Customers - 2,008,251 
12 
13 TOTAL 21,518,162,232 31,097,502 

14 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing '· 

WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 
Summary ofT04-CYCLE-2 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Cost of Service 

Using T04-CYCLE-1 Forecast Billin2 Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0321124856 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 1 
2 
3 Small Colllillercial $ 0.0348022568 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 3 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Colllillercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 10.3435799973 $ 10.3435799889 $ 10.3435799912 Section 3.2.1; Page ·12; Line 6 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219921 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 8 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 11 
12 Winter $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 · Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 12 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289187892 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 15 
16 Winter $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 16 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0213767083 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 18 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6822566109 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 20 

NOTES: 
1 Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Collllllission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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. San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

-Section 3.2.3 
Derivation of CAISO Wholesale 
Recorded Revenues During the 

4-Month True-Up Period 
Using SDG&E's CAISO Retail Rates 

from T04-Cycle 1. 

Docket No. ER015-

000045 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinl? 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cvcle l 

For the 4-Month Period September 2013 through December 2013 
True-Up Period 1911/2013 -12/3112013) 

(A) (B) (Cl (D) (E) (F) !G) (H) (D (J) (]() 

NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
Line Customer Class Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Au2-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 
No. 

1 Residential Customers $ $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ - $ 25,764,132 $ 19 728 600 $ 17.972 083 
2 
3 Small Commercial - - - - - - - 7 242 997 6 297,072 5.974 221 
4 
5 Med-Lrn C&l 11il 100% NCO - - - - - - 1 067 394 969 249 1 051 227 
6 Med-Lrn C&l 11il 90% NCO - - - - - - 23 360 154 21 312 712 21020867 
7 Max On Peak Demand - - - - - 4 839 445 823.183 792 628 
8 Max Dem-Time of System Peak - - - - - - 215 064 74 989 28 738 
9 Total Med-Lrg C&I - - - - - - - 29 482,057 23 180 133 22 893 459 
IO 

11 Street Lighting - - - - - - - - 218 753 128.126 168 433 
12 
13 Standbv Revenues - - - - - - - - 811 501 801 119 801 119 
14 
15 TOT AL Recorded $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 63 519 439 $ 50.135 049 $ 47809315 

NOTES: 
For the recorded revenues bv customer class from Seotember 2013 - December 2013 the Transmission Rates were based on the CAISO-Wholesale Base TRR filed in the T04-Cvcle 1 
Informational Filini!, filed on Februarv 15 2013 in FERC Docket ER13-94l-OOO. The derived transmission rates at the Transmission Level were then anolied to the recorded sales at transmission level for the 
True-Uc Period Seotember 2013 - December 2013. The Wholesale BTRR in the Informational Filin2 was $655.851 million. I I 

Revenues@ Present Rates - September 2013 - December 2013 - Step 3 - FINAL.xlsx Page - 1 

I I 

(L) (M) 

Dec-13 Total 

$ 21032379 $ 84 497 194 

5421921 24 936 212 

827 575 3 915 443 
18,908 529 84602 262 

699222 7 154 478 
55 804 374 594 

20 491,129 96 046 778 

224 093 739 404 

808 577 3222315 

$ 47 978 099 $ 209 441 902 

(N) 

Reference 

Section 3.2.3; Pae:es 2 & 3; Line 21 

Section 3.2.3; Pal!.es 2 & 3; Line 23 

Section 3.2.3; Pa2e 4· Line 18 

Section 3.2.3; Pa.ee 5; Line 27 

Section 3.2.3; Paee 6; Line 18 
Section 3.2.3; Paee 7; Line 18 

Sum Lines 5, 6, 7, 8 

Section 3.2.3; Pa~es 2 & 3· Line 27 

Section 3.2.3; Page 8; Line 18 

Sum Lines 1, 3, 9, 11, 13 

5/27/2014 

Line 
No. 
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4 
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6 
7 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DillGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develooed in Cvcle 1 

For the 4-Month Period Sentember 2013 throu2h December 2013 
True-Up Period (9/112013 -12/31/2013) 

I I 
IA) (B) IC) (D) (El (F) 

I I 
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 
IN/A) IN/A) (NIA\ (NIA) IN/A) (N/A) 

Line Billing Determinants Billinrr Determinants Billim::r: Determinants Billing Determinants Billina Determinants Billinrr Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) DemandlkW) Ener"" lkWhl Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) 

1 Residential Customers - - - - - - - - - -
2 
3 Small Commercial - - - - - - -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial - - - - - - - - - - -
6 
7 Street LightinR - - - - - - - - -
8 
9 Standbv Customers - - - - - - - -
10 
11 TOTAL - - - - - - - - -

Note: The above billin~ determiua11ts are the recorded determinants from September 1013 through December 2013, the 4-mo1tth True-Up Period. The recorded sales are translated from retail to transmission Jei1e/. 

(A (B) (C) (D) (E) (F 

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 
Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived 'Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 

Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates 
No. Customer Classes EnerJNlkWhl Demand!kW' Enerl!V(kWhl Demand!kW EnerJN !kWh) Demand (kW' EnerJN(kWh) Demand (kW) Enerl!V !kWh\ DemandlkW' Enernv(kWhl Demand!kWl 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 s 0.0348022568 s 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 
15 
16 Medium-Lame Commercial 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 
19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: The wholesle transmission rates from September 2013 - December 2013, and Jam1arv 2014 -A1121lSt 2014 were derived from tl1e Wlzolelsale Base Transmission Revenure Requirements of $655. 851 million from 
T04-Cvcle 1 FERC Docket No. ER13-941-000 Informational Fi/inf", filed at lite FERC on Februarv 15, 2013. 

(A (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 
(N/A) (NIA) (N/A) IN/A) (NIA) (NIA) 

Line Revenues ail Present Rates Revenues (a), Present Rates • Revenues (a), Present Rates Revenues tai Present Rates Revenues (@.Present Rates Revenues (@.Present Rates 
No. Customer Classes EnerRV (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand fi<Wl Energy(kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW' Enerl!VlkWh) DemandlkW 

21 Residential Customers $ $ s $ $ $ -
22 
23 Small Commercial $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
24 
25 Medium-Lanze Commercial $ - $ - $ $ - $ $ - $ $ $ $ $ - $ -
26 
27 Street Lighting $ - $ - $ $ $ $ -
28 
29 Standbv Customers $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ -
30 
31 TOTAL $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
32 
33 Grand Total $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 

Note: The above revenues were derived bv nU1/tiD!vin!! tlie above rates and billinf! determinants e.xcent Medium & Larf!e C-1 and Standbv Customers wltere these rei1enues are derived on 11aPes 4 throuPh 7. 

Revenues@ Present Rates- September 2013 - December 2013 - Step 3 - FINAL.xlsx Page - 2 

(F) 

I 
Sub-Total 

I 
Billing Determinants Line 

Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

- - 1 
2 

- - 3 
4 

- 5 
6 

- 7 
8 

- 9 
10 

- - JI 

(F 

Sub-Total 
Derived Wholesale 
Transmission Rates Line 

EnerJN!kWhl Demand (kW) No. 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

(F) 

Sub-Total 
I 

Revenues @! Chanized Rates Line 
Enerl!V(kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

$ - $ - 21 
22 

$ - $ - 23 
24 

$ - $ - 25 
26 

$ - $ - 27 
28 

$ $ - 29 
30 

$ $ - 31 
32 

$ 33 

5/2712014 
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'~ 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMrANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cvde 1 

For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throueb December 2013 
True-Un Period (9/1/2013 -12/3U2013) 

I I I I 
IH\ m (J) IK\ IL) (M) 

I I I 
Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
CN/A1 CN/Al I 

Line Billinit Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Enernv lkWh l DemandlkWl Enere:vlkWhl DemandlkWl Enere:vlkWhl DemandlkWl EnerovlkWhl DemandlkWl EnerovlkWh1 DemandlkWl Enere:v lkWhl Demand (kWl 

l Residential Customers - 802 308,860 614 359 174 559 660,294 654 959 544 -
2 
3 Small Commercial 208 118 614 - 180 938 610 - 171 661 890 155 792,231 -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial l 011930 644 2 612 550 909 850 166 2 383 125 858 184 544 2 359 700 832,983,81 l 2 Ill 170 
6 
7 Street Lie.htine 10 233 228 5 993 714 7,879 258 10 483 042 
8 
9 Standbv Customers 173 446 171 227 171227 172 822 
10 
ll TOTAL 2 032.591,346 2,785,996 l 711.141,665 2 554,352 1,597,385.987 2.530 927 1,654,218,629 2,283.991 

Note.: T/ie above billiu~ delermbiatits are lhe recorded detemtiuauts from Seotember 2013 throm!/1 December 2013, tlie 4-moutlt Tme-Uu Period. The recorded sales are translated from retail to trausmissi01' level 

(I{) II) (]) IKl (L) IM) 
I 

Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
I 

Line Transmission Rates Cal Present Transmission Rates@ Present Transmission Rates (al Present Transmission Rntes @ Present Transmission Rates la! Present Transmission Rates (llJ Present 
No. Customer Classes EnerovlkWhl Demand lkWl Enernv lkWh) Demand lkWl EnerovfkWhl Demand K:Wl Ener.vlkWh1 DemandlkWl Ener.vlkWh1 Demand lkWl Ener.vlkWh1 Demand lkWl 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 $ 0.0321124856 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 $ 0.0348022568 
15 
16 Medium-Lame Commercial 
17 
18 Street Li•htin• $ 0.0213767083 s 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 $ 0.0213767083 
19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: Tlie w!JO/esle tra11smissio11 rates from Seo/ember 2013 -December 2013, and Ja1111arv 2014 -AllP'lfSt 2014 were derived from tlte W/lo/elsale Base Trausmission RevemtreReolliremeuts of $655.851 mill/on from 
T04-Cvcle 1 FERC Docket No. ERJJ-941-000, l11formatio11a/ Fili1w- filed aJ tlie FERC 011 FebT11arv 15, 2013. 

!Hl II) (J) IK) (L) ·M1 

I 
Jul-14 Au•-14 Sen-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
(NIA) IN/A) I 

Line Revenues r@. Present Rates Revenues tfl;l Present Rates Revenues @. Present Rates Revenues ral Present Rates Revenues (al Present Rates Revenues l1il. Present Rates 
No. Customer Classes EnerovfkWh1 DemandlkW\ Ener»vfkWh1 Demand fkW\ Ener»vlkWh1 Demand fkWl Ener»vlkWh) DemandlkW\ Enerov fkWh \ Demand lkW\ EnerPV lkWh1 Demandrvun 

21 Residential Customers $ - $ $ 25 764,132 $ 19 728 600 $ 17 972 083 $ 21 032 379 
22 
23 Small Commercial $ $ $ 7 242 997 $ 6 297 072 $ 5 974,221 $ 5 421 921 
24 
25 Medium-Laree Commercial $ $ - $ $ $ $29 482 057 $ $23 180 133 $ - $22 893,459 $ $20,491 129 
26 
27 Street Liclltin~ $ $ $ 218 753 $ 128126 $ 168,433 $ 224 093 
28 
29 Standbv Customers $ $ $ 811 501 $ 80l,ll9 $ 801 ]]9 $ 808 577 
30 
31 TOTAL $ $ - $ - $ $ 33 225 882 $30 293 557 $ 26 153 798 $23 981 251 $ 24 114 737 $23 694 578 $ 26 678 393 $21 299 706 
32 
33 Grand Total $ - $ $63,519,439 $50,135,049 $47,809,315 $47,978,099 

Note: Tlte above reve1'11es were derh1ed hv m11/tiolviltP' tlte above rates rmd billiul! determi11a11ts exceot Meditmi & Larve C-I aud Stat1dhv Customers where tltese reve1Jues are derived 011 Dat!es 4 llirom!/1 7. 
I I I 

Revenues @ Present Rates - September 2013 - December 2013 - step 3 - FJNAL.xlsx Page - 3 

IN\ 

Sub-Total 

Billini? Determinants 
EnerovlkWhl Demand lkWl 

2 631,287 873 -
716 511 346 -

3 612 949 165 9 466 544 

34 589 243 -

688 723 

6,995 337 626 10 155.267 

(N) 

Sub-Total 

Transmission Rates @ Present 
EnerovlkWh1 DemandlkWl 

(Nl 

Sub-Total 

Revenues @ ChMe:ed Rates 
EnemvfkWh1 Demand (kW) 

$ 84 497 194 $ $ 

$ 24 936 212 $ - $ 

$ $ 96,046,778 $ 

$ 739,404 $ $ 

$ - $ 3 222 315 $ 

$ 110 172 810 $ 99 269 092 $ 

s 209,441,902 

10\ 

Grand-Total 

Billim~ Determinants 
EnernvlkWhl Demand lkWl 

2 631287873 

716 511 346 

3 612 949 165 9,466 544 

34 589 243 

688 723 

6 995,337,626 JO 155,267 

(0) 

Grand-Total 

Changed Transmission Rates 
EnernvlkWh) DemandlkWl 

(01 

Grand-Total 

Revenues (a} Chan~ed Rates 
Enerov lkWh) Demand lkW\ 

84 497 194 $ 

24 936 212 $ 

- $ 96 046 778 

739,404 $ -

$ 3,222 315 

110 172 810 $ 99,269,092 

$ 209,441 902 
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I I I I 
Section 3.2.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 

SUMJ\1ARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develooed in C:vde 1 
For the 4-Month Period Seutember 2013 throueh December 2013 

True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

Medium & Larf!e COmmercial and Industrial Customer 

Line (N/Al (N/Al (N/Al (N/A) IN/Al (N/Al (N/Al (N/Al 

No. Descrintion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Anr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Au2-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 

I Non-Coincident Demand,...,..._~": .nnJled tn 100%: 

2 Secondn~ 92.3 12 78.812 

3 Primarv - 10,882 14,893 

4 Transmission -
5 Total 103,194 93.705 

6 
7 f:!nn-~nlndcnt Jlcm:ind Rotes Per (It'.Kll'.}@ JOQ~· l 

8 Secondarv $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 Sl0.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 

9 Primary $10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 s 10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 s 10.3435799889 $ 10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 

10 Transmission $ 10.3435799973 s 10.3435799973 SI0.3435799973 $10.3435799973 $10.3435799973 $10.3435799973 $10.3435799973 s 10.3435799973 $10.3435799973 $10.3435799973 

11 

12 Revenues fiil Calculated Rates: 
13 Secondarv s $ $ s $ $ . . $ $ $ 954 840 $ 815,199 

14 Primarv 112,554 154,049 

15 Transmission 
16 Total $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ s 1.067 394 $ 969 249 

17 
18 TQtnl Revenues@ Calculated Rates: s s $ s s $ $ s $ 1.067.394 $ 969,249 

I Non-Coincident Demand (NCO) Rates are aoolicable to the followine California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC) tariffs: AD. PA-T-1. 

Revenues@ Present Rates - September 2013 - December 2013- Step 3 - FINALxls:x Page - 4 

I I 

Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 

88,164 68,247 327,535 

13.467 11,762 51,003 

101,631 80,009 378,539 

$10.3435799912 $10.3435799912 

$ 10.3435799889 $10.3435799889 

$ 10.3435799973 s 10.3435799973 

$ 911,930 $ 705.919 $ 3,387.887 

139 297 121,656 527,556 

s 1,051,227 s 827,575 s 3,915,443 

$ 1.051,227 s 827,575 s 3.915,443 

I 

Line 
Reference No. 

1 

Section 3.2.3; Pi! e 13 .2; Ln. 54 x 1000 2 
Section 3.2.3~Pai:te 13.2;Ln. SB x 1000 3 
Section 3.2.3; Pn e 13.2; Ln. 60 x 1000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.3; Pa1?:es 9: Line 6 
Section 3.2.3: Paacs 9; Line 6 
Section 3.2.3; Pal?:es 9; Line 6 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line4 x Line 10 

Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 

Line 16 

512712014 
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I I 
Section 3.2.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE RateS Develoned in Cvcle 1 
For the 4-Month Period Sentember 2013 throueh December 2013 

True-Un Period 19/1/2013-12/31/2013) 

Medium & Larl!e Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line IN/A) IN/Al IN/A) IN/Al IN/A) IN/A) IN/Al IN/Al 

No. Descriotion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Au2-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 

1 Non-Coincident Demand ru."·": Annllcd t,.. '10%: 

2 
3 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R 1992398 1,776,525 
4 Schedule A6-TOU 
5 Secondary 1992 398 1776525 
6 
7 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: 396,537 315,562 
8 Schedule A6-TOU 11536 16 792 
9 Primarv 408 072 332,354 
10 
11 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: - 23 682 6,631 
12 Schedule A6-TOU - 85 203 173 909 

13 Transmission - 108.886 180 540 

14 Total - 2.509,356 2.289.419 

15 
16 Nnn-Cnindcnt Dcmnnd Rates Per t~/UW\ fa' nn°/o: 

17 Secondnrv $9,3092219921 $9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 $9,3092219921 $ 9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 
18 Primary $9.3092219900 $9.3092219900 $9.3092219900 $9.3092219900 $9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9,3092219900 $9.3092219900 $9.3092219900 $9,3092219900 

19 Transmission $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 
20 
21 Revenues (iiJ_ Calculated Rafe!!: 
22 Secondarv s s s $ $ $ $ $ $ 18,547,675 $ 16,538,070 
23 Primary 3 798 836 3,093 955 
24 Transmission 1.013,643 1,680 687 
25 Total $ $ $ $ $ $ $ - $ $ 23,360.154 $ 21 ,312,712 
26 
27 Total Revenues@ Calculated Rates: $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 23 360,154 $ 21,312,712 

l 90% Non-Coincident Demand rNCD\ Rates are aoolicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission ICPUC) tariffs: AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER. DG-R and A6-TOU. 

Revenue_s@ Present Rates~ September 2013 - December 2013-Step3- FINAL.xlsx Page - 5 

I I I 

Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 

1,836,154 1 532,478 7 137,556 

1,836,154 1,532,478 7,137,556 

312,040 331,430 I 355,568 
22 537 8,434 59 299 

334,577 339 865 l 4!4,86g 

22,753 25,952 79 018 
64,585 132,867 456.565 

87.338 158,818 535,583 
2 258,069 2,031.161 9,088,006 

$9.3092219921 $9.3092219921 
$9.3092219900 $9.3092219900 
$9.3092219976 $9.3092219976 

$ 17 093,163 $ 14,266,180 $ 66 445,089 
3,114 651 3 163 875 13,171,316 

813.052 1 478.474 4,985.857 
$ 21.020,867 $ 18.908.529 $ 84,602.262 

$ 21,020,867 $ 18.908 529 $ 84.602,262 

I 

Reference 

Section 3.2.3~ Pnne 13.2; Ln. 87 x 1000 

Section 3.2.3; Po.P..e 13.4; Ln. 137 x 1000 

Sum Lines 3 nnd 4 

Section 3.2.3; Pai::e 13.3; Ln. 91 x 1000 

Scction3.2.3;Pai::e l3.4;Ln.141x1000 
Sum Lines 7 and 8 

Section 3,2.3; Pa~e 13.2; Ln. 93 x 1000 
Section 3.2,3; Pal!e 13.3; Lo. 143 x 1000 

Sum Lines Ii and 12 
Sum Lines 5; 9; 13 

Section 3.2.3; Pl?.. 9; Line 8 
Seetion 3.2.3; Pl!. 9; Line 8 
Section 3.2.3; Pe:. 9; Line 8 

Line5xLine 17 
Linc 9 x Line 18 

Linc 13 x Linc 19 
Swn Lines 22; 23; 24 

Line25 

5/2712014 
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I I I 

Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filint?: 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Devetoned in Cycle 1 

For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throui?:h December 2013 
True-Up Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/2013) 

Medium & Lnre:e Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line IN/Al IN/Al IN/Al IN/Al IN/A' fhl/Al "'IA' (!:!/A) 
No. Doscriotion Jnn-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Anr-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aun--14 Sen-13 

l On-Pcnk Demand,..,.,~": 

2 Secondarv l 890 149 

3 Primarv 439 255 

4 Transmission 34.885 
5 Total 2 364 289 

6 
7 Maximum On-PcnkDemnnd Rntes Per!];~: 

8 Sccondmv $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.436537 I 958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 .$ 2.0468923951 $ 2.(J46892395 l $ 2.04689"3951 
9 Primarv $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 

10 Transmission $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.436537 I 958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.436537 I 958 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 

11 
12 Revenues(@ Cnlculated Rates: 

13 Secondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 3 868 931 
14 Primnrv - 899108 

15 Transmission - 71405 

16 Total $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 4 839 445 
17 
18 Total Revenues@ CaJculated Rates: $ $ $ -. $ $ $ - $ - $ $ 4 839 445 

I Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are annlicable to the followinu California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC~ tariffs: AY-TOU- AL-TOU: AL- TOU AL-TOU-DER and DG-R. 

Revenues@ Present Rates - September 2013 - December 2013 - Step 3 - FINAL.xlsx Page - 6 

1. 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 

l 553 675 1496 511 1212 086 
323 744 285 674 323 076 

8 292 33.532 66 584 
1885 711 1815 717 l 601 747 

$ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 
$ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 
$ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 

$ 678 237 $ 653 283 $ 529121 
141326 124 707 141 035 

3 620 14 638 29 067 

$ 823 183 $ 792 628 $ 699.222 

$ 823 183 $ 792 628 $ 699 222 

Total Reference 

6 152 421 Section 3.2.3; Po"e ]3.3: Ln. 105 x 1000 

l 371 749 Section 3,2.3; Pa<>e 13.3; Ln. 109 x 1000 

143.293 Section 3.1.3; Pa11e 13.3: Ln. ll l x1000 

·7 667.463 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.3~PnJ?c 9; Lines l 1 & 12 
Section 3.2.3; Pa<>e 9; Lines 11 & 12 
Section 3.2.3; Page 9; Lines 1 I & 12 

$ 5 729 572 Line 2 x Linc 8 
1306 176 Line3 xLine9 

118 730 Line 4 x Line 10 
$ 7 154 478 Sum Lines 13: 14· 15 

$ 7,154 478 Line 16 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cl'.cle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develo~ed in Cvcle 1 

For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throueh December 2013 
True-U~ Period (9/1/2013 -12131/2013) 

Medium & Lare:e Commercial and Industrial Customer --1-- 1---1 --- T 
IN/A\ I (N/A) I IN/A\ I IN/A\ I IN/A\ IN/A) IN/A\ IN/A\ 
Jan-14 1 Feb-14 1 Mar-14 J Apr-14 l Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 AuP-14 I Scn-13 

Linc 
No. Description 

I 

. I - I . I I 
Colnddcnt Pook DomnndCKWJ, I I I j I I I I I 

Secondarv 
Primary 10.615 

Tre.nsmission 77 928 

Total 88,543 

7 IColncldentPenk Demnnd Rntes Per ($/KW): 

Scrondarv 
Primarv o.4574046691 Ts o.4574046691 I s o.4574046697 I s o.4574046697 l s 2.4289187892 Ts 2.4289187892 I s 2.4289187892 I s 2.4289187892-I s 2.4289187892 

l 0 I Transmission o.4574046697 I s o.4574046697 I s 0.4574046697 I s o.4574046697 I s 2.4289187892 I s 2.4289187892 I s 2.4289187892 I s 2.4289187892 I s 2.•289187892 

11 
12 l:Revcnuc!I !al Calculated Rafejt: 

13 I Secondarv 
14 Primarv 25,782 

15 Transmission 189,282 

16 Total 215.064 

17 
18 ITntal Rcvcnue!@l Calculntcd Rote!: 215,064 

1 1Maximum Demand Rates at Time ofSvstem Peak rates are applicable to the followinC? California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A6-TOU. 

Revenues @ Present Rates - September 2013 - December 2013 - Step 3 - FINALxlsx Page - 7 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 

8.807 11 .205 11.787 42.414 
155.138 51,623 110.213 394.902 

163.945 62,828 122,000 437.316 

$ $ $ 
s 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 

$ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 

4.028 5,125 5,392 40,327 

70.961 23,613 50,412 334,267 

74,989 28,738 55.804 374.594 

74,989 28.738 55,804 374,594 

I 

Linc 
Reference I No. 

Section 3.2.3; Po~e 13.4; Ln. 140 x 1000 I 
Section 3.2.3~ Pt1PC 13.4; Ln.. 144 x 1000 I 
Section 3.2.3; Pn"e 13.4; Ln. 146 x 1000 I 

Swn Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.3; Pose 9j Lines 15 & 16 

Section 3.2.3: Pa c 9· Lines 15 & 16 

Section3.2.3;Pa e9;Linesl5& 16 

Line2xLinc8 
Line 3 x Linc9 

Line4xLine10 

Sum Lines 13· 14· 15 

Line 16 

512712014 
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I I 

Line rN/Al IN/Al rN/Al 

No. Descriotion Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 

I n----d - B'llinrr Det nnin..n'" fk'W'l· 

2 Secondary. 
3 Primarv 
4 Transmission 
5 Tolal 

6 

7 n .......... ~,.. 1:1 ... ~ ... s Per t"l:/V lH • 

8 Secondary $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 

9 Primarv $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 

10 Transmission $ 4.6786228420 s 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 
11 
12 R""vr:nu= 11t Present Ra1es· 
13 Sccondnrv s s $ 

14 Primarv 
15 Transmission 
16 Total $ $ - $ 
17 

18 TQtlll Revenues at P~i.i~nt RnI~ $ $ $ -

Revenues@ Present Rates- September 2013- December2013 - Step 3- FINAL.xlsx 

Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2. 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 1 

For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throu2h December 2013 
True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12131/2013) 

Standby Customers 

rN/Al rN/Al rN/Al rN/Al rN/Al 

Aor-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aue-14 Seo-13 Oct-13 

11 523 II 523 
100,687 100 687 

61237 59018 

173 446 171227 

$ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 $ 4.6822566109 

$4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 $4.6783105763 $ 4.6783105763 

$ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 

s s $ s s $ 53,952 s 53 952 

471,044 471 044 
286 505 276 123 

$ $ $ $ $ s 811 501 $ 801119 

$ $ $ $ $ $ 811501 $ 801119 

Page - 8 

Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 

ll.523 11,042 45 609 

100 687 101202 403 263 

59018 60578 239 851 
171.227 172.822 688 723 

$ 4.6822566109 s 4.6822566109 

$ 4.6783105763 $4.6783105763 

$ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6786228420 

s 53 952 $ 51 699 $ 213 554 

471 044 473 456 1.886,588 

276123 283 422 1.122172 
$ 801119 $ 808 577 $ 3 222.315 

$ 801119 $ 808 577 $ 3 222 315 

Reference 

Section 3,2.3; Poae 13.4: Ln. 153 x 1000 

Section 3.2.3; Pnn.e 13.4• Ln, 157 x 1000 

Section 3.2.3; Pnae 13.4; Ln. 159 x 1000 
Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.2.3; Po.ne 9; Line 20 

Section 3.2.3· Poa.c 9; Line 20 

Section 3.2.3; Pni:i.e 9; Line 20 

Line 2 x Linc 8 
Linc 3 x Line 9 
Line 4 x Line 10 

Sum Lines 13; 14· 15 

Line 16 

5/27/2014 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T04-CYCLE-2 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Using T04-CYCLE-1 Forecast Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primaiy Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0321124856 Section 3.2.l ; Page 12; Line 1 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0348022568 Section 3.2.l; Page 12; Line 3 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 10.3435799973 $ 10.3435799889 $ 10.3435799912 Section 3.2.l; Page 12; Line 6 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 9.3092219976 $ 9.3092219900 $ 9.3092219921 Section 3.2.l ; Page 12; Line 8 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 $ 2.0468923951 Section 3.2.l; Page 12; Line 11 
12 Winter $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 $ 0.4365371958 Section 3.2. l; Page 12; Line 12 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 2.4289187892 $ 2.4289187892 $ - Section 3.2.l ; Page 12; Line 15 
16 Winter $ 0.4574046697 $ 0.4574046697 $ - Section 3.2.l ; Page 12; Line 16 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0213767083 Section 3.2.l; Page 12; Line 18 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.6786228420 $ 4.6783105763 $ 4.6822566109 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 20 

NOTES: 
1 Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.2.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 1 
For the 4-Month Period True-Un Period September 2013 through December 2013 

Billin2 Determinants (14 Transmission Level 
True-Un Period <91112013 - 12/31/2013) 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 Mav-14 
(NIA) (NIA) (NIA) (NIA) (NIA) 

Line Billin2 Determinants Billin2 Determinants Billing Determinants Billin2 Determinants Billing Detenninants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Enero:v(kWh) DemandlkWl Enerl!:V(kWh) Demandl<Wl Enero:v(kWh) Demand(kW) Enero:v(kWh) Demand(kW) 

1 Residential Customers 1 - - - - -
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 - - - - -
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 - - - - - - - - - -
6 

7 Street Lighting 4 - - - - -
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 - - - - -
IO 

II Standby Customers 6 - - - -
12 
13 TOTAL - - - - - - - - - -
14 

NOTES: 
1 See Section 3.2.3; Page 13.l; Line 5 x 1000. 
2 See Section 3.2.3; Page 13.l· Line 9 x 1000. 
3 See Section 3.2.3; Pages 13.1; 13.2; 13.3; 13.4; (Lines 13, 17, and 21) x 1000; (Lines 62, 95, and 145) x 1000. 
4 See Section 3.2.3; Page 13. l; Line 25 x 1000. 
5 See Section 3.2.3; Page 13.l ; Line 27 x 1000. 
6 See Section 3.2.3· Page 13.4· Line 176 x 1000. 
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I 

(F) 

Jun-14 
(NIA) 

Billinl!: Determinants 
Enerl!:V (kWh) Demand(kW) 

-

-

- -
- -

-

-

- -

(G) 

Sub-Total 

Billing Determinants 
Enerl!:V (kWh) Demand(kW 

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -
- -
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 
Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develooed in Cycle 1 

For the 4-Month Period True-Un Period Sentember 2013 throue:h December 2013 

Billin<' Determinants @ Transmission Level 
Tn1e-Up Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/20131 

rm m (J) (K) (L) 

Jul-14 Au•-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 
(NIA) rN/Al 

Line Billimz Determinants Billinfl Determinants BillinQ" Determinants BillinQ' Determinants BillinQ' Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW! Energy (kWh) Demand(kWl Energy (kWh) Demand (kWl Energy (kWh) Demand (kWl 

I Residential Customers 1 . 802,308,860 614,359,174 559 660 294 
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 
208,118,614 180,938,610 171,661,890 

4 

5 Medium-Laree Commercial 3 . . I 011,930,644 2,612,550 909,850,166 2 383 125 858,184,544 2 359 700 
6 

7 Street Lighting 4 . 10 233,228 5,993 714 7,879,258 
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 
15 252 . 6,763 

10 

II Standby Customers 6 . 173.446 171227 171.227 
12 
13 TOTAL 2,032 606,598 2,785 996 I 711,141665 2,554.352 1.597,392.750 2 530,927 

14 

NOTES: 
I See Section 3,2.3; PaRe 13.1 ; Line 5 x 1000. 
2 See Section 3.2.3· Pa2e 13.1; Line 9 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3; Pa•es 13.1; 13.2; 13.3; 13.4· ( ines 13 17, and 21) x 1000; (Lines 62, 95, and 145) x 1000. 
4 See Section 3.2.3; Pu!'e 13.I ·Line 25 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3; Page 13.I: Line 27 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3· PaP:e 13.4· Line 176 x 1000. 
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(M (N\ 

Dec-13 Sub-Total 

BiltinP" Determinants BillinP" Determinants 
Energy lkWh) Demand (kWl Energy lkWhl Demand (kW) 

654,959 544 2,631.287,873 

155 792 231 716 511,346 

832 983,811 2,111,170 3,612,949,165 9.466,544 

10.483,042 34 589,243 

9726 31 741 . 

172,822 688,723 

1,654.228,355 2,283,991 6,995.369,367 10.155.267 

(0) 

Grand Total 

BillinP Determinants 
Energy <kWh) Demand(kWl 

2,631,287;873 

716,511.346 

3,612,949,165 9.466,544 

34,589,243 . 

31,741 

688,723 

6,995,369 367 10,155,267 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 1 

For the 4-Month Period True-U~ Period Se~tember 2013 through De.cember 2013 

Total Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 
'.frue-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

(M) 

Year to Date 

Line Billing Determinants 1Zil Transmission Level 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) 

1 Residential Customers 2,631,287,873 -
2 
3 Small Commercial 716,511,346 -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 3,612,949, 165 9,466,544 
6 
7 Street Lighting 34,589,243 -
8 
9 Sale for Resale 31,741 
10 
11 Standby Customers - 688,723 
12 
13 TOTAL 6,995,369,367 10,155,267 

14 
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·. . .. Section 3.2:3 •·. 

Line . . . . San Oie110 r.as & Electric. . .· .. : · .. 

No. FERC RECORDED Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 
1 SDG&E: Svstem Deliverv Determinants T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl 

2 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh} Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr~14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
3 Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 767,246 
4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
5 Residential @Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 802,309 
6 
7 Small Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199,023 
8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
9 Small Commercial@ Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 208,119 
10 
11 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 
12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
13 Med&Lrg C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)@Trans. Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,077 
14 
15 Med. & Large Conun./Ind. (A Y +AL+ DGR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 
16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

17 Med&Lrg C/I (AY +AL+ DGR)(tiJTrans Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 931,771 
18 
19 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 
20 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor L03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
21 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. (A6) (ti) Trans Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,083 
22 
23 Lighting "- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,786 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
25 Street Lighting @ Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,233 
26 
27 Sale for Resale 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.3 
28 Total System Delivery(ti)Meter Exclude Resale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952,913 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,032,591 
30 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. 
31 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 
32 T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl T04-Cl 

33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:A1rnlicable to 100% NCD Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
34 Total Deliveries (MWh} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 
35 
36. Total Deliveries (%) 

37 % (ti) Secondary Service 89.15% 85.01% 83.59% 92.68% 89.38% 86.69% 94.27% 85.82% 92.34% 
38 % (ti) Primarv Service 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 7.32% 10.62% 13.31% 5.73% 14.18% 7.66% 
39 % (ti) Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries <MWh) 
42 MWh (ti) Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,918 
43 MWh (ii) Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,150 
44 MWh (ii) Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 
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. 
. 

T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
587,510 535,202 

1.04570 1.04570 
614,359 559,660 

173,031 164,160 
1.04570 1.04570 
180,939 171,662 

26,632 25,927 
1.03592 1.03592 

27,588 26,859 

743,514 755,306 
1.03592 1.03592 
770,221 782,436 

108,156 47,194 
1.03592 1.03592 
112,041 48,889 

5,732 7,535 
1.04570 1.04570 

5,994 7,879 

0.0 6.8 
1,644,575 1,535,33 1 
1,711,142 1,597,386 

T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
26,632 25,927 

86.97% 87.04% 
13.03% 12.96% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

23,162 22,567 
3,470 3,360 

0 0 
26,632 25,927 

.. 

T04-Cl 

Dec-13 
626,336 

1.04570 
654,960 

148,984 
1.04570 
155,792 

18,305 
1.03592 

18,962 

704,824 
1.03592 

730,141 

80,972 
1.03592 

83,881 

10,025 
1.04570 

10,483 

9.7 
1,589,455 
1,654,219 

T04-Cl 

Dec-13 
18,305 

89.63% 
10.37% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

16,406 
1,898 

0 
18,305 

Line 
No. 

1 
Total 2 
2,516,293 3 

4 
2,631,288 5 

6 
685,198 7 

8 
716,511 9 

10 
98,932 11 

12 
102,486 13 

14 
3,103,107 15 

16 

3,214,569 17 
18 

285,635 19 
20 

295,894 21 
22 

33,078 23 
24 

34,589 25 
26 

31.7 27 
6,722,275 28 
6,995,338 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
98,932 34 

35 
36 

89.00% 37 
11.00% 38 
0.00% 39 

100.00% 40 
41 

88,053 42 
10,879 (!J~ 

0 ('421) 

98,932 

512712014 

("45, 

0 
LJ1 
00 



.. " .. · Section 3.2.3 
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No. FERC RECORDED Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 

46 Non-Coincident Demand (o/o) 

47 % @ Secondary Service 0.4189% 0.4912% 0.4382% 0.3762% 0.3319% 0.3237% 0.3006% 0.2980% 0.3406% 0.3254% 0.3736% 
48 % @ Primary Service 0.4350% 0.3449% 0.3233% 0.4940% 0.3792% 0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.5007% 0.4246% . 0.3965% 
49 % (cij Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
50 
51 Non-Coincident Demand <MW) 
52 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.278 75.368 84.311 
53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
54 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92.312 78.812 88.164 
55 
56 MW @ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.765 14.734 13.323 
57 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
58 Non-Coincident Demand @J Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.882 14.893 13.467 
59 
60 MW @Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
61 Non-Coincident Demand (cij Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 99.043 90.102 97.634 
62 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 103.194 93.705 101.631 

_§_ 
. ·. . 

64 :, : 

65 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 
66 Auulicable to 90% NCD - Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 
67 
68 Total Deliveries(%) 
69 % @ Secondary Service 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 80.85% 81.33% 94.40% 67.42% 80.93% 77.65% 80.74% 82.38% 
70 % @ Primary Service 17.69% 19.12% 19.56% 18.49% 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68% 21.07% 18.77% 16.29% 
71 % @ Transmission Service 3.24% 1.93% 1.81% 0.66% 1.49% 2.26% 1.13% 1.39% 1.28% 0.49% 1.33% 
72 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
73 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
74 MWh @ Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698,433 600,313 622,221 
75 MWh @ Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189,517 139,558 123,039 
76 MWh (cij Transmission Service Q Q Q 0 0 Q 0 0 11.513 3,643 10,046 
77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 
78 
79 Non-Coincident Demand (%} 
80 % (al Secondary Service 0.2698% 0.2754% 0.2771% 0.2707% 0.2815% 0.2723% 0.2619% 0.2693% 0.2728% 0.2830% 0.2822% 
81 % @Primary Service 0~2183% 0.2139% 0.2192% 0.2133% 0.2180% 0.6690% 0.1889% 0.2150% 0.2070% 0.2237% 0.2509% 
82 %@Transmission .Service 0.1752% 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% 0.2059% 0.2067% 0.2057% 0.1820% 0.2265% 
83 
84 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} 
85 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,905.325 1,698.886 1,755.909 
86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 . 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
87 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,992.398 1,776.525 1,836.154 
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0.3978% 
0.6130% 
0.0000% 

65.264 
1.04570 

68.247 

11.636 
1.01080 

11.762 

0.000 
76.900 
80.009 

Dec-13 
704,824 

74.82% 
22.55% 

2.63% 
100.00% 

527,350 
158,938 
18,537 

704,824 

0.2779% 
0.2063% 
0.1400% 

1,465.505 
1.04570 

1,532.478 

No. 

46 
0.3557% 47 
0.4638% 48 
0.0000% 49 

50 
51 

313.221 52 
53 

327.535 54 
55 

50.458 56 
57 

51.003 58 
59 

0.000 60 
363.679 61 
378.539 62 

63 
.. . . 

64 
Total 65 
3,103,107 66 

67 
68 

78.90% 69 
19.69% 70 

1.41% 71 
100.00% 72 

73 
2,448,317 74 

611,052 75 
43,739 76 

3,103,107 77 
78 
79 

0.2788% 80 
0.2195% . 81 

0.1807% 82 
83 
84 

6,825.624 85 
86 

7,137.556 87 
c;.) 
c_;. 
c_. 
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0 
Ul 
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• . . . Section 3;2.3 

Line San nief>'o Gas.& RI""ffli" 
-- •····················· 
No. FERC RECORDED Sales @Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 

88 
89 MW @ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 . 392.300 

90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

91 Non-Coincident Demand @J Transmission Level 0.000 ·o.ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 396.537 

92 
93 MW @Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.682 
94 Non-Coincident Demand (a) Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,321.307 

! 95 

T6 
Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,412.617 

97 On-Peak Demand(%) 

~ % @ Secondary Service 0.2135% 0.2206% 0.2217% 0.2188% 0.2401% 0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% 0.2588% 

99 % @J Primary Service 0.1965% 0.1947% 0.1997% 0.1937% 0.2037% 0.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 0.2293% 

100 % @J Transmission Service 0.3629% 0.2698% 0.2839% 0.4871 % 0.3427% 0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 0.3030% 

101 
-
102 On-Peak Demand (MW) w w w w . s s s s s 
103 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,807.544 

104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

105 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,890.149 
106 
107 MW @ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 434.562 

108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

109 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 439.255 
110 
111 MW @ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 34.885 
112 On-Peak Demand @Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,276.991 

113 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,364.289 

114 -
115 

116 Schedule A6-TOU: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
117 Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,3i2 

118 
119 Total Deliveries(%) 

·120 % @ Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
121 % @ Primary Service 9.91% 12.15% 14.49% 13.35% 13.30% 12.85% 11.25% 17.23% 16.65% 
122 % (al Transmission Service 90.09% 87.85% 85.51% 86.65% 86.70% 87.15% 88.75% 82.77% 83.35% 

123 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
124 Total Deliveries <MWh) 
125 MWh @J Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

126 MWh @J Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,210 
127 MWh @ Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41,101 

128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 
129 Non-Coincident Demand (%) 

130 % @J Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
131 %. @J Primary Service 0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312% 0.1390% 

132 % @Transmission Service 0.1605% 0.1598% 0.1932% 0.1954% 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834% 0.2073% 
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312.190 308.706 

1.01080 1.01080 

315.562 312.040 

6.631 22.753 
2,017.707 2,087.368 
2,098.718 2,170.947 

0.2475% 0.2300% 
0.2295% 0.2297% 
0.2276% 0.3338% 

w w 
1,485.775 1,431.109 

1.04570 1.04570 

1,553.675 1,496.511 

320.285 282.622 

1.01080 1.01080 

323.744 285.674 

8.292 33.532 
1,814.352 1,747.263 
1,885.711 1,815.717 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
108,156 47,194 

0.00% 0.00% 
8.17% 20.39% 

91.83% 79.61% 
100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 
8,836 9,623 

99,320 37,571 

108,156 47,194 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1880% 0.2317% 
0.1751% 0.1719% 

327.889 

1.01080 

331.430 

25.952 
1,819.345 
1,889.860 

0.2198% 
0.2011% 
0.3592% 

w 
1,159.115 

1.04570 
1,212.086 

319.624 
1.01080 

323.076 

66.584 
1,545.323 
1,601.747 

Dec-13 
80,972 

0.00% 
7.97% 

92.03% 
100.00% 

0 
6,453 

74 519 
80,972 

0.0000% 
0.1293% 
0.1783% 

Line 
No. 

88 
1,341.085 89 

90 

1,355.568 91 
92 

79.018 93 
8,245.727 94 
8,572.142 95 

96 
97 

0.2403% 98 
0.2221% 99 
0.3276% 100 

101 

Total 102 

5,883.543 103 

104 

6,152.421 105 
106 

1,357.092 107 
108 

1,371.749 109 
110 

143.293 111 
7,383.929 112 
7,667.463 113 

114 
115 

Total 116 
285,635 117 

118 
119 

0.00% 120 
lf.60% 121 
88.40% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 
33,123 

252 511 
285,635 

0.0000% 
0.1771% 
0.1808% 
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~ 
No. 

133 
134 
135 
136 

137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 

-
152 
153 
154 

155 
156 
157 

158 

159 
160. 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 

167 

168 
169 

; 170 

171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 

.. . . ; , ... ... Section 3.2.3 · ; . ..... ..·, .. .. 
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FERC RECORDED Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MW @ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.413 

Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 - 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 ·i.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

Non-Coincident Demand \a!, Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.536 

MW \a!, Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 85.203 
Non-Coincident Demand (al Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.616 
Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.739 

Coincident Peak Demand(%) 
% (al Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
% (al Primary Service 0.1810% 0.1445% 0.1084% 0.1786% 0.1267% 0.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% 0.1279% 

% @ Transmission Service 0.1484% 0.1191% 0.1500% 0.1305% 0.13 12% 0.1331% 0.1502% 0.1413% 0.1896% 

C:llincident P~:Jkl}e111and {l\1~L w w w w ·s . $ s s .. S·· ·: 

MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

Coincident Peak Demand\a!,Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

MW @ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.501 

Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 ' 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

Coincident Peak Demand\a!,Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.615 

MW \a!, Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 77.928 
Coincident Peak Demand@Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.430 
Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.543 

Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 
Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 
MW @ Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1.019 

Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1:0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

Standby Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.523 

MW @ Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.611 

Transmission Level Adjustment Factor i.0108 . 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
Standby Demand \a!, Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 100.687 

MW @Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61.237 
Standby Demand(alMeter Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171.867 
Standby Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 173.446 
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0.000 0.000 
1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 

16.612 22.296 

1.01080 1.01080 
16.792 22.537 

173.909 64.585 
190.522 86.881 
190.701 87.122 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0986% 0.1152% 
0.1562% 0.1374% 

w w 
0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 
0.000 0.000 

8.713 11.086 
1.01080 1.01080 

8.807 11.205 

155.138 51.623 
163.851 62.709 
163.945 62.828 
Oct-13 Nov-13 

11.019 11.019 

1.04570 1.04570 

11.523 11.523 

99.611 99.611 

1.01080 1.01080 
100.687 100.687 

59.018 59.018 
169.648 169.648 
171.227 171.227 

0.000 
1.04570 

0.000 

8.344 
1.01080 

8.434 

132.867 
141.211 
141.301 

0.0000% 
0.1807% 
0.1479% 

w 
0.000 

1.04570 
0.000 

11.661 
1.01080 

11.787 

110.213 
121.874 

. 122.000 

Dec-13 

10.559 

1.04570 

11.042 

100.121 

1.01080 
101.202 

60.578 
171.258 
172.822 

No. 

133 
134 

0.000 135 
136 

0.000 137 
138 

58.666 139 
140 

59.299 141 
142 

456.565 143 
515.230 144 
515.864 145 

146 
147 

0.0000% 148 
0.1267% 149 
0.1564% 150 

151 
Total 152 

0.000 153 
154 

o.ooo 155 
156 

41.961 157 
158 

42.414 159 
160 

394.902 161 
436.863 162 
437.316 163 

Total 164 
165 

43.616 166 

167 
45.609 168 

169 
398.954 170 

171 
403.263 172 

173 
239.851 174 

682.421 175 
688.72!3" -P6 

.- r -177 
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SDG&E: Svstem Delivery Determinants 

Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) 
Residential 
Small Commercial 
Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 
Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AL +A Y + DGR) 
Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 
Lighting 
Sale for Resale 
Total System 

Med. & Large Comm./lnd. 
Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 

Jan-14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.00 
0 

, . . San Diego Gas & Electric 
I?ERC Recorded Sales Perfod! Seotember 2013 - December 2013 

Feb-14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.00 
0 

M.ar-14 
0 
D 
0 
0 
D 
D 

0.00 
0 

Apr-14 
0 
D 
D 
D 
D 
D 

O.DD 
0 

M.ay-14 
0 
0 
D 
D 
D 
D 

0.00 
0 

Jun-14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.00 
0 

Jul-14 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
D 

D.OD 
0 

Aug-14 · Sep-13 1 O~t-131 . Nov~l31 . Dec~l.3 J Tu!!! 
D 767,246 587,510 .. :;53S,2D2 . 626,336! 2,516,293 

D 19·9· ,D_2 .. 3.. 1.73.,031 . 164 .. ;l.60 148,984.: 685,1981 
D 28,068 26,632 . 25,927 18,305i 98,932 
0 899,463 . 743;514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 
D 49,312 108,156 47,194 80,972 ; 285,635 
D 9,786 5;732 7,535 10,025! 33,D78 

D.DD _____ J?.~~?.~---~--Q,QQ . --~:?.t-----~-2:?.?. J.LH 
OI 1,952,9131 1,644,575 1 1,535,3311 1,589,455 6,722,275 

Schedules AD I PA-T-1: Jlll:1:! ~ Ml!r:M &!ill ~ J.!m::M J.!!!:1..1 ~1 fum::il Q£!J1 N!!Y:il ~ Tu!!! 1 
Total Deliveries (M.Wh) 0 0 0 0 0 D D D 28,068 26,632 25,927 18,305 98,932 

Total Deliveries (%) 
% @ Secondary Service 
% @Primary Service 
% @ Transmission Service 

Total Deliveries (M.Wh) 

89.15% 
10.85% 
D.00%_ 

100.00% 

85.01% 
14.99% 
0.00% 

10D.DO% 

83.59% 
16.41 % 

O.DO% 
100.DO% 

92.68% 
7.32% 
O.OD% 

100.00% 

89.38% 
10.62% 

D.00% 
100.0D% 

86.69% 
13.31% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

94.27% 
5.73% 
D.OD% 

100.00% 

85.82% 92;34% 86.97% 87.04% 89.63%! 89.0D% 
14.18% 7.66% 13.03% 12.96% 10.37% i ll.DD% 

D.DD% 0.00% . .0.00% . . 0.00% . 0-00%1 D.DD% 
1DD.Do% 1DD.DD% 1--· 100 : 00%r--· foo :oo%r1ciiJ.O-oo/~ 1 1DD.DD% 

MWh@SecondaryService I DI DI 01 DI DI DI 01 DI 25,918 1 23,1621 22,5671 16,4D61 88,053 
MWh@PrimaryService I OI DI DI DI DI DI OI DI 2,15D I 3,47D I 3,36DI 1,8981 10,879 
MWh Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

D D D D D D D D 28,D68 26,632 25,927 18,3D5 98,932 
Non-Coincident Demand(%) 
% @ Secondary Service D.4189% D.4912% 
% @ Primary Service D.435D% D.3449% 
% @ Transmission Service D.DDDD% D.DDDD% 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
MW @ Secondary Service D.OOD O.DOO 
MW @ Primary Service 0.000 D.000 
MW @ Transmission Service O.OOD 0.000 

O.DOO O.ODO 

~avenues @ Present Rates - September 2013 - De.camber 2013 - Step 3 - FINAL.xlsx 

D.4382% 
D.3233% 
D.DDDD% 

O.DOO 
0.000 
O.DOO 
0.000 

D.3762% 
D.494D% 
D.DDOD% 

D.ODO 
0.000 
O.DDO 
D.ODD 

D.3319% 
D.3792% 
O.DDDD% 

0.000 
0.000 
D.000 
0.000 
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D.3237% 
D.4573% 
D.DDDD% 

O.DOO 
0.000 
D.000 
O.DDO 

D.3DD6% 
D.8D78% 
D.DDDD% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

D.2980% 0:3406% 0:3254°/~ ··. 0:3136%. ···· o.3978%! 

D.4538%1 0.5007% 0.4246% .· D,3965% 
D.DDOD% · 0.0000% O;Oo'OO%'. 0.'0000% . 

0;6130%i 
0.'0000%[ 

-····-··-·-··-·-·····-······-·-.. ···· 

D.000 88.278 75.368 84.311 65.264 
0.000 10.765 14.734 13.323 11.636 

. D.000 0.000 D.ODO 0.000 D.ODO 
D.000 99.043 90.102 97.634 76.90D 

D.3557% 
D.4638% 
D.ODDD% 

313.221 
50.458 

O.ODO 
363.679 

e:.:.r. 
C1 
<:.> 
0 
0) 

~014 



·· , . . .. · . San Diego Gas & Electric . . . . · · ··· · 
···· FERC Recorded Sales Period: September2013 ~ December2013 

Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 May-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 

Total Deliveries(%) 
% @Secondary Service 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 80.85% 81.33% 94.40% 67.42% 80.93% 77.65% 80.74% 82,jgo/., - 74:82%' 78.90% 
% @Primary Service 17.69% 19.12% 19.56% 18.49% 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68% 21.07% 18.77% 16.29% 22.55%( 19.69% 

% (@Transmission Service 3.24% 1.93% 1.81 % 0.66% 1.49% 2.26% 1.13% 1.39% ········-········! .. :.~?'lfo. _ :Q,42~ ··-·············!.,;'.}_'?(". ..... 2.63% J 1.41 % 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

Total Deliveries (MWh) 
MWh@ Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698,433 600,313 622,221 527,350 2,448,317 
MWh @ Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189,517 139,558 123,039 158,938 611 ,052 
MWh @ Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q lLlli 1Ml fil.Q1Q. ~ 11.TI..2. 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 
Non-Coincident Demand (%) 

% @Secondary Service 0.2698% 0.2754% 0.2771% 0.2707% 0.2815% 0.2723% 0.2619% 0.2693% O.i72S%- - (5:2830% 0:2822% o:z779%i 0.2788% 
% @Primary Service 0.2183% 0.2139% 0.2192% 0.2133% 0.2180% 0.6690% 0.1889% 0.2150% 0.2070% 0.2237% 0;2509% 0.2063% ! 0.2195% 
%@Transmission Service 0.1752% 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% 0.2059% 0.2067% Q,2057o/o · 0~ 182QIJ!ti . Q.2265% 0.1400%! 0.1807% 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
NNV@ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,905.325 1,698.886 1,755.909 1,465.505 6,825.624 
NNV@ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 392.300 312.190 308.706 327.889 1,341.085 
NNV @ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.682 6.631 22.753 25.952 79.018 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,321.307 2,017.707 2,087.368 1,819.345 8,245.727 
On-Peak Demand (%) 

% @Secondary Service 0.2135% 0.2206% 0.2217% 0.2188% 0.2401% 0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% . -0 :2588% · 0:2475% ··-o-:-2300%· ·a:ii98%r 0.2403% 
% @Primary Service 0.1965% 0.1947% 0.1997% 0.1937% 0.2037% 0.6540% 0.1991 % 0.2329% · 0.2293% 0.2295% 0.2297% 0.2011%: 0.2221 % 
%@Transmission Service 0.3629% 0.2698% 0.2839% 0.4871% 0.3427% 0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 0.3030'Ki Q,~~7.?~. 0.3338% 0.3592'lfo i 0.3276% 

On-Peak Demand (MW) 
NNY@Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,807.544 1,485.775 1,431.109 1,159.115 5,883.543 
NNV @Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 434.562 320.285 282.622 319.624 1,357.092 
NNY @ Transmission Service ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 11.m ~ ~ 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,276.991 1,814.352 1,747.263 1,545.323 7,383.929 

. : ' "· 
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Schedule A6-TOU: 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 

Total Deliveries(%) 
% @ Secondary Service 
% @ Primary Service 
% @ Transmission Service 

Total Deliveries (MWh) 

. . San Diego Gas & Electric . . 
nRCRecorded . Sales :Perfod~ · ··.September 2013 :.-December 2013 

Jan-14 
0 

0.00% 
9.91% 

90.09% 
100.00% 

Feb-11 M!ill Afil::M Ml!:!:'.:!:! JJ!!!::li J.!!!:li ~ ~ llilli ~ lliill '.D!!fil 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 108,156 47,194 80,972 285,635 

0.00% 
12.15% 
87.85% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
14.49% 
85.51% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
13.35% 
86.65% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
13.30% 
86.70% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
12.85% 
87.15% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
11.25% 
88.75% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
17.23% 
82.77% 

100.00% 

o.oo%''m"o:oo%' 0.00%: 0.00%1 
7.97%! 11.60% 

92:03W ~ 

0.00% 
16.65% 8.17% 20.39% 

79.61% 
100.00% 

83.35% 91.83% 
100.00%' 100.00% 

··-··· ·····-·-······-···· . I 
l00.00% 100.00% - ........ -..... . ..... ,_.,. ... .. -·-·- ··-···---··· 

MWh@ Secondary Service I OI OI OI 01 OI OI 01 OI OI 0 1 OI OI 0 
MWh@PrimaryService I OI OI OI OI OI OI OI OI 8,2101 8,836 1 9,623 1 6,453 1 33,123 

jMWh@ Transmission Service I QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI 1LlQl 22,lli TI,,lli H..lli_ m..fil. 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49;312 108,156 47,194 80,972 285,635 

Non-Coincident Demand (%) 
% @ Secondary Service 
% @Primary Service 
% @ Transmission Service 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
MW@Secondary Service 
MW @ Primary Service 
MW@ Transmission Service 

Coincident Peak Demand (%) 
% @ Secondary Service 
% @ Primary Service 

0.0000% 
0.2121% 
0.1605% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1810% 

0.0000% 
0.3012% 
0.1598% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1445% 

0.0000% 
0.2251% 
0.1932% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1084% 

0.0000% 
0.2028% 
0.1954% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1786% 

0.0000% 
0.2411% 
0.1745% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1267% 

0.0000% 
0.1640% 
0.1855% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.2458% 

0.0000% 
0.1455% 
0.1726% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1896% 

0.0000%1 ·0:0000% · 0.0000% . .... o:ooooo/~· o:oooo%t 
0.2312% 0.1390% 0.1880% 0.2317% 0.1293%: 
0.1834% 0.2073% 0.1751% . OX7_!9% Q,1J83% l 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0000% 
0.1454% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
11.413 16.612 22.296 8.344 
85.203 173.909 64.585 132.867 
96.616 190.522 86.881 141.211 

0.0000%· 0:0000%· ·-ifi>iloa%·- 0:0000%[ 
0.1279% 0.0986% 0:1152% 0.1807% ! 

0.0000% 
0.1771% 
0.1808% 

0.000 
58.666 

456.565 
515.230 

% @ Transmission Service 0.1484% 0.1191% 0.1500% 0.1305% 0.1312% 0.1331% 0.1502% 0.1413%1 9.~.189.~~. 0.:}?.!i..~~ .. 0:.!~74~. 0'147.9~ 

0.0000% 
0.1267% 
0.1564% 

Coincident Peak Demand (MW) 

MW @ Secondary Service 
MW @ Primary Service 
MW @ Transmission Service 

Schedule S: Standbv Determinants: 
Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 
MW @ Secondary Service 
MW@ Primary Service 
MW @ Transmission Service 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Jan-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Revenues @ Present Rates - September 2013 - December 2013 - Step 3 - FINAL.xlsx 

I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Feb-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Mar-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Apr-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

May-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
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I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Jun-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Jul-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

I 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Aug-14 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
10.501 I 8.713 11.086 11.661 41.961 
77.928 I 155.138 51.623 110.213 394.902 
88.430 1 163.851 62.709 121.874 436.863 

Sep-13 I Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 

---- -- - --·------------·mm··-·-··---·- io::S59i 43.616 

100.121 : 398.9541 

1L019 
99:611 

. 61.237 

1L019 
99.611 . 
59.018 

.1L019 
.99,611 
59.018 ' 60:578'! 239.851 

0.0001 171.867 169.648 169.648 171.258! 682.421 ·· T ····· r ····· ·········· ·· r · ' 

f".'J 
C.""; 
w 
0 
O') 

~/2014 



San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.3.1 
Derivation of CAISO Cost of Service 

(COS) for the 4-Month True-Up Period. 
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I 'HI t! II !hJ-.\ I 
San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

__ , __. ._. ..._, - -
I 

Statement BK-2 I 
-~ 

Derivation of CAISO Total Base Transmission Revenue Requirements L__ 
-~ 

For the 4-MonthTrue--Up Period Ending December 31,2013 
-

($1,000) 

.. Jl 
Line I I Line 
No. I Amounts Reference No. 

I IA. Total (PYRR ml Excluding FF&U: 1 l 1) $ 2I2,608 Statement BK-I; Page I; Line 60 1 
2 2 
3 n. Wholesale BTRR Adiustments: 3 
4 CPUC Intervenor Funding Expense - Transmission - Statement BK-I; Page I; Line 6 4 
5 5 
6 CPUC Intervenor Funding Expense Revenue Adjustment - Statement AL; Page 9; Line 30 6 

_7 7 
8 South Georgia Income Tax Adjustment (778) Statement BK-I; Page I; Line 26 8 
9 9 
IO I Transmission Related Amortization of Excess Deferred Tax Liabilities IOI Statement BK-I; Page I; Line 28 IO 
11 I II 
I2 I Total Wholesale BTRR Adjustments $ (677) Sum Lines 4 thru 10 I2 
13 I 13 

I4 Wholesale Prior Year Revenue Requirements (PYRR cArsol 211,931 Sum Lines l; I2 I4 

I5 I5 
I6 Wholesale True-Up Adjustment - (Wholesale TU Adj; Total Col; Line 29) I I,000 I6 
17 I7 
18 Wholesale Interest True-Up Adjustment - (Wholesale Int TU-I +Wholesale Int TU-2; Ttl Col; Ln 20) I 1000 I8 
I9 I9 

20 Wholesale BTRR Before Forecast Prior Year Revenue Requirements (PYRR cArso) $ 211,93I Sum Lines I 4 thru I 8 20 

2I 2I 
22 Forecast Period Capital Addition Revenue Requirements - Statement BK-I; Page 4; Line 20 22 
23 23 

24 Forecast Period Incentive Capital Addition Revenue Requirements (FC EU-IR-RoEl - Statement BK-I; Page 5; Line 20 24 

25 25 
26 Incentive Transmission Forecast CWIP Projects Revenue Requirements - Statement BK-I; Page 5; Line 37 26 
27 27 
28 C. Total Wholesale BTRR Excluding Franchise Fees $ 2II,93I Sum Lines 20 thru 26 28 

1 Total Prior Year Revenues (PYRR) or Base Period Revenue is for I2 months ending the applicable cycle base period. 

I I 

VOL ' J 

Copy of Four Month True Up COSM New AFUDC Equity 11 12.xlsx Page 1of2 11/12/2014 
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San Diee:o Gas & Electric Company ".../ V V\..1 V I 

-
Statement :PK-2 

1-f-
Derivation of CAISO HV Transmission Facility(BTRR CAtso-uv) & LV Transmission Facility (BTRR c,11so-Lv) Revenue Requirements 

-
For the Rate Effective Period X."<-UXX 

~~ -
($1,000) 

Line Line 

No. Total Reference No. 
A. Derivation of Revenues Related With Total Transmission Facilities: 

1 Wholesale BTRR Before Forecast Prior Year Revenue Requirements (PYRR CAtso) $ 211,931 Statement BK-2; Page I; Line 20 1 

2 L 2 

3 Forecast Period Capital Addition Revenue Requirements - Statement BK-2; Page 1; Line 22 J 
4 4 

5 Forecast Period Incentive Capital Additions Revenue Requirements (FC EU-!R-RoE) - Statement BK-2; Page I; Line 24 5 

6 6 
7 Incentive Transmission Forecast CWIP Projects Revenue Requirements - Statement BK-2; Page 1; Line 26 7 

8 8 

9 Total Wholesale BTRR Excluding Franchise Fees $ 211,931 Sum Lines 1 thru 7 9 

10 10 

11 B. Derivation of S11lit Between HV and LV: 1 (a) (b) (c) II 

12 1. Percent Split Between HV & LV for Recorded Non-Incentive & Incentive Total I High Voltage Low Voltage Reference 12 

13 Gross Transmission Plant Facilities and Incentive CWIP: J 13 

14 Gross Transmission Plant Facilities 2 $ 3,783,949 $ 2,562,714 $ 1,221,235 HV-LV Study, Line 3 below 6 14 

15 HV-L V Plant Allocation Ratios 3 100.00% 67.73% 32.27% Ratios Based on Line 14 15 

16 Total HV-LV Transmission Plant Facilities Revenues $ 211,931 $ 143,533 $ 68,399 Line 15 xLine 16; Col A 16 

17 17 

18 2. Percent Split Between HV and LV of Forecast Summary ofHV-LV Splits for 18 -
19 Plant Adds Applicable to Forecast Period: $ - $ - $ - Forecast Plant Adds; Page 1; Line 16 19 

20 HV-L V Plant Allocation Ratios Based on Forecast Plant Additions 0.00% 0.00%1 0.00% Ratios Based on Line 19 20 

21 Total HV-LV Transmission Forecast Plant Additions Revenues $ - I $ - $ - Line 20 x Line 21; Col A 21 

22 22 
23 C. Summarv of CAISO Transmission Facilities bv 23 

24 High Voltage and Low Voltage Classification: LJ 24 
· ·-··· --····-·-

25 Recorded Transmission Facilities (BTRR CAiso) Excluding-Franchise Fees $ 211,931 $ $ 68,399 Line 16 From Above 25 

26 Franchise Fee (FF)@ 1.031 ?O 4 2,185 - "'"'" t'ZFG~Cf'!l'@fo';:rii!'i1i!J.8b:: ,.e:: Line 25 x l.ll3 l % 26 

27 Total Recorded Transmission Facilities BTRR CA ISO With Franchise Fees $ 214,116 $ 145,013 $ 69,104 Sum Lines 25 thru 26 27 

28 ·- ·- 28 
29 Forecast Transmission Facilities (BTRR CAiso) Excluding Franchise Fees $ - $ - $ - Line 21 From Above 29 

30 Franchise Fee (FF)@ 1.031% 4 - '" Line29x 1.03 1% 30 

31 Total Recorded Transmission Facilities BTRR CAtso With Franchise Fees $ - $ $ - Sum Lines 29 thru 30 31 

32 32 

33 D. Total {BTRR cusal With Franchise Fees 
5 $ 214,116 $ 145,013 I $ 69,104 Line 27 + Line 31 33 

1 Pursuant to the CAISO's July 5, 2005 filing in compliance with the Commission's December 21, 2004 order, 109FERC1f 61,301 (December 21, Order) 
and June 2, 2005 Order, 111FERC~61 ,337 (June 2 Order), SDG&E in the instant filing has followed the CAlSO's new guidelines to separate all elements 
of its transmission facilities into HV and L V components. TRBAA cost components shown in the instant filing are separated into the HV and L V 
components applicable to the CAISO's HV and L V guidelines in effect 1/1/2005 oursuant to CAISO Tariff Appendix F, Sch.3, Section 8.1. 

2 Use gross plant facilities as of December 31 for the applicable base period. 
3 HV-L V plant ratios based upon footnote 2. 
4 Base franchise fees are applicable to all SDG&E customers. 
5 The following HV-LV Wholesale Base Transmission Revenue ReQuirements will be used bv the CAISO to develop the TAC rates for the rate effective applicable period. 

6 Transmission Plant HV/L V Study Classification Summai:y ($1,000): Ln Total 

~ 
See HV-LV Study WP 

Existing I $ 3,783,949 

New 2 -
Total 3 $ 3,783,949 ' ' ) . 

Copy of Four Month True Up COSM New AFUDC Equity 1112.xlsx Page 2 of 2 11/12/2014 



San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.3.2 
Derivation of CAISO Retail True-Up 
Period Cost of Service Rates for the 

· 4-Month True-Up Period 
(September 2013 - December 2013) .. 
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Line 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

1 

2 

3 

Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Allocation of 4-Month WHOLESALE Base Transmission Revenue Requirements ("BTRR") to Customer Classes 

Based on 5-Year Average 4-Month CPs 
($1,000) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

4-Month CPs Allocated Base 
5-Y ear Average Allocation Percentages Transmission 

Total 4-Month CPs la), @, Transmission Revenue 

Customer Classes Transmission Level 2 Level 3 Requirement Reference 

Total Base Transmission Revenue Requirement 1 $ 214,116 Section 3.3.1; Page 2 of2; Line 33 . 

Allocation ofBTRR Based on 5-Yr Avg. 4-Month CPs: 
Residential 5,799,957 41 .20% $ 88,217 Col.C4 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 4 
Small Commercial 1,617,355 11.49% 24,600 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 5 
Medium & Large Commercial/Industrial 6,392,379 45.41% 97,228 Col.C6 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 6 
Street Lighting Revenues 50,681 0.36% 771 Col.C7 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 7 
Standby Revenues 216,977 1.54% 3,300 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 8 

Total 14,077,349 100.00% $ 214,116 Sum Lines 4 thru 8 

Total 14,077,349 $ 214,116 Line 10 

NOTES: 

Statement refers to SDG&E's T04, Cycle 2, 4-Month True-Up Period Cost Statements as derived in the instant filing. 

See Cost Statement BK-2; Page 2 of2; Line 33. 

See Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Column (C); Lines 2 through 17. 

See Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Column (D); Lines 2 through 17. 

Line 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

0 
0 
0 
0 
en 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Residential Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues 

No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference 

1 Residential - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirements $ 88,217 Section 3 .3 .2; Page 1; Line 4 

2 
3 Billing Determinants - Residential Customer Class @ MWh: 2,516,293 Section 3.3.2; Page 16.l ;Line 3 
4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Col. B; Line 2 

6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 2,631,288 Line 3 x Line 5 

8 
9 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh $ 0.0335261681 Line 1 I Line 7 
10 
11 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded $ 0.0335261681 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 
12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 88,217 Line 7 x Line 11 

14 
15 Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 13 

Notes: 
I Residential customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

DR, DR-LI, DR-TOU, EV-TOU, EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-3 , DR-TV, D-SMF. 

4 Month TU_ Wholesale Rate Design_Step 4_Nov_12_2014.xlsx Page - 2 11/12/2014 

Line 
No. 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
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0 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Small Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 

No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Small Commercial - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 24,600 Section 3 .3 .2; Page 1; Line 5 1 

2 2 

3 Billing Determinants - Small Commercial (iiJ MWh: 685,198 Section 3.3.2; Page 16.1 ; Line 7 3 

4 4 

5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Col. B; Line 3 5 

.6 6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 716,511 ' Line 3 x Line 5 7 

8 8 

9 Energy Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 0.0343330 Line 1 I Line 7 9 

10 10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh- Rounded @ Transmission Level $ 0.0343330 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 

12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 24,600 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 

15 Difference $ (0 .00) Line 1 - Line 13 15 

Notes: 
l Small commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

~ ·- · 
A, A-TC, A-TOU, PA. 

,_ 
r--

4 Month TU_Wholesale Rate Design_Step 4_Nov_12_2014.xlsx Page - 3 
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o nnli~" 
Section 3.3.2 

'.JV VVI""" 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Demand Rates & 

Line · Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No, 

i Med-Lrg C&l - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 97,228 Section 3.3.2; Page I; Line 6 1 

2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants@. Transmission Level Used 2 

3 to Allocate Total Customer Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 2 7,465.09 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 4 

5 Primary 2 1,465.87 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 5 

6 Transmission 2 535.58 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 6 
7 Total 9,466.54 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 

9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 78,8576123% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primary 15.4847522% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Transmission 5.6576355% Line 6 I Line 7 12 
13 Total 100.0000000% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 

16 Secondary $ 76,672 Line 1 x Line 10 16 
17 Primary 15,056 Line 1 x Line 11 17 
18 Transmission 5,501 Line 1 x Line 12 18 
19 Total $ 97,228 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

20 20 
21 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants by Voltage Level !al Transmission Level: 21 
22 Secondary 7,465 .09 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 22 
23 Primary 1,465.87 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 23 

24 Transmission 535.58 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 24 
25 Total 9,466.54 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level@ Transmission: 27 

28 Secondary $ 10.2706962760 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Primary $ 10.2706962732 Line 17 I Line 23 29 
30 Transmission $ 10.2706962686 Line 18 I Line 24 30 
31 31 
32 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level (ai Transmission Level: 32 
33 Secondary $ 10.2706962760 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Primary $ 10.2706962732 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 

35 Transmission $ 10.2706962686 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 76,672 Line 22 x Line 33 38 
39 Primary 15,056 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Transmission 5,501 Line 24 x Line 35 40 
41 Total $ 97,228 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ 0.00 Line 1 - Line 41 43 

Notis: 
I Medium-Large commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AD, AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-CP, AL-TOU-DER, A6-TOU, PA-T-1. 
2 LF = Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level= 1.0457; Primarv Level = 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 

4 Month TU_Wholesale Rate Design_ Step 4_Nov_ 12_2014.xlax Page - 4 11/12/2014 
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U UUllt ~1 
Section 3.3.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Rate Prooosal 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 1 
90.00% 1 

2 Secondary $ 9.24362664840 90% x Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 33 2 
3 Primary $ 9.24362664590 90% x Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 34 3 
4 Tranmission $ 9.24362664170 90% x Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 35 4 

5 5 
6 Rate ProQosal 90% of Total M&L C&J NCD Rates (Rounded} 6 
7 Secondary $ 9.24362664840 Line 2, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 7 
8 Primary $ 9.24362664590 Line 3, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 8 
9 Tranmission $ 9.24362664170 Line 4, Rounded to I 0 Decimal Places 9 

IO 10 
11 Pertaining to Schedules (til 90% NCD with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand2 11 
12 NCD Determinants By Voltage Level@) TRANSMJSSION Level (MW) 12 
13 Secondary 7,138 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Line IO; Col. D. 13 
14 Primary l,356 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Line 11; Col. D. 14 
15 Tranmission 79 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Line 12; Col. D . 15 
16 Total 8,572 Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 16 

17 17 

18 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 18 
19 Secondary $ 73,308 (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 33) x Line 13 19 
20 Primary $ 13,923 (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 34) x Line 14 20 
21 Tranmission $ 812 (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 35) x Line 15 21 
22 Total $ 88,042 Sum Lines 19; 20; 21 22 

23 23 
24 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&J NCD Rates 24 
25 Secondary $ 65,977 Line 7 x Line 13 25 
26 Primary $ 12,530 Line 8 x Line 14 26 
27 Tranmission $ 730 Line 9 x Line 15 27 
28 Total $ 79,238 Sum Lines 25; 26; 27 28 

29 29 
30 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 30 
31 Secondary $ 7,331 Line 19 - Line 25 31 
32 Primarv $ 1,392 Line 20 - Line 26 32 
33 Tranmission $ 81 Line 21 - Line 27 33 
34 Total $ 8,804 Sum Lines 31; 32; 33 34 

35 35 
36 Pertaining to Schedules @ 90% NCD with Maximum Demand at Time of System Peak3 36 
37 NCD Determinants By Voltage Level (@. TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 37 
38 Secondary - Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 17 38 
39 Primary 59 Section3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 18 39 
40 Tranmission 457 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 19 40 
41 Total 516 Sum Lines 18; 19; 20 41 

42 42 
43 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&J NCD Rates 43 
44 Secondary $ - Line 38 x (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 33) 44 . 

45 Primary $ 609 Line 39 x (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 34) 45 
46 Tranmission $ 4,689 Line 40 x (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 35) 46 
47 Total $ 5,298 Sum Lines 44; 45; 46 47 

48 48 

49 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 49 
50 Secondary $ - Line 7 x Line 38 50 

51 Primary $ 548 Line 8 x Line 39 51 
52 Tranmission $ 4,220 Line 9 x Line 40 52 
53 Total $ 4,768 Sum Lines 50; 51; 52 53 

54 54 
55 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 55 
56 Secondary $ - Line 44 - Line 50 56 
57 Primary $ 61 Line 45 - Line 51 57 
58 Tranmission $ 469 Line 46 - Line 52 58 
59 Total $ 530 Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 59 

NOTES: 
1 90% NCD Rates are applicable to the following Californi a Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs : 

AY·IOU, AL-IOU, AL-IOU-DER, DG·R, A6-IOU 
2 90% NCO Rates and Maximum On-Peak Period DCmand charges are aoolicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-IOU, AL-IOU-DER, DG-R 
3 90% NCO Rates and Maximum Demand at Time of Svstcm Peak charees are aoolicable to the followin l! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU I 

4 Month TU_Wholesale Rate Design_ Step 4_Nov_ 12_2014.xlsx Page 5 11/12/2014 
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Section 3.3.2 - - - - -
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Conunodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I Maximum On-Peak Period Demand P.roposal 1 

2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 1 
$ 8,804 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Line 34 2 

3 3 

4 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level@Meter Level (MW) 2 4 
5 Secondary 1,808 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 30 5, 
6 Primary 435 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 31 6 
7 Tranmission 35 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 32 7 
8 Total 2,277 Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 8 
9 9 
10 Sununer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands {al Transmission Level (MW) 10 
11 Secondary 1,890 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 30 11 
12 Primary 439 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 31 12 
13 Tranmission 35 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 32 13 
14 Total 2,364 Sum Lines 11; 12; 13 14 
15 15 
16 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 16 
17 Secondary 79.95% Line 11 I Line 14 17 
18 Primary 18.58% Line 12 I Line 14 18 
19 Tranmission 1.48% Line 13 I Line 14 19 
20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 20 
21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Peak Period 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 7,043 Line 2 x Line 21 22 

23 Secondary $ 5,631 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 17 23 
24 Primary $ 1,309 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 18 24 
25 Tranmission $ 104 (Line 2 x'Line 21) x Line 19 25 
26 Total $ 7,043 Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 26 
27 27 

28 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 3 $/kW 28 
29 Secondary $ 2.9790561817 Line 23 I Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 2.9790561817 Line 24 I Line 12 30 
31 Tranmission $ 2.9790561817 Line 25 I Line 13 31 
32 32 
33 33 
34 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 
35 Secondary $ 2.9790561817 Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 Primary $ 2.9790561817 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 
37 Tranmission $ 2.9790561817 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES: 
1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoveIY from Maximum On-Peak Period Demands for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 
2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 
3 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 
4 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 
5 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 
6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor· Secondarv Level= 1.0457· Primarv Level = 1.0108· Transmission Level = 1.0000 
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Section 3.3.2 v vuvru 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 - T04-Cvcle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Lille Proof of Revenues Line 

·NO. Description Calculation Reference No. 

I Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands Bv Voltage Level (al Meter Level (lvfW) 4 l 
2 Secondary 4,076 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 35. 2 

·3 .. Primary 923 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 36, 3 

4 Tranmission 108 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 37. 4 
5 Total 5,107 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

6 6 
7 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands <al TRANSMISSION Level (lv!W) 7 
8 Secondary 4,262 Section 3.3.2; P3J';e 15; Col. D; Line 35. 8 

9 Primary 932 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 36. 9 
10 Trarunission 108 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 37. 10 
11 Total 5,303 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 II 
12 12 
13 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 
14 Secondary 80.37% Line 8 I Line 11 14 

15 Primary 17.58% Line 9 I Line II 15 

16 Tranmission 2.04% Line 10 I Line 11 16 
17 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Peak Period 20.00% 18 

19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 1,761 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 2) x Line 18 19 

20 Secondary $ 1,4 15 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 14 20 

21 Primary $ 310 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 15 21 

22 Tranmission $ 36 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 16 22 
23 Total $ 1,761 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 

25 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 5 $/kW 25 
26 Secondary $ 0.3320346028 Line 20 I Line 8 26 
27 Primary $ 0.3320346028 Line 21 I Line 9 27 
28 Tranmission $ 0.3320346028 Line 22 I Line 10 28 

29 29 

30 30 

31 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 3 1 
32 Secondary $ 0.3320346028 Line 26, Rounded to l 0 Decimal Places 32 
33 Primary $ 0.3320346028 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 

34 Tran.mission $ 0.3320346028 Line 28, Rounded to l 0 Decimal Places 34 
35 35 

36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 

38 Secondary $ 7,046 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 11 x Line 35) +(Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Line 8 x Line 32) 38 
39 Primary $ 1,618 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 12 x Line 36) +(Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Line 9 x Line 33) 39 

40 Tranmission $ 140 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 13 x Line 37) +(Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Line 10 x Line 34) 40 

41 Total $ 8,804 Swn Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 

43 Difference $ 10.00) Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 2; Minus Page 7; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES· 

1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCO to recovery from Ma.'<irnum On-Peak Period Demands for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffi:: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DFR DG-R I 

2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the followin~ California Public Utilities Commission lCPUO tariffs: 
AY-TOU AL·TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

3 Swruner Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Chames for the followina California Public Utilities Commission lCPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 

4 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the followim? California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

s Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charnes for the followinll California Public Utilities Commission CCPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor· Secondary Level = 1.0457: Primarv level= 1.0108: Transmission Level= 1.0000 

4 Month TU_ Wholesale Rate Design_Step 4_Nov_12_2014.xlsx Page 7 11/.12/2014 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billine: Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 

No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Proposal 1 

2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 1 
$ 530 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Line 59 2 

3 3 

4 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak By Voltage Level@ Meter Level (MW) 
2 

4 

5 Secondary - Section 3.3 .2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 42 5 

6 'Primary 11 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 43 6 

7 Transmission 78 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 44 7 
8 Total 88 Sum Lines 5; 6; and 7 8 

9 9 

10 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak@ TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 10 

11 Secondary - Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 4i 11 

12 Primary II Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 43 12 

13 Tranmission 78 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 44 13 
14 Total 89 Sum Lines 11; 12; and 13 14 

15 15 

16 Sum mer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels (MW) 16 

17 Secondary 0.00% Line 11ILine14 17 

18 Primary 11.99% Line 12 I Line 14 18 

19 Tranmission 88.01% Line 13/Line 14 19 

20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; and 19 20 

21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 80.00% 21 

22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 424 Line 2 x Line 21 22 

23 Secondarv $ - (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 17 23 

24 Primary $ 51 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 18 24 

25 Tranmission $ 373 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 19 25 

26 Total $ 424 Swn Lines 23; 24; and 25 26 

27 27 

28 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 3 
$/kW 28 

29 Secondary $ - Line 23 I Line 11 29 

30 Primary $ 4.7870789806 Line 24 I Line 12 30 

31 Tranmission $ 4.7870789806 Line 25 I Line 13 31 

32 32 

33 33 
34 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 

35 Secondary $ - Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 

36 Primary $ 4.7870789806 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 

37 Tranmission $ 4.7870789806 Line 31 , Rounded to I 0 Decimal Places 37 

38 38 
NOTES: 

1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoverv from Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak for the followinR California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

2 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

3 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

4 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Determinants for the followinQ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

' Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level = 1.0457· Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level = 1.0000 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

I Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peale By Voltage Level@ Meter Level (MW) 4 
1 

2 Secondary - Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 47 2 
3 Primary 31 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 48 3 
4 Tran.mission 317 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col: B; Line 49 4 
5 Total 348 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 
6 6 
7 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peale (aJ Transmission Level (MW) 7 
8 Secondary - Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 47 8 
9 Primary 32 Section 3.3.2; Page 15;·Col. D; Line 48 9 
10 Tran.mission 317 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 49 10 
11 Total 349 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 11 

12 12 
13 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peale Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 
14 Secondarv 0.00% Line 8 I Line 11 14 
15 Primary 9.12% Line 9 I Line 11 15 
16 Tranmission 90.88% Line 10/Line II 16 
17 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Maximum Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peale 20.00% 18 
19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peale Rates $ 106 Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Line 2 x Line 18 19 

20 Secondary $ - (Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 14) 20 
21 Primary $ 10 (Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 15) 21 
22 Tran.mission $ 96 (Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 16) 22 
23 Total $ 106 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 

25 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peale Rates 5 
$/kW 25 

26 Secondary $ - Line 20 I Line 8 26 
27 Primary $ 0.3038236 Line 21 / Line 9 27 
28 Tranmission $ 0.3038236 Line 21 / Line 10 28 
29 29 

30 30 
31 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peale Rates (Rounded) $/kW 31 
32 Secondary $ - Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 
33 Primary $ 0.3038236098 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Tran.mission $ 0.3038236098 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 35 

36 36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 8 (Line 11 x Line 35) +Page 9; (Line 8 x Line 32) 38 
39 Primary $ 60 Section 3.3.2; Page 8 (Line 12 x Line 36) +Page 9; (Line 9 x Line 33) 39 
40 Tranmission $ 469 Section 3.3.2; Page 8 (Line 13 x Line 37) +Page 9; (Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Total $ 530 Sum Lines 38; 39; and 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ 0.00 Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Line 2 Minus Page 9; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES: 

1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoverv from Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak for the followinl! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

2 Summer Ma-ximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak. Determinants for the followino- California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

3 Summer Maicimum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Chames for the followin~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

4 Winter Ma.-..,;imum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

~ Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor Secondarvlevel = 1.0457: Primarv Level= I.0108: Transmission Level= l.0000 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Street Lighting Customers 
($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference 

1 Street Lighting - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 771 Section 3.3.2; Page 1; Line 7 

2 

. 3 Billing Determinants - Street Lighting Customers @ MWh 1: 33,078 Section 3.3.2; Page 16.1; Line 23 
4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Col. B; Line 10 
6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 34,589 Line 3 x Line 5 
8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 0.0222901877 Line 1 I Line 7 
10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded @ Transmission Level $ 0.0222901877 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 
12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 771 Line 7 x Line 11 

14 
15 Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 13 

Notes: 
1 Street lighting customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

DWL, OL-1, LS-1 , LS-2. 
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Section 3.3.2 V VVV I \J 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing - T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adiustment Calculation 

Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 
Standby Revenues Calculation 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Standby Surcharge & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

I Standby - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 3,300 Section 3.3.2; Page l; Line 8 1 

2 Demand Determinants@ Transmission Level Used to Allocate 2 

3 Total Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 1 45.61 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 4 

5 Primary 1 403.26 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 5 

6 Tranmission 1 239.85 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 6 
7 Total 688.72 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 

9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 6.62% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primary 58.55% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Tranmission 34.83% Line 6 / Line 7 12 
13 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 
16 Secondary $ 219 Line 1xLine10 16 
17 Primary 1,932 Line 1 x Line 11 17 
18 Tranmission 1,149 Line 1 x Line 12 18 
19 Total $ 3,300 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

i 20 20 
21 Demand Determinants By Voltage Level {a), Transmission: 21 
22 Secondary 45.609 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 22 
23 Primary 403.263 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 23 

24 Tranmission 239.851 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 24 
25 Total 688.723 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Demand Rate By Voltage Level {a), Transmission: 27 
28 Secondary $ 4.7914767134 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Primary $ 4.7914767165 Line 17 I Line 23 29 
30 Tranmission $ 4.7914767166 Line 18 I Line 24 30 
31 31 
32 Demand Rate By Voltage Level {a), Transmission (Rounded): 32 

33 Secondary $ 4.7914767134 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 -
34 Primary $ 4.7914767165 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 Tranmission $ 4.7914767166 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 219 Line 22 x Line 33 38 
39 Primary 1,932 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Tranmission 1,149 Line 24 x Line 35 40 
41 Total $ 3,300 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ -. (0.00) Line 1 - Line 41 43 

Notes: 
1 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level= 1.0457; Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= l.0000 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2; T04-Cycle 2 TRUE-UP ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary ofT04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
' Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0335261681 Section 3.3.2; Page 2; Line 11 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0343330202 Section 3.3.2; Page 3; Line 11 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 10.2706962686 $ 10.2706962732 $ 10.2706962760 Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 9.2436266417 $ 9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266484 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 

9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 2.9790561817 $ 2.9790561817 $ 2.9790561817 Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 
12 Winter $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Lines 32;33 ;34 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 4. 7870789806 $ 4.7870789806 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Lines 29;30;3 l 
16 Winter $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0222901877 Section 3.3.2; Page 10; Line 11 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.7914767166 $ 4.7914767165 $ 4.7914767134 Section 3.3.2; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

NOTES: 
1 Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and P A-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU; AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing; T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment 
WHOLESALE- Rate Design Information 

Summary of T04-CYCLE-1 Proof of Revenues Based on T04-CYCLE-1 Wholesale Cost of Service 
($1,000) 

Total Revenues Total Revenues 
Line Per Cost of Per Rate 
No. Customer Classes Service Study Design Difference Reference 

1 Residential Customers $ 88,217 $ 88,217 $ (0) Sect. 3.3.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 4; & Pg. 2; Ln. 13 
2 
3 Small Commercial 24,600 24,600 (0) Sect. 3.3.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 5; & Pg. 3; Ln. 13 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 97,228 97,228 0 Sect. 33.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 6; & Pg. 4; Ln. 41 
6 
7 Street Lighting 771 771 (0) Sect. 3.3.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 7; & Pg. 10; Ln. 13 
8 
9 Standby Revenues 3,300 3,300 (0) Sect. 3.3.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 8; & Pg. 11; Ln. 41 
10 
11 Grand Total $ 214,116 $ 214,116 $ (0) Sum Lines 1 thru 9 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing; T04-Cycle 2 True-Up Ad.iustment 
WHOLESALE - Rate Desi!!'n Information 

Development ofT04-CYCLE-2 4-CP Allocation Factors and Voltage Level Allocation.Factors 

(A) (B) (C) =(A) x (B) (D) 

5-Year Average 5-Year Average 5-Year Average 
Ending 12/31/2011 Ending 12/31/2011 of 4-Monthly CPs 
Of 4 Monthly CPs Of 4 Monthly CPs Allocation Percentages 

Line Kilowat (a) Transmission Kilowat @ (a) Transmission 

No. Customer Class Meter Level 1 Loss Factors Transmission Level Level 

1 5-Year Avera!!e - 4-Month CP Allocation Factors: 
2 Residential Customers 5,546,483 1.0457 5,799,957 41.20% 
3 Small Commercial Customers 1,546,672 1.0457 1,617,355 1 (49% 
4 Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
5 Secondary 4,573,405 1.0457 4,782,410 33.97% 
6 Primary 1,136,100 1.0108 1,148,370 8.16% 
7 Transmission 461 ,599 1.0000 461,599 3.28% 
8 Total Medium-Large Commercial 6,171 ,104 1.0359 6,392,379 45.41% 

9 
10 Street Lighting 48,466 1.0457 50,681 0.36% 
11 Standby Customers 
12 Secondary 13,257 1.0457 13,862 0.10% 
13 Primary l25,702 1.0108 127,059 0.90% 
14 Transmission 76,056 1.0000 76,056 0.54% 
15 Total Standby Customers 215,014 1.0091 216,977 1.54% 

16 
17 System Total 13,527,739 1.04063 14,077,349 100.00% 

18 

19 Transmission 
20 Medium-Large: Commercial Customers: Meter Level .Level Ratios 
21 Billing Determinants - (Non-Coicident Demand) 
22 Secondary 7,139 1.0457 7,465 78.86% 
23 Primary 1,450 1.0108 1,466 15.48% 
24 Transmission 536 1.0000 536 5.66% 
25 Total 9,125 1.0375 9,467 100.00% 

26 
27 Transmission 
28 Standby Custolners: Meter Level Level Ratios 
29 Billing Determinants - (Contracted Standby Demand) 
30 Secondary 44 1.0457 46 6.62% 
3l Primarv 399 1.0108 403 58.55% 
32 Transmission 240 1.0000 240 34.83% 
33 Total 682 1.0092 689 100.00% 

NOTES: 
I Information comes from Load Research Group. 
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Seetion 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECfRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine - T04-Cvcle 2 True-Un Adiustment Calculation 
Derivation of WHOLESALE Rates Using the TRUE-UP PERIOD RECORDED Billing Determinants 

Develooment of T04-CYCLE-2 4-CP Allocation Factors and Volta2e Level Allocation Factors 
!Al (B) !Cl ID)~ (B) x IC) 

Forecast Demand Forecast Demand 
Determinants Determinants 

Line Megawatt @ Transntission Megawatt(@ 

No. Customer Class Meter Level Loss Factors Transmission Level 

l Foreca<:t ..,,...,.,, ... ,.. OetPnninant : fnr Merli11m-T .:troe Commercial r .. ................. . 
2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules {a), 100% NCO Rate 
3 Secondarv 313 1.0457 328 

4 Primarv 50 1.0108 51 

5 Transmission l.0000 

6 Total 364 379 

7 
8 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules ral 90°/o NCO Rate 
9 with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand 
10 Secondarv 6 826 1.0457 7,138 

11 Primarv I 341 1.0108 I 356 

12 Transmission 79 1.0000 79 
.13 Total 8,246 8 572 

14 
15 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules@ 90% NCD Rate 
16 with Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak 
17 Secondary l.0457 -
18 Primary 59 1.0108 59 

19 Transmission 457 l.0000 457 

20 Total 515 516 

21 
22 Total Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaininl! to Medium-Lame Commercial Customers 
23 Secondarv 7,139 1.0457 7 465 

24 Primarv l ,450 l.0108 1,466 

25 Transmission 536 l.0000 536 

26 Total 9 125 9 467 

27 
28 Maximum On-Penk Period Demand Determinants: 
29 Summer fM11v, June, Julv, Auf!ust, Seotember) 
30 Secondarv l 808 l.0457 1,890 

31 Primarv 435 1.0108 439 

32 Transmission 35 1.0000 35 

33 Total 2 277 2 364 

34 Winter (October. November, December, Januarv, Februarv, March, AorilJ 
35 Secondarv 4,076 l.0457 4,262 

36 Primary 923 1.0108 932 

37 Transmission 108 l.0000 108 

38 Total 5 107 5 303 

39 7,384 7,667 

40 Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak Determinants: 
41 Summer fMav, June, Julv, Auf!ust, SeotemberJ 
42 Secondarv - l.0457 

43 Primarv 11 l.0108 11 

44 Transmission 78 l.0000 78 

45 Total 88 89 

46 Winter (October, November, December Januarv, February, March April) 
47 Secondary l.0457 

48 Primarv 31 l.0108 32 

49 Transmission 317 1.0000 317 
50 Total 348 349 

51 437 437 

52 'PArer:~<:t DPm~nrl "-•~--inanto;: fnr c ...... u .... r .. tAffiPf<:.' 
53 Contracted Demand Determinants 
54 Secondarv 44 l.0457 46 

ss Primarv 399 l.0108 403 

56 Transmission 240 l.0000 240 
57 Total 682 689 

4 Month TU_ Wholesale Rate Design_Step 4_Nov_12_2014.xlsx 
Page 15 

(E) 

Ratios Reference 

86.53% Section 3.3.2; Page 17. l ·Line 35 

13.47% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.1; Line 36 
0.00% Section 3.3.2· Page 17.J; Line 37 

100.00% Sum Lines 3; 4; 5 

83.26% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.2· Line 61 

15.81% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.2; Line 62 

0.92% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.2; Line 63 
100.00% Sum Lines JO; 11; 12 

0.00% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.3; Line 97 
11.50% Section 3.3.2· Page 17.3· Line 98 
88.50% Section 3.3.2· Page 17.3; Line 99 

100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 

78.86% Sum Lines 3; IO; 17 
15.48% Sum Lines 4; 11 · 18 

5.66% Sum Lines 5; 12· 19 

100.00% Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 

79.95% Section 3.3.2; Paee 17.2; Line 71 
18.58% Section 3.3.2; Paoe 17.2· Line 72 

1.48% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.2; Line 73 
100.00% Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

80.37% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.2; Line 71 
17.58% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.2; Line 72 
2.04% Section 3.3.2; Paee 17.2; Line 73 

100.00% Sum Lines 35; 36; 37 

0.00% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.3· Line 107 

11.99% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.3; Line 108 

88.01% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.3; Line 109 
100.00% Sum Lines 42; 43; 44 

0.00% Section 3.3.2; Paoe 17.3; Line 107 
9.12% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.3; Line 108 

90.88% Section 3.3.2· Paoe 17.3; Line 109 
100.00% Sum Lines 47; 48; 49 

6.62% Section 3.3.2· Page J 7.3· Line 114 
58.55% Section3.3.2;Page 17.3;Line 115 

34.83% Section 3.3.2; Page 17.3· Line 116 
100.00% Sum Lines 54; 55; 56 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
II 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
.so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

·$7 

11/12/2014 

(.,:) 

0 
0 
0 
00 
w 



2 I Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) I Jan-13 I Feb-13 I Mar-13 I Apr-13 J May-13 I Jun-13 I Jul-13 I Au!!-13 I Seo-13 I Oct-13 I Nov-13 I Dec-13 I Total I 2 
3 !Residential I OI OI OI OI OI OI OI 01 767246 1 587.5101 535.202 1 626.336 1 2,516,2931 3 
~,Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 4 
5 Residential@ Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 802,309 614,359 559,660 654,960 2,631,288 5 
6 6 
2_ Small Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199,023 173,031 164,160 148,984 685,198 7 
8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 8 

:o 1smallCommercial@TransmissionLevel I 0 1 01 0 1 0 1 01 01 0 1 01 208,119 180,939 171,662 155,792 716,511 :o 
11 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 26,632 25,927 18,305 98,932 ~ 
12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 ~ 

13 Med&Lr!! C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)@Trans. Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,075 27,587 26,857 18,961 102,479 13 
14 I I I I I I I I I I I I 14 
15 IMed.&LargeComm./Ind.(AY+AL+DGR) J OI OJ OI OI OI OJ OI OI 899,463 1 743,5141 755,306 1 704,824 1 3,103,107115 
16 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 I I 16 
17 IMed&LrgC/I(AY+AL+DGR)@TransLeve~ OI OI OI OI OI OI OI OI 931,7141 770,1741 782,3891 730,0971 3,214,375117 
18 I I I I 18 
19 IMed. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) J OI OI OI OI OI OI OI OI 49,312 1 108,1561 47,194 1 80,972 1 285,6351 19 
~,Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 I 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 1.03586 ~ 

21 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6)@ Trans Leve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,080 112,035 48,886 83,875 295,877 21 
22 I I I I I I I 22 
23 Lighting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,786 5,732 7,535 10,025 33,078 23 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 24 

I 25. Street Lighting@ Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,233 5,994 7,879 10,483 34,589 25 
u u 
!!__ Sale for Resale 0.0 I 0.0 0.0 I 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.3 0.0 I 6.8 9.7 31.7 27 
28 Total System Delivery@Meter Exclude Resale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952,898 1,644,575 1,535,324 1,589,446 6,722,243 28 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 0 0 OI 0 0 0 OI 0 2,032,530 1,711,087 1,597,334 1,654,168 6,995,119 29 
30 Med. & Lar!!e Comm./Ind. I 30 
31 I Rate Schedule Billin!! Determinants I I I I I I I I I I I I 31 
32 I I I I I I I I I Cycle 1 I Cycle 1 I Cycle 1 J Cycle 1 I I 32 

LllJSchedules AD I PA-T-l:Applicable to 100% NCD J.ill!:lJ. .E!h:il M.!!r:1J. A r-13 Ma -13 J.\!.n.:ll J.!!..!::Ll ~1 ~ ili!:.QI Nfil'.::1J. llitlJ Tu!l!J. ,~. 
f341Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 26,632 25,927 18,305 98,932 34 
I 35 35 

36 Total Deliveries (%) 36 
37 %@Secondary Service 89.15% 85 .01% 83.59% 92.68% 89.38% 86.69% 94.27% 85.82% 92.34% 86.97% 87.04% 89.63% 89.00% 37 
38 % @)Primary Service 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 7.32% 10.62% 13.31 % 5.73% 14.18% 7.66% 13.03% 12.96% 10.37% 11.00% 38 
39 % {aJ, Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 39 
40 I I 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 40 

41 Total Deliveries (MWh) I I I I I 141 
42 MWh@, Secondarv Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,918 23 ,162 22,567 1 16,406 88,053 42 
43 IMWh {aJ, Primarv Service I OI 01 OI OI 01 OI OI 01 2,1501 3,4701 3,360 1 1,898 1 10,8791 43 
44 IMWh@, Transmission Service I QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI 44 
45 I I OI OI OI OI OI OI ol OI . 28,068 1 26,6321 25,927 1 18,305 1 . 98,9321 45 
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46 !Non-Coincident Demand(%) I I I I I I I I I I I I 46 
.i2__ %@Secondary Service 0.4189% 0.4912% 0.4382% 0.3762% 0.3319% 0.3237% 0.3006% 0.2980%1 0.3406% 0.3254% 0.3736% 0.3978% 0.3557%Hi7 
48 % Primary Service 0.4350% 0.3449% 0.3233% 0.4940% 0.3792% 0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.5007% 0.4246% 0.3965% 0.6130% 0.4638% 48 
49 % @Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 49 
50 I I I I 50 

ill-IN on-Coincident Demand (MW) ~~ 
52 MW@Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.278 75.368 84.311 65.264 313 .221 52 
53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04S70 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 53 
54 !Non-Coincident Demand@Transmission Level 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 92.3121 78.812 1 88.164 1 68.2471 327.5351 54 
55 55 I 

56 MW @Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.765 14.734 13.323 11.636 50.458 56 
57 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 57 
58 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.882 14.893 13.467 11.762 51.003 58 
59 59 
60 MW Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 I 0.000 0.000 ~ 
61 Non-Coincident Demand@ Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 99.043 90.102 97.634 76.900 363.679 61 

Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 103.194 93.705 101.631 80.009 

66 Applicableto90%NCD-Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 66 
~ ~ 

68 Total Deliveries(%) 68 
69 % (@, Secondarv Service 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 80.85% 81.33% 94.40% 67.42% 80.93% 77.65% 80.74% 82.38% 74.82% 78.90% 69 
70 1%(@,PrimarvService I 17.69% 1 19.12%1 19.56%1 18.49% 1 17.18%1 3.34%1 31.45%1 17.68%1 21.07%1 18.77%1 16.29% 1 22.55%1 19.69%1 70 
71 1% (al, Transmission Service I 3.24% 1 1.93% 1 1.81% 1 0.66% 1 1.49% 1 2.26%1 1.13% 1 1.39%1 1.28%1 0.49% 1 1.33%1 2.63%1 1.41%1 71 
72 I I 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00%1 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100~00%1 100.00%1 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00%1 100.00% 72 -----

73 
Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 698,433 600,313 622,221 527,350 2,448,317 74 

~
MWh@Primary Service I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189,517 139,558 123,039 158,938 611 ,052 75 
MWh@TransmissionService I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.513 3643 10046 18.537 43,739 76 

I o o o o o o o o 899,463 743,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,101 11 

78 I I I I I I I I I 78 
79 !Non-Coincident Demand(%) I I I I I I I I I I I I 79 
80 1% (@, Secondarv Service I 0.2698% 1 0.2754% 1 0.2771%1 0.2707% 1 0.2815% 1 0.2723% 1 0.2619%1 0.2693%1 0.2728% 1 0.2830%1 0.2822% 1 0.2779% 1 0.2788%1 80 
81 1% (@, Primarv Service I 0.2183% 1 0.2139% 1 0.2192% 1 0.2133% 1 0.2180% 1 0.6690% 1 0.1889% 1 0.2150%1 0.2070% 1 0.2237%1 0.2509% 1 0.2063% 1 0.2195%1 81 

ii-1%@ Transmission Service I 0.1752% 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% I 0.2059% I 0.2067%1 0.2057% I 0.1820% I 0.2265% I 0.1400% I 0.1807%1 ~~ 

1~Non-Coincident Demand (MW) I I I I I I I I I 1~ 
85 IMW@ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,905.325 1,698.886 1,755.909 1,465.505 6,825.624 85 
86 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 86 
87 IN on-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 1 0.000 I 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 I 0.0001 1,992.398 I 1,776.5251 1,836.1541 1,532.4781 7,137.5551 87 
88 I I I I I I I 88 , 
89 IMW@Primary Service I 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 392.300 1 312.190 1 308.7061 327.889 1 1,341.0851 89 
90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 l.01080 1.01080 _.2Q 
91 Non-Coincident Demand(@, Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 396.537 315.562 312.040 331.430 1,355.569 91 
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92 
93 IMW@Transmission Service 
94 Non-Coincident Demand@ Meter Level 
95 IN on-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve' 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 23.682 6.631 22.753 25.952 
0.0001 2,321.307 1 2,017.7071 2,087.368 1 1,819.345 
0.0001 2,412.6171 2,098.7181 2,170.947 1 1,889.860 

92 
79.018 93 

8,245.727 94 
8,572.1421 95 

96 
97 

0.2135%1 0.2206%1 0.2217%1 0.2188%1 0.2401%1 0.2551%1 0.2454%1 0.2527%1 0.2588%1 0.2475%lf---o- .2-3_0_0°-Yo+l---o.-2-19_8_%-1l--o-.2-4_0_3°--1Yol 98 

96 
-97- IOn-PeakDemand(%) l------j------j~---r----f-----+----+----+-----~-----1-----l--.,----l-----l------l 

99 l%ialPrimarvService I 0.1965%1 0.1947% 1 0.1997% 1 0.1937%1 0.2037%1 0.6540% 1 0.1991% 1 0.2329%1 0.2293%1 0.2295% 1 0.2297% 1 0.2011%1 0.2221%1 99 
1001% !al Transmission Service I 0.3629%1 0.2698% 1 0.2839% 1 0.4871 %1 0.3427%1 0.3342% 1 0.4656% 1 0.2741 %1 0.3030%1 0.2276% 1 0.3338% 1 0.3592%1 0.3276%1100 

1011 I I I 101 1 
102 On-Peak Demand (MW) W S S S S S W W W W W W Total 102 
103 MW@Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,807.544 1,485.775 1,431.109 1,159.115 5,883.543 103 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 104 
105 On-Peak Demand (al Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,890.149 1,553.675 1,496.511 1,212.086 6,152.421 105 
I 06 106 
107 MW@Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 434.562 320.285 282.622 319.624 1,357.092 107 
108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 108 
109 On-Peak Demand (al Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 439.255 323.744 285.674 323.076 1,371.749 109 

, ~~~,MW@TransmissionService 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 O.oool 34.885 1 8.2921 33.5321 66.584 1 143.2931~~~ 
112 On-Peak Demand !al Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
113 

117 Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 OI 0 0 0 0 49,312 108,156 47,194 80,972 285,635 117 
118 118 
119 Total Deliveries(%) 119 
120 % @)Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 120 
121 % @Primary Service 9.91% 12.15% 14.49% 13.35% 13.30% 12.85% 11.25% 17.23% 16.65% 8.17% 20.39% 7.97% 11.60% 121 
122 % !al Transmission Service 90.09% 87.85% 85.51 % 86.65% 86.70% 87.15% 88.75% 82.77% 83.35% 91.83% 79.61 % 92.03% 88.40% 122 
~i I 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

1 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

1
123 

124 Total Deliveries (MWh) 124 
125 IMWh !al Secondary Service I OI OI OI OI DI OI OI OI OI OI OI OI Ol 125 
126 MWh@Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,210 8,836 9,623 6,453 33,123 126 
127 MWh@ Transmission Service 0 0 .Q 0 0 .Q 0 0 41 101 99 320 37,571 74,519 252,511 127 
128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 108,156 47,194 80,972 285,635 1281 
129 Non-Coincident Demand (%) 129 
130 % @)Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 130 
131 %@PrimaryService 0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312% 0.1390% 0.1880% 0.2317% 0.1293% 0.1771% 131 
132 %@TransmissionService 0.1605% 0.1598% 0.1932% 0.1954% 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834% 0.2073% 0.1751% 0.1719% 0.1783% 0.1808% 132 

134.~N~o~n~-C~o~ign~ci~d~en~tjD~e~m~a~niidU<mM~W~)-----i-----t-----t-----f-----t-----i-----+----+----l---==~======~========r======~========l. 133 1331 

, 135 MW@ Secondary Service 
136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 
137 INon-Coincident Demand (al Transmission Leve 
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139 IMW@Primary Service I 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 11.413 1 16.6121 22.2961 8.344 1 58.6661139 
140 !Transmission Level Adjustnwnt Factor I 1.0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I I 140 
141 Non-Coincident Demand@ transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.536 16.792 22.537 8.434 59.299 141 
142 142 
143 MW@ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 85.203 173.909 64.585 132.867 456.565 143 
144 Non-Coincident Demand@} Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.616 190.522 86.881 141.211 515.230 144 
145 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.739 190.701 87.122 141.301 515.864 145 
146 146 
147 Coincident Peak Demand(%) 147 
.!:!!]%@Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% O.OODO% D.DDOD% D.DOD0%1 D.DDDO% D.0000% 0.0000% D.DDDD% D.0000%1..1.±l! 
149-1% @Primary Service 0.181D% D.1445% O.ID84% 0.1786% D.1267% D.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% D.1279% 0.0986% 0.1152% D.1807% D.1267% 149 
150 o/o@TransmissionService 0.1484% D.1191% 0.15DD% 0.13D5% D.1312% D.1331% 0.15D2% 0.1413% D.1896% 0.1562% 0.1374% D.1479% D.1564% 15D 
151 151 
152 Coincident Peak Demand (MW) W S S S S S W W W W W W Total 152 
153 MW@ Secondary Service O.DDD O.DDD 0.000 O.DOD O.ODD 0.000 O.DDD D.000 0.000 D.DDD 0.000 0.000 0.000 153 
154 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 154 

, ~~~'Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Levell 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 I 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 :~~ 

157 MW@Primary Service D.DDD 0.000 0.000 D.ODD D.000 D.000 0.000 O.ODO 10.501 8.7 13 11.086 11.661 41.961 157 
158 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 158 
159 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.615 8.807 11.205 11.787 42.414 159 
160 160 
161 MW@ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 77.928 155.138 51.623 110.213 394.902 161 
162 ,Coincident Peak Demand@Meter Level I O.ODD O.OOD O.DDD O.ODD D.000 0.000 O.DOO O.OODI 88.430 163.851 62.709 121.874 436.863 162 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.543 163.945 62.828 122.000 437.316 163 

1 164 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 164 
165 Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 165 
166 MW@Secondary Service 0 0 D D D 0 D 0 ll.Dl9 ll.Dl9 ll.Dl9 lD.559 43.616 166 
167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 167 
168 Standby Demand~ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.523 11.523 11.523 11.042 45.609 168 
1691 I I I I I I I I I I 169 
17DIMW@PrimaryService I OI OI DI DI DI OI DI OI 99.611 1 99.611 1 99.6111 lD0.121 1 398.9541170 
~,Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 _!2! 
172 Standby Demand ~Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 100.687 100.687 100.687 101.202 403.263 172 
173 I I I I I I I I 173 
174IMWCa2TransmissionService I OI OI OI OI OI 01 OI OI 61.237 1 59.0181 59.018 1 60.578 1 239.8511174 
175IStandbyDemand@MeterLevel I OI OI OI OI OI OI OI OI 171.867 1 169.6481 169.648 1 171.258 1 682.4211175 

~~ff~~~~~~~~~~~~c:T±;;1B'jS!~~~~~~~~~ii.:ifT:T~~~2T~~~~~~~~"I8~~~!.;;:~~~~=:f~~ls7~1~.2~27~~~~~~~~1 I' 177 
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1 ~Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) Jan-13 Feb-13 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Auo-13 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 3 1 
4 Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 767,246 587,510 535,202 626,336 2,516,293 4 
5 Small Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199,023 173,031 164,160 148,984 685,198 5 
6 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 26,632 25,927 18,305 98,932 6 ! 

7 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A Y + AL+ DGR) 0 
8 Med. & Large Cornm./Ind. (A6) 0 
9 Lighting 0 
10 Sale for Resale 0.00 
11 Total System 0 
12 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743 ,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 7 
0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 108,1561 47,194 80,972 285,635 8 
0 0 0 0 0 0 9,786 5,732 7,535 10,025 33,078 9 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.25 0.00 6.76 9.73 31.74 10 
0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952,913 1,644,575 1,535,331 1,589,455 6,722,275 11 

12 
13 I Med. & Large Comm./lnd. I I I I I I I I I I I I 13 
14 I Rate Schedule Billing Determinants I I I I I I I I I I 14 

~~ I Schedules AD I PA-T-1: I ill::1J ~ ~ .APr=U Me.ill J!!!ill !Y!.:.Ll ill=1J ~I Q£.811 ~I ~I Tu!fil I ~~ 1 

~;'Total Deliveries (MWh) I 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 28,0681 26,632 1 25,927 1 18,3051 98,9321 ~; 

19 Total Deliveries(%) I 19 
~ % Secondary Service 89.15% 85.01% 83.59% 92.68% 89.38% 86.69% 94.27% 85.82% 92.34% 86.97% 87.04% 89.63% 89.00% 20 

1 
21 %@.PrimarvService 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 7.32% 10.62% 13.31% 5.73% 14.18% 7.66% 13.03% 12.96% 10.37% 11.00% 21 
22 1% (IV, Transmission Service I 0.00%1 0.00% 1 0.00% 1 0.00% 1 0.00%1 0.00% 1 0.00% 1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00% 1 0.00% 1 0.00%1 0.00%1 22 
23 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 23 
24 Total Deliveries (MWh) 24 
25 MWh (a} Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,918 23,162 22,567 16,406 88,053 25 
26 MWh @Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,150 3,470 3,360 1,898 10,879 26 
27 IMWh (IV, Transmission Service I QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI QI 27 

281 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 0 I 01 28,0681 26,6321 25,9271 18,3051 98,9321_1!_ 
29 Non-Coincident Demand(%) I 29 
30 (%(IV, Secondarv Service I 0.4189%1 0.4912% 1 0.4382% 1 0.3762%1 0.3319%1 0.3237% 1 0.3006% 1 0.2980%1 0.3406% 1 0.3254% 1 0.3736%1 0.3978% 1 0.3557%1 30 
31 1% (IV, Primarv Service I 0.4350%1 0.3449% 1 0.3233% 1 0.4940%1 0.3792% 1 0.4573% 1 0.8078%1 0.4538%1 0.5007% 1 0.4246%1 0.3965%1 0.6130% 1 0.4638%( 31 
32 (%(IV, Transmission Service I 0.0000% 1 0.0000% 1 0.0000%1 0.0000% 1 0.0000% 1 0.0000% 1 0.0000% 1 0.0000%1 0.0000% 1 0.0000%1 0.0000% 1 0.0000%1 0.0000%( 32 
33 I I I I 1· I I I I I 33 
34 !Non-Coincident Demand (MW) I I I I 34 

35 ,MW@ Secondary Service I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.0001 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 1 0.0001 0.0001 88.278 75.368 84.311 6_5.264 313.2211_]_2 
36 MW (IV, Primarv Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 O.OOOI 0.000 10.765 14.734 13.323 11.636 50.458 36 
37 (MW (IV, Transmission Service I 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000( 37 

~~ I I 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.0001 99.0431 90.102 1 97.634 1 ' 76.9001 363.6791 ~~ I 
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~, SchedulesAL-TOU/AY-TOU/DG-R: I h1!=.Ll. ft!tlJ. Mllr=U Al!ill MlIT.:.Ll. Jlm::.Ll. Jfil=1l Al!l81 ~ .lli!:ll Nfil'.:ll ~ Tutfil l_Q__ 
~Total Deliveries (MWh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 ~ 
M M 

1 45 Total Deliveries(%) I j j j j I 45 
46 % 02 Secondarv Service 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 80.85% 81.33% 94.40% 67.42% 80.93% 77.65% 80.74% 82.38% 74.82% 78.90% 46 
47 % @Primary Service 17.69% 19.12% 19.56%1 18.49% 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68% 21.07% 18.77% 16.29% 22.55% 19.69% 47 
48 % 02 Transmission Service 3.24% 1.93% 1.81% 0.66% 1.49% 2.26% 1.13% 1.39% 1.28% 0.49% 1.33% 2.63% I 41 % 48 

1 
49 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 49 
50 Total Deliveries <MWh\ 50 

g_JMWh 
53 
54 
55 

ill~ 
571% 
58 1% 
59 
60 !Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

0 
0 
.Q 

0 

0.2698% 
0.2183% 
0.1752% 

0 
0 
.Q 
0 

0.2754% 
0.2139% 
0.1748% 

0 
0 
.Q 

0 

0.2771% 
0.2192% 
0.1736% 

0 
0 
.Q 
0 

0.2707% 
0.2133% 
0.2057% 

0 
0 
.Q 
0 

0.2815% 
0.2180% 
0.1355% 

0 
0 
.Q 

0 

0.2723% 
0.6690% 
0.2296% 

0 
0 
.Q 

0 

0.2619% 
0.1889% 
0.2059% 

0 
0 
.Q 

0 

0.2693% 
0.2150% 
0.2067% 

698,433 
189,517 

11,513 
899,463 

0.2728% 
0.2070% 
0.2057% 

600,313 
139,558 

3 643 
743,514 

0.2830% 
0.2237% 
0.1820% 

622,221 
123,039 

10 046 
755,306 

0.2822% 
0.2509% 
0.2265% 

527,350 
158,938 

18,537 
704,824 

0.2779% 
0.2063% 
0.1400% 

2,M8,3171 51 

6ll,052,_g 
43 739 53 

3,103,107l-2i 
55 

0.2788%, 56 
0.2195% 57 
0.1807%1 58 

59 
60 

61 IMW 02 Secondarv Service I 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 1,905.325 I 1,698.8861 1,755.9091 1,465.505 I 6,825.6241 61 
62 MW@ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 392.300 312.190 308.706 327.889 1,341.085 62 

1 
63 MW02TransmissionService 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.682 6.631 22.753 25.952 79.018 63 
64 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,321.307 2,017.707 2,087.368 1,819.345 8,245.727 64 
65 On-Peak Demand (%) 65 
66 % 02 Secondary Service 0.2135% 0.2206% 0.2217% 0.2188% 0.2401 % 0.2551 % 0.2454% 0.2527% 0.2588% 0.2475% 0.2300% 0.2198% 0.2403% 66 
67 %02PrimarvService 0.1965% 0.1947% 0.1997% 0.1937% 0.2037% 0.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 0.2293% 0.2295% 0.2297% 0.2011% 0.2221% 67 
68 1% 02 Transmission Service I 0.3629%1 0.2698%1 0.2839%1 0.4871 %1 0.3427%1 0.3342%1 0.4656%1 0.2741 %1 0.3030%1 0.2276%1 0.3338%1 0.3592%1 0.3276%1 68 
69 69 
70 TOTAL 70 
71 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,807.544 1,485.775 1,43 1.109 1,159.115 5,883.543 71 
72 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0:000 434.562 320.285 282.622 319.624 1,357.092 72 ! 

!)_ Transmission Service Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q Q&Q.Q d.1,.lli ~ J.;Lfil &.ill ~ 73 
74 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,276.991 1,814.352 1,747.263 1,545 .323 7,383.929 74 
75 I I I I I I I I I I I I 75 
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78 I .ScheduleA6-TOU: I Jan-131 Feb-131 Mar-131 Alrr=UI Ml!illl Jun-131 Jul-131 ill=.Lll ~ .llilli Nl!Y.:1J 
) 0 0 49,312 108,156 47,194 

Dec-13 
80,972 

w w 
81 Total Deliveries(%) 81 
82 %@Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 82 
83 % (GJ Primary Service 9.91 % 12.15% 14.49% 13.35% 13.30% 12.85% 11.25% 17.23% · 16.65% 8.17% 20.39% 7.97% 11.60% 83 
84 % (a), Transmission Service 90.09% 87.85% 85.51% 86.65% 86.70% 87.15% 88.75% 82.77% 83.35% 91.83% 79.61 % 92.03%1 88.40% 84 
~, 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%' 100.00% ~ 
~ Total Deliveries (MWh) ~ 

87 MWh (a), Secondarv Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 
ruMWh Prima Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,210 8,836 9,623 6,453 33,123,. 88 
89 -IMWh@TransmissionService Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 41101 99320 37571 74519 252511 89 

L2Q_J I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 108,156 47,194 80,972 285,635 90 
~Non-Coincident Demand(%) 91 

Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 92 
93 l%@PrimaryService I 0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312% 0.1390% 0.1880% 0.2317% 0.1293% 0.1771% 93 
94 1% (a), Transmission Service I 0.1605% 0.1598% 0.1932% 0.1954% 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834% 0.2073% 0.1751 % 0.1719% 0.1783% 0.1808% 94 

I 

95 

I I I I I I I I I I I I 1·- 1
95 

96 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) · 96 
97 MW (a), Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 97 
98 IMW(a),PrimaryService I 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 11.413 1 16.612 1 22.296 1 8.344 1 58.6661 98 

i-22.--- MW Transmission Service .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQ .QJ)QQI ~ ill...2.Q2. ~ _Lll,_8fil ~1~ 

100 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.616 190.522 86.881 141.211 515.230 100 
101 ICoincident Peak Demand(%) I I I I I I 101 
102 %@Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% ~ 
103 % PrimaryService 0.1810% 0.1445% 0.1084% 0.1786% 0.1267% 0.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% 0.1279% 0.0986% 0.1152% 0.1807% 0.1267% 103 
104 %@,Transmission Service 0.1484% 0.1191% 0.1500% 0.1305% 0.1312% 0.1331% 0.1502% 0.1413% 0.1896% 0.1562% 0.1374% 0.1479% 0.1564% 104 
105 I 105 
106 Coincident Peak Demand <MW) IJ.ft'l:Wi!1~~f~j)ii '" ·· · ,,, ··· ·· ~ ~i1$iliffin~t@r '""· '"'' 'g~~w;mr~fl'l;IT~J'fi~~~t '' TOTAL 106 
107 MW@ Secondary Service 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 107 
108 MW (al, Primarv Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.501 8.713 11.086 11.661 41.961 108 

109 ,MW@ Transmission Service I .QJ)QQI · .QJ)QQI .QJ)QQI .QJ)QQI .Q,_QQQI .Q,_QQQI 0.000 I 0.0001 ~ ~ iLill lllLlll ~11.Q2 
110 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.430 163.851 62.709 121.874 436.863 110 
111 111 
112 I Schedule S: Standby Determinants: I Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Total 112 

I Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 113 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.019 11.019 11.019 10.559 43.616 114 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.611 99.611 99.611 100.121 398.954 115 

1116IMW(GJTransmissionService I O O Q O Q Q 0 O 61.237 59.018 59.018 60.578 239.851 116 
117 I I o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 171.867 169.648 169.648 111.25s 682.421 117 
118 I %M! • • ·•c;: " ''"' '.: .". ·"··· . !I'[:''ikf:'f:'iii'i:lIY$iiz,,,. .• .•. '"' 11 

0 
0 
0 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.3.3 
Derivation of CAISO Monthly Cost of 
Service (COS) Revenues Applicable 

to the 4-Month True-Up Period 
(September 2013 - December 2013). 

Docket No. ER15-

000091 



I I I I 
Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine Which Includes the T04 Cvcle 2 True-Un Adiustment Calculation 

SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 
For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throueh December 2013 

True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

(A) (B) (Cl (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (!) (J) (K) (L) 

T04-C1 T04-CI T04-C1 T04-CI 
Line Customer Class N/A N/A NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Seo-13 Oct-13 Nov-1 3 Dec-13 
No. 

I Residential Customers $ - $ - $ $ $ - $ $ $ $ 26 898.342 $ 20 597 109 $ 18 763,265 $ 21958284 
2 
3 Small Commercial - - 7145341 6 212.169 5,893 67 1 5348818 
4 
5 Med-Lro C&I (tiJ 100% NCO - - - I 059,872 9624 19 1,043 819 821 743 
6 Med-Lro C&I (tiJ 90% NCO - - - - 23, 195,552 21 162 537 20 872,748 18 775 294 
7 Max On Peak Demand - - 7 043 349 62612 1 602 881 531 835 
8 Max Dem-Time of System Peak - - - - 423 862 49 810 19.089 37 067 
9 Total Med-Lrg C&I - .- - 31 ,722.636 22 800,887 22 538,537 20 165 940 
10 
11 Street Lighting - - - - - 228 101 133 601 175,630 233 669 
12 
13 Standbv Revenues - - - 831 064 820 432 820 432 828 072 
14 
15 Total True-Up Revenues $ $ $ - $ $ $ - $ - $ $ 66,825.483 $ 50 564,198 $ 48.191.535 $ 48,534.782 

NOTES· 
For the recorded cost of service bv customer class from Seotember 20 13 - December 20 13 the Transmission Rates were based on the 4-month Wholesale True-Uo Cost of Service . 
The derived transmission rates at the Transmiss ion Level were then aoo lied to the recorded at transmission level from Seotember 20 13 - December 2013 in deve looin° the monthlv recorded cost of service for the true-uo oeriod. 
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I 

IM) 

Total 

$ 88 217 000 

24 599 999 

3 887.854 
8400613 1 

8 804 187 
529 828 

97 228 000 

771 001 

3,300 000 

$214 115999 

(N) 

Reference 

Section 3.3 .3; PaQes 2 & 3: Line 21 

Section 3.3.3; Pal!,es 2 & 3; Line 23 

Section 3 .3.3; Page 4; Line 18 

Section 3.3.3; Page 5; Line 27 
Section 3.3.3· Pa.ee 6; Line 18 
Section 3.3.3; Page 7; Line 18 

Sum Lines 5, 6, 7, 8 

Section 3.33; Pac.es 2 & 3; Line 27 

Section 3.3 . 3 ~ Paees 2 & 3; Line 29 

Sum Lines 1, 3, 9, 11 , 13 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin~ Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Up Ad.iustment Calculation 
SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period Se~tember 2013 throu.e.h December 2013 
True-Un Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

IA) (B) (C) ID) (E) 

I I I 
Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aor-14 Mav-14 
(NIA) fN/Al IN/A) (N/A) !NIA) 

Line Billinu Determinants Billina: Determinants Billinu Determinants Billinf! Determinants Billimz Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW\ Ener!!VlkWhl Demand lkWl Ener!!VlkWhl Demand !kW\ EnerovlkWhl DemandlkW Ener!!V(kWhl Demand lkWl 

l Residential Customers - - - -
2 
3 Small Commercial - - -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial - - - -
6 
7 Street Lighting - - - -
8 
9 Standbv Customers - - - - - - -
10 
11 TOTAL - - - - - -

Note: The above hi/lint! determbranls are the recorded determinants from Sentember 2013 thromdi December 2013. The recorded sales are translated from retail to transmission level. 

IA) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

Jan-14 Feb- 14 Mar-14 Anr-14 Mav-14 
Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 

Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates 
No. Customer Classes Ener!!V(kWhl Demand !kW\ Ener!!V (kWh) DemandlkWl Ener!N !kWh) Demand !kW) Ener!!VlkWhl Demand !kW) Ener!!V(kWhl Demand lkW1 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.0335261681 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 
15 
16 Medium-Lar.a.e Commercial 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 
19 
20 Standbv Customers 

(A) (B) (C) (D) IE) 

Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Apr-14 Mav·l4 
(N/A) (NIA) (NIA) (N/A) (NIA) 

Line Revenues ~ Present Rates Revenues au Present Rates Revenues ~ Present Rates Revenues fa! Present Rates Revenues (ti} Present Rates 
No. Customer Classes Ener!!V(kWh\ Demand (kW\ Enerov (kWh\ Demand (kW\ Ener!N lkWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh\ DemandlkW\ Ener!!V (kWh) Demand (kw; 

21 Residential Customers $ $ $ $ $ 
22 
23 Small Commercial $ - $ $ - $ $ 
24 
25 Medium-Lame Commercial $ - $ - $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
26 
27 Street Liohtino $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
28 
29 Standby Customers $ $ - $ - $ - $ -
30 
31 TOTAL $ $ $ - $ - $ $ $ - $ - $ $ -
32 
33 Grand Total $ $ $ $ - $ 

Note: The above revenues were derfreil bv multivlvine the above rates and billine determinants e.xceot Medium & Laree C-1 a11d Standbv Customers where these revenues are derived on oaees 4 tltro111.d1 7. 
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(F) 

Jun-14 
IN/Al 

Billinrr Determinants 
Ener!!VlkWhl Demand lkW 

-

- -

(F) 

Jun-14 
Derived Wholesale 
Transmission Rates 

Ener!!V (kWh) Demand (kWl 

$ 0.0335261681 

$ 0.0343330202 

$ 0.0222901877 

(F) 

Jun-14 
(NIA) 

Revenues au Present Rates 
EnerovlkWh) Demand (kW\ 

$ $ 

$ $ 

$ - $ - $ 

$ $ 

$ - $ 

$ $ - $ 

$ 

(F) 

I 
Sub-Total 

Billinl! Determinants 
Ener!!V (kWh) Demand !kW\ 

-

-

-

-

- -

(F) 

Sub-Total 
Derived Wholesale 
Transmission Rates 

Ener!!VlkWh) Demand (kW\ 

(F) 

Sub-Total 

Revenues (a) Changed Rates 
Enerl!VlkWh) Demand (kW\ 

$ 

- $ -

- $ 

- $ 

- $ -
- $ 

$ 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Qtcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues {TU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period September 20J3 throueh December 2013 
True-Up Period (9/1/2013- 12/31/2013) 

I I I I 
IH) (I) (l) IK) (L) (M) (N) 

I I I I 
Jul-14 Auo-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Sub-Total 

IN/Al (NIA) I 
Line Billinc: Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand lkWl Energy (kWh) Demand lkWl Enernv (kWh) DemandlkWl Enemv <kWh\ Demand lkWl EnernvlkWh\ Demand lkW\ EnerovlkWh\ Demand lkW\ 

I Residential Customers - - 802.308.860 614 359 I 74 559,660,294 654 959,544 2 631 287 873 

2 
3 Small Commercial - 208.118,614 - 180,938 610 - 171,661,890 - 155 792,231 716,511.346 

4· 
5 Medium-Larf!e Commercial 1,011 ,930,644 2,612.550 909 850 166 2 383,125 858,184,544 2,359.700 832 983,8 11 2 111 ,170 3,612,949 165 9 466,544 
6 . 

7 Street Lif!htim~ 10,233 228 5 993 714 7,879,258 10,483 042 34 589,243 

8 
9 Standby Customers - - 173.446 171 227 - 171 227 172.822 688.723 

JO 
11 TOTAL 2,032,591,346 2,785,996 1,711,141,665 2.554,352 1,597,385,987 2.530,927 1,654,218,629 2,283,991 6,995,337.626 10.1 55.267 

Note: Tlte abm1e billi112 delermi11a11ts tire t/ie recorded determiua111S from September 2013 tlirou2/1 December 2013. Tlze recorded sales are tra11slated from retail lo lra11smissio11 /eveL 

I 
(1-0 (!) (J) IK) (L) (Ml IN) 

I 
Jul-14 Au•-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Sub-Total 

Line Transmission Rates(@, Present Transmission Rates(@, Present Transmission Rates@, Present Transmission Rates (@, Present Transmission Rates (@, Present Transmission Rates(@, Present Transmission Rates (@, Present 
No. Customer Classes Enernv (kWhl Demand (kW) Energy(kWh) Demand (kW Energy(kWh) Demand (kW Energy (kWh) Demand (kW Enerov<kWh\ Demand !kWl Energy (kWh) DemandlkW' Enemv!kWhl Demand lkWl 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.033526 168 1 $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.0335261681 $ 0.033526168 1 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 $ 0.0343330202 

15 
I 6 Medium-Lame ComrnerciaJ 
17 
18 Street Li2htinl:! $ 0.022290 1877 $ 0. 022290 I 877 $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 $ 0.0222901877 

19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Nole: 171e wlzolesle lra1tsmissio11 rates from Seo/ember 2013-December 2013 were derived from Ifie Wlwle/sale Tme-Uo Cost of Sen1ice of $214.866 million tlS sllown ill Sectiou 3.3.1, CostSlateme111 BK2, paee 2 of 2. li11e 33, ofllze illsltmt T04-Cvcle 2 /ilim.!. 
I 

(H) (I) (l) (K) (L) (M) IN) 

I 
Jul-14 Aug-14 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Sub-Total 
IN/A) IN/A) 

Line Revenues an Present Rates Revenues an Present Rates Revenues(@, Present Rates Revenues (@. Present Rates Revenues fal Present Rates Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues@! Chan!!ed Rates 
No. Customer Classes Enerl!V(kWhl Demand (kWl Enerov(kWh) Demand (kW! Enerov (kWh) Demand (kW) Enerov(kWh) Demand (kW Enerev(kWh) Demand (kW) Enemy (kWh) Demand (kW) Enerov (kWh) Demand(kW) 

21 Residential Customers $ $ $ 26 898 342 $ 20,597,109 $ 18,763,265 $ 2 1.958,284 $ 88217000 $ 

22 
23 Small CommerciaJ $ $ $ 7,145,341 $ 6,212 169 $ 5,893,671 $ 5,348,818 $ 24,599 999 $ -
24 
25 Medium-Lar~e Commercial s· $ s $ $ $3 1,722,636 $ $22 800,887 $ $22 538 537 $ $20,165,940 $ $ 97,228,000 
26 
27 Street Lighting $ $ $ 228 101 $ 133 601 $ 175,630 $ 233,669 $ 771 001 $ 

28 
29 Standby Customers $ $ $ 831,064 $ 820,432 $ 820 432 $ 828,072 $ - $ 3 300 000 

,_lQ_ 
31 TOTAL $ $ $ $ $ 34 271 783 $32,553 701 $ 26.942.879 $23 621 319 $ 24,832 566 $23 358 969 $ 27.540.771 $20,994 011 $ 113 587 999 $ 100528000 
32 
33 Grand Total $ - $ $66,825,483 $ 50,564,198 $48.191,535 $48,534,782 $ 214,115,999 

Nole: 17u above reve1111es were derb•ed bv 11111/Jiolvim! Ille above rates aud bi/Jin!! determimmts ex.cent Medium & Laree C-1 and Sta11dbv Customers where these re11em1es are derived 011 pa_ees 4 tliro11elt 7. 
f I 
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(0) 

I 
Grand-Total 

I 
Billing Determinants 

Enerov(kWh) Demand lkW\ 

2,631,287,873 

716,511 346 

3 612 949 165 9,466 544 

34,589,243 

688 723 

6,995,337,626 10.155,267 

(0\ 

Grand-Total 

Charieed Transmission Rates 
Eneruv(kWh\ Demand lkWl 

(0) 

Grand-Total 

Revenues (@, Channed Rates 
Enerev(kWh) Demand (kW) 

$ 88,217 000 $ 

s 24,599 999 $ 

$ $ 97 228,000 

$ 771 001 $ 

$ $ 3 300 000 

$ 113 587 999 $ 100 528 000 

$ 214,115,999 

11/1212014 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

Line 
No. 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Line 
No. 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 -, I· 

r-r, -
l._) 

0 
c.D 
~ 



I I I I 
Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Cnlculation 
SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period Sentember 2013 through December 2013 
True-Up Period (911/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

Medium & L;iree Commercinl and Industrial Customer 

Line T04-Cl T04-CI 

No. Descrintion NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Sep-13 Ocl-13 

l "'' .f"'ni cidentDem:and ,.....,. • 'r tn 00"/o: 

2 Secondarv 92.312 78.812 
3 Primarv 10.882 14.893 
4 Transmission 
5 Totnl 103,1 94 93.705 

6 
7 t::!:n!l-~!!iD!imt n~ma n!l B·t~ f:£t' !~£b..1Yl la\ 100 •1. : I 

8 Secondarv $10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 $10.27069627.0 $ 10.2706962760 $ 10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 
9 Primarv s !Q.2706962732 $10.2706962732 $10.2706962732 $ ]0.2706962732 $10.2706962732 $ 10.2706962732 S 10.2706962732 S 10.2706962732 $10.2706962732 $ !0.2706962732 
IO Transmission $ 10.2706962686 $I 0.2706962686 s 10.2706962686 $10.2706962686 $10.2706962686 .$ I 0.2706962686 $10.2706962686 $I 0.2706962686 s 10.2706962686 $10.2706962686 

II 
12 Revenues r@_ Calculated Rates: 
l3 Secondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 948.112 $ &09 455 
14 Primarv lll.761 152.964 
15 Transmission 
16 Total $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 1.059.872 $ 962.419 
17 

18 Total Revenues@ CaI~ulnted Rates: $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ l,059.872 $ 962.419 

I Non-Coincidenc Demand <NCO) Rates are annlicable to lhe followinr> CaJifomia Public Utilities Commission fCPUC) tariffs: AD PA-T- L 

TU COS Revenues-Step 5_Nov_12_2014.xlsx Page -4 

I I 

T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Nov-13 Dec-13 

88.164 6&.247 

13.467 ll ,762 

101.631 80.009 

$10.2706962760 $10.2706962760 

$10.2706962732 $10.2706962732 

$10.2706962686 $ I 0.2706962686 

s 905.504 $ 700.944 $ 
!38.3 16 120,799 

$ l,043.819 $ 821.743 s 

$ 1.043 .8 19 $ 82.1,743 $ 

I 

Total 

327,535 

51,003 

378.539 

3.364.0 15 

523.839 

3,887.854 

3.881.854 

Line 
Reference No. 

I 
Section 3.3.3; Pu11e 13.2; Ln. 54 x !000 2 

Section ).3.3; Pl'.lRC 13.2; l..n. 58 x 1000 3 
Section 3.3.3; Pu •c 13.2; Ln. 60 x 1000 4 

SwnLines2;3;4 

Section 3.3.3; Puge 9; Line 6 

Section 3.3.3 ; Pa e 9; Line 6 

Section 3.3.3; Pu•.; 9; Linc 6 

linc2xLine8 
Line 3 x Linc 9 

Line 4 x Line IO 
Sum tines 13; 14; 15 

Line 16 
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I 
Section 3.3.3 

SAN D IEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Fifine Which Includes the T04 Cvcle 2 True-Un Ad.iustment Calcula tion 

SUMMARY of Total T nie-Uo Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 
For the 4-Month Period September 2013 through December 2013 

T rue-Un Period 1911/2013 -12/31/2013) 
Medium & Laree Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line . 
No. Descrintion NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Seo-13 Oct-13 

l Nrm-Coiuciclent Demnnd rKW\: · - - lietl tn 90•/o: 

2 

3 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU IDG-R 1,992,398 1,776,525 

4 Schedule A6-TOU 

5 Secondary 1,992,398 1,776,525 

6 
7 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: 396,537 315.562 

8 Schedule A6-TOU 11.536 16.792 

9 Primarv 408 072 332,354 

10 

11 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: 23,682 6,631 

12 Schedule A6-TOU 85,203 173,909 

13 Transmission 108,886 180,540 

14 Total 2,509.356 2,289,419 

15 

16 Non-Coindent Demnntl Rutes P~r ($/K1£} ~ 20%: 

17 Secondary $9.2436266484 $ 9.2436266484 $9.2436266484 $ 9.2436266484 $ 9.2436266484 $ 9.2436266484 $ 9.2436266484 $ 9.2436266484 $9.2436266484 $9.2436266484 

18 Primary $ 9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266459 $9.2436266459 $9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266459 $9.2436266459 $9.2436266459 

19 Transmission $9.2436266417 $ 9.24362664 17 s 9.24362664 17 s 9.24362664 17 $ 9.243626641 7 $ 9.2436266417 $9.24362664 17 $9.2436266417 $ 9.2436266417 $9.2436266417 

20 

2 1 R evenues fal Calculated Ra tes: 
22 Secondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 18 4 16,983 $ 16,42 l ;538 

23 Primary 3,772,068 3,072 154 

24 Transmission 1,006,50 1 1,668,845 

25 Total s $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 23. 195,552 $ 21,162.537 

26 
27 Totnl Revenues @ !:akulated Rates · $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 23 .195.552 $ 21 . 162.537 

1 90% Non-Coincident Demand tNCD' Rates are annlicable to the followinrr Cali fo rnia Public Utili ties Commission (CPUC' tariffs: AY-TOU AL-TOU· AL-TOU-DER DG-R and A6-TOU. 

TU COS Revenues - Step 5_Nov_1 2_2014.xlsx Page - 5 

Nov-13 Dec-1 3 T otal 

1,836,154 1,532,478 7,137,556 

1,836,154 l.l32,478 7,137,556 

3 12,040 33 1,430 1,355,568 

22.537 8.434 59,299 
334,577 339 865 l,4 14,868 

22,753 25,952 79,0 18 
64,585 132,867 456,565 
87,33 8 158.8 18 535,583 

2.258.069 2,03 1.1 61 9,088,006 

$9.2436266484 $9.2436266484 

$9.2436266459 $9.2436266459 

$9.2436266417 $9.2436266417 

$ l6,972,720 $ 14,165,657 $ 65,976,898 
3,092,704 3, 141 ,58 1 13,078.508 

807,323 1.468.057 4.950.725 

$ 20.872.748 $ 18.775.294 $ 84,006,13 I 

$ 20,872,748 $ 18.775.294 $ 84 006. 131 

Reference 

~tion J.3.3; Pase 13.2; Ln. 87 x 1000 

Section 3.J.3: Po.ge 13.4; Ln. 137 x 1000 

Sum Lines 3 nnd 4 

Scc1ion 3.3.3; Po.,::e 13.3: Ln. 91 x IOOO 

Seclion3.3.3;Pn•i: 13.4;Ln. 141x1000 

Sum Lines 7 and 8 

Section 3,3.3; Pam: J 3.2; Ln. 93 x 1000 
Scction 3.3.3 ; Pnc.e 13.J;Ln. 143x1000 

Sum Lines I I and 12 
Sum Lines 5; 9; 13 

Section 3.3.J; Pc.. 9; Line 8 
Sect.ion 3.3.3: Pl?.. 9: Line 8 
Section 3.3.J; Pit. 9; Linc 8 

Line 5 x Line 17 
Line 9 x Line 18 

Linc 13 x Linc 19 
Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 

Linc 25 
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I I I I 
Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: Which Includes the T04 Cvcle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 
For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throut?:h December 2013 

True-Up Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/2013) 
M edium & Laree Commercial and Industrial Customer 

l -~ I 
Lint: 
No. Descriotion NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Seo-13 Oct-13 

OT1-Pcnk Dcmund nni"' : 

Secondarv 1,890,149 1,553,675 
Primarv 439,255 323,744 
Transmission 34 885 8,292 

Total 2,364,289 1,885 711 

M,1xlmum On-Pc11k ncmnTI!.! R111es J:gr (~!~~: 

Secondarv $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 s 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 2.979056 1817 s 1.9790561817 s 2.979o561St 7 $ 2.97905618 17 $ 2.9790561 8 17 $ 0.3320346028 

Primarv $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 2.979056 18 17 $ 2.9790561RI7 $ 2.979036 18 17 $ 2.979056 18 17 $ 2. 979056 I 8 17 $ 0.3320346028 

IO Transmission $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 2.979056 18 17 $ 2.'1790561817 $ 2.979056 18 17 $ 2.97'1056 18 17 $ 2.9790561 8 17 $ 0.3320346028 

11 
12 Rrvenues fa! Calculated Rat s· 

13 Secondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 5 630,860 $ 515,874 
14 Primary 1,308,566 107,494 
15 Transmission 103,924 2,753 
16 Total $ s $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 7.043 349 $ 626. 121 
17 
18 Tof:1I Revcnue.'f @l C:tlc11l21ed R:tlC.<;; $ $ $ $ s $ $ $ $ 7,043.349 $ 626.121 

Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are applicable to the fo llowing California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tnriffs: AY-TOU: AL-TOU: AL~ TOU. AL-TOU-DER and DG-R. 

TU COS Revenues- Step 5_Nov_12_2014.x.lsx Page - 6 

Nov-13 Dec-1 3 

1 496,511 1,212,086 
285 674 323,076 

33.532 66 584 
1.8 15.717 I 601,747 

$ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 

$ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 
$ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 

$ 496 893 $ 402 455 $ 
94,854 107 272 

11.134 22 108 
$ 602,881 $ 531 835 $ 

$ 602 ,881 $ 531,835 $ 

Total 

6 152.421 
1,371,749'. 

143.293: 
7,667,463' 

7 046,081 
I 618 186 

139 919 
8 804,187 

8,804,187 

1Line 
Reference I No. 

I 

Section 3.3,3; Pu!!e 13.3; Ln. 105 x 1000 

Section 3.3 .3; Pa~c 13.3; Ln. 109 x 1000 

Section 3.3.3~ Pu2e 13.3; Ln. 111 x 1000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 · 

Si:ction 3.3.3; Pal!e 9; Line!! l I & 12 

Section 3.3.3; Pa~e 9; Lines 11 & 12 

Section 3.3.3; Pai:?c 9; Lines 11 & 12 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Linc 3 x Line 9 

Line 4xLine 10 
Sum Lines 13; 14· 15 

Line 16 
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I I I I 
Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Ann ual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Up A djustment Cnlculatio11 

SUMMARY of Total True-Uo Revenues lTU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period September 2013 throueh Detember 2013 
True--Up Period {9/112013- 12/31/2013) 

Medium & Laree Coinmertinl a nd Industrial Customer 
1 

Linel 
No. I Descriotion NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Sep-13 l · oct-13 

I 
I Coin ·ident Peale Demand ru m ': 

Scconda~ 

Primarv 10,615 8,807 

Transmission 77,928 155. 138 

Total 88,543 163.945 

ICol ~~l!llrn l f!Wli: Dernnnd Rntes f!gc (~'~l: 
Secondary $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

Primarv $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 $ 4.7870789806 $ 4.7870789806 $ 4.7870789806 $ 4.7870789806 s 4.7870789806 $ 0.3038236098 

IO Transmission $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 s 0.3038236098 $ 4.7870789806 s 4. 7870789806 $ 4. 7870789806 s 4.7870789806 s 4.7870789806 s 0.3038236098 

I I 
12 R~venucs la"! Cnlcu latcd R:lte.'i: 

13 Sccondarv s s s $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

14 Primarv 50,813 2,676 

15 Transmission 373,050 47,135 

16 Total $ s s $ s s $ $ s 423.862 $ 49,8!0 

17 

18 Toflll Rcvcn11es fa! Cnlc11!:1~cd Rates: s s s $ $ $ s $ $ 423.862 s 49.810 

Maximum Demand Rares ar T ime of Svstem Peak rates are aoplicable to the followin~ California Public Utilities Conunission (CPUC) tariffs: A6-TOU. 

TU cos Revenues - Step S_Nov_ 12_2014.xlsx Page - 7 

l 1 
I 

J Nov-13 J Dec-13 l Total 

------- - - ---------

11.205 11 ,787 42 ,4 14 

51.623 110.213 394,902 

62.828 122.000 437.316 

$ $ 
$ 0.3038236098 s 0.3038236098 

s 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 

$ $ s 
3.404 3,581 60.474 

15.684 33.485 469,354 

$ 19.089 $ 37.067 $ 529,828 

s 19.089 $ 37.067 $ 529.828 

l 

J 

1 

Reference 

&!c!ion 3.3.3: Pn~e 13.4~ l..n. 140 x 1000 

S~lion 3.3.3: PO"I! 13.4; Ln. 144 x 1000 

Section 3.3.3; PaJ.?.c 13.4; Ln. 146 x 1000 

Sum "Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.3.3i Page 9; Lines 15 & 16 

Section 3.3.3; P111.1e 9; Lines 15 & 16 
&.-ction 3.3.3; Poe.c 9"',Lin~ 15 & 16 

Line 2 x Line 8 

Linc 3 x Line 9 
Linc;4xLine10 

Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 

Linc 16 
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Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cl'cle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Un Ad.iustment Calculation 
SUMMARY of Total True-Un Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period Sentember 2013 throueh December 2013 
True-Up Period (9/1/2013 -12/31/2013) 

Standby Customers 

Line 
No. Descrintion NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Sco-13 Oct-13 

J Demand - Billin 'V'V1· 

2 Secondarv 11 523 11 523 

3 Primarv 100.687 100 687 

4 Transmission 61 237 59 018 

5 Total 173446 171.227 

6 

7 1n ............ d Rates Per tC'IVUf\ · 

8 Secondarv $ 4.79 14767134 $ 4.7914767134 $4.7914767134 $ 4.7914767134 $4.7914767134 s 4.79J4767J34 s 4.79 14767134 $4.79 14767134 $ 4. 7914767134 $ 4.79 14767134 

9 Primary s 4.7914767165 $4.79 14767 165 $ 4.7914767165 $4.7914767165 s 4.7914767165 $ 4.7914767165 $4.7914767165 s 4.7914767165 s 4.7914767165 s 4.7914767165 

JO Transmission $ 4.79 14767166 $4.7914767166 $ 4.7914767166 $4.7914767166 s 4.7914767166 $ 4.7914767166 s 4.7914767166 $ 4.7914767 166 $4.7914767166 $4.79 14767166 

11 

J2 o ........ ue: nl Prn<:mnt R 1te..:· 

13 Secondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 55 210 $ 55.210 

J4 Primarv 482 438 482438 

J5 Transmission 293.416 282.783 

16 Total $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 831 064 $ 820.432 

J7 

J8 TQtal Ri.;v~nueli at Pr~s~nt Rilt!:l;li $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 831 064 $ 820 432 
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Nov-13 · Dec-J3 Total 

11523 JI.042 45 609 
100 687 IOI 202 403 263 

59 018 60.578 239.851 
171.227 172,822 688,723 

s 4.7914767134 $4.7914767134 

$ 4.7914767165 $ 4.7914767165 

$ 4.7914767166 $ 4.7914767166 

$ 55 210 $ 52,905 $ 218 536 
482438 484908 I 932,224 

282 783 290 258 I 149.240 

$ 820.432 $ 828 072 $ 3 300,000 

$ 820 432 $ 828.072 $ 3 300 000 

Reference 

Section3.3.3;PnAe 13.4;Ln. 153 x 1000 

Section 3.3.3; Pnite 13.4; Ln. 157 x 1000 

Section3.3.3;PnAe 13.4;Ln. 159x 1000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section 3.3.3; Pn es 9; Line 20 

Section 3.3.3; PuJ?.cs 9; Line 20 

S~ion 3.3.3; Pll.&Cli 9; Lin1: 20 

Line 2 x Line 10 
Line3 xLine II 
Line 4 x Line 12 

Sum Lines 13: 14~ 15 

Line 16 

1111212014 

Line 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 

8 

9 

JO 

JJ 

12 

13 

14 

J5 

16 

J7 

JS 

(=:i 
0 
0 
(.J 
(0 

<..D 



Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Up Ad.iustment Calculation 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T04-CYCLE-2 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T04-CYCLE-2 Wholesale True-Up Cost of Service 
Using the 4-Month True-Up Period Recorded Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No; Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0335261681 Section 3.3 .2; Page 12; Line 1 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0343330202 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 3 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 10.2706962686 $ 10.2706962732 $ 10.2706962760 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 6 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 9.2436266417 $ 9.2436266459 $ 9.2436266484 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 8 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 2.9790561817 $ 2.9790561817 $ 2.9790561817 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 11 
12 Winter $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 $ 0.3320346028 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 12 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 4.7870789806 $ 4.7870789806 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 15 
16 Winter $ 0.3038236098 $ 0.3038236098 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 16 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0222901877 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 18 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.7914767166 $ 4.7914767165 $ 4.7914767134 Section 3.3.2; Page 12; Line 20 

NOTES: 
1 Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 
For the 4-Month Period True-Up Period September 2013 through December 2013 

Billin2 Determinants ~Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (91112013 - 12131/2013) 

(A) <B (C) (D (E) 

Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 Mav-13 
<NIA) <NIA) (NIA) (NIA) <NIA) 

Line Billing Determinants Billing Detenninants Billing Detenninants Billing Determinants Billing Detenninants 

No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand lkW) Eneri.,'Y (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) DemandlkWl Enenrv lkWh) Demand!kW' 

1 Residential Customers 1 - - - -
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 - - - - -
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 - - - - - - - -
6 

7 Street Lighting 4 - - - - -
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 - - - -
10 

II Standby Customers 6 - - - - -
12 
13 TOTAL - - - - - - - -
14 

NOTES: 
I See Section 3.3.3; Page 13. l; Line 5 x 1000. 
2 See Section 3.3.3; Page 13.l; Line 9 x 1000. 
3 See Section 3.3.3; Paees 13.l ; 13.2; 13.3; 13.4; (Lines 13, 17, and 21) x 1000; (Lines 62, 95, and 145) x 1000. 
4 See Section 3.3.3; Page 13. l; Line 25 x 1000. 
5 See Section 3.3.3; Page 13.1; Line 27 x 1000. 
6 See Section 3.3.3· Paee 13.4· Line 176 x !000. 
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IF) 

Jun-13 
(NIA) 

Billing Detenninants 
Ener<rv lkWh\ Demand(kW\ 

-

-

- -

-

-

-

- -

I 

(G) 

Sub-Total 

Billing Determinants 
Enenrv lkWh) DemandlkW\ 

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -

- -
-

11112/2014. 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

II 
12 
13 

14 

0 
0 
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0 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04·Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rnte Filin° Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 Tnre-Un Ad"ustment Calculation 
SUMMARY of Total True-Un Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period True-U~ Period September 2013 throue:h December 2013 

Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

I I 
(H) m (J) (J<\ _ru (M) 

Jul-13 Auo-13 Seo-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
rN/A) !NIA\ I I I 

Line Billin11 Determinants Billinl! Determinants Billim~ Determinants Billino Determinants Bill in" Determinants Billing Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Enerl!V lkWh) Demand lkWl Enerov lkWhl Demand lkWl EnemvlkWhl DemandlkWl Ener~lkWhl Demand- lkWl Ener~lkWh\ Demand lkW\ EnemvlkWh\ Demand (kWl 

1 Residential Customers 1 802,308.860 61 4,359.174 559,660.294 654 959.544 

2 

3 Small Commercial 2 208,118.614 180,938.610 171.661,890 155,792.231 

4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 1,011,930,644 2,612,550 909.850 166 2,383,125 858, 184,544 2,359,700 832,983,811 2,111.170 

6 

7 Street Lightina: 4 10.233,228 5,993,714 7.879.258 10,483,042 

8 

9 Sale for Resales 15.252 6.763 9,726 

10 

11 Standby Customers 6 173,446 171.227 171.227 172.822 
12 
13 TOTAL 2.032.606 598 2,785.996 1.7 11 .141.665 2,554.352 1.597,392.750 2,530.927 1.654,228.355 2,283.991 

14 

NOTES: 
l See Section 3.3.3; Pa2e 13. l ; Line 5 x 1000. 
2 See Section 3.3.3; Pal!e 13.1; Line 9 x 1000. 
3 See Section 3.3.3; Pages 13.I; 13.2; 13.3; 13.4;( ines 13, 17, and 21\x 1000; !Lines 62, 95. and 145\x 1000. 
4 See Section 3.3.3; Page 13.l; Line 25 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.3.3; Page 13.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.3.3· Page 13.4· Line 176 x 1000. 
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I I 

I 
IN) 

Sub· Total 
I 

Billina Determinants 
EnerovlkWh\ Demand lkW) 

2,631,287.873 

716,511,346 

3,612,949,165 9,466 544 

34.589,243 

31.741 

688,723 

6,995.369.367 10.155.267 

I 

(0 

Grand Total 

BillinJ! Determinants 
EnerovlkWhl DemandlkW\ 

2,631,287,873 

716.511,346 

3,612,949,165 9,466.544 

34,589.243 

31.741 · 

-· 688,723 

6.995.369,367 10.155,267 

11/1212014 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing Which Includes the T04 Cycle 2 True-UE 
SUMMARY of Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) 

For the 4-Month Period True-Up Period September 2013 through December 2013 

Total Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (9/1/2013 - 12/31/2013) 

(M) 

12 Months to Date 

Line Billing Determinants (li), Transmission Level Line 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

1 Residential Customers 2,631,287,873 - 1 
2 2 
3 Small Commercial 716,511 ,346 - 3 
4 4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 3,612,949, 165 9,466,544 5 
6 6 
7 Street Lighting 34,589,243 - 7 
8 8 
9 Sale for Resale 31 ,741 9 
10 10 
11 Standby Customers - 688,723 11 
12 12 
13 TOTAL 6,995,369,367 10,155,267 13 

14 14 
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No. FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 

I SDG&E: System Delivery Determinants T04-Cl 

2 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh} NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Sep-13 
3 Residential 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 767,246 

4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

5 Residential (ti) Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 802,309 
6 
7 Small Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199,023 

8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9 Small Commercial @Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 208,119 
JO 
II Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 

12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

13 Med&Lrg C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)@Trans. Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29,077 
14 
15 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A Y +AL+ DGR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 
16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

17 Med&Lrg C/I (AY +AL+ DGR)@Trans Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 931,771 
18 
19 Med. & Large Comm.find. (A6) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 

20 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

21 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. (A6) @Trans Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,083 
22 
23 Lighting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,786 

24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

25 Street Lie;htine; (ti) Transmission Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,233 
26 
27 Sale for Resale 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 15.3 
28 Total System DelivervlalMeter Exclude Resale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,952,913 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,032,591 

30 Med. & Lare:e Comm./lnd. 
31 Rate Schedule Billini;: Determinants 
32 T04-Cl 

33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:A1!1!Iicahle to 100% NCD NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Sep-13 
34 Total Deliveries (MWh} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 
35 
36 Total Deliveries(%} 
37 % (ti) Secondary Service 89.15% 85.01% 83.59% 92.68% 89.38% 86.69% 94.27% 85.82% 92.34% 
38 % @Primary Service 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 7.32% 10.62% 13.31% 5.73% 14.18% 7.66% 
39 % @ Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
42 MWh (ti) Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,918 
43 MWh (al Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,150 
44 MWh@ Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,068 
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I 
T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
587,510 535,202 

1.04570 1.04570 
614,359 559,660 

173,031 164,160 
1.04570 1.04570 
180,939 171,662 

26,632 25,927 
1.03592 1.03592 

27,588 26,859 

743,514 755,306 
1.03592 1.03592 
770,221 782,436 

108,156 47,194 
1.03592 1.03592 
112,041 48,889 

5,732 7,535 
1.04570 1.04570 

5,994 7,879 

0.0 6.8 
1,644,575 1,535,331 
1,711,142 1,597,386 

T04-Cl T04-Cl 

Oct-13 Nov-13 
26,632 25,927 

86.97% 87.04% 
13.03% 12.96% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

23,162 22,567 
3,470 3,360 

Q Q 
26,632 25,927 

2.l-"Bir:;t'Yi~'\;41:''\v'~l!if' 
}"'·• <.':iiL'i~ 

T04-Cl 

Dec-13 Total 
626,336 2,516,293 

1.04570 

654,960 2,631,288 

148,984 685,198 
1.04570 
155,792 716,511 

18,305 98,932 
1.03592 

18,962 102,486 

704,824 3,103,107 
1.03592 
730,141 3,214,569 

80,972 285,635 
1.03592 

83,881 295,894 

10,025 33,078 
1.04570 

10,483 34,589 

9.7 31.7 
1,589,455 6,722,275 
1,654,219 6,995,338 

T04-Cl 

Dec-13 Total 
18,305 98,932 

89.63% 89.00% 
10.37% 11 .00% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

16,406 88,053 
1,898 10,879 

Q Q 
18,305 98,932 

11/12/2014 
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all\D·i~@Ji~~ 
FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 

46 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 46 
47 % (al Secondarv Service 0.4189% 0.4912% 0.4382% 0.3762% 0.3319% 0.3237% 0.3006% 0.2980% 0.3406% 0.3254% 0.3736% 0.3978% 0.3557% 47 
48 % @Primary Service 0.4350% 0.3449% 0.3233% 0.4940% 0.3792% 0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.5007% 0.4246% 0.3965% 0.6130% 0.4638% 48 
49 % (tiJ, Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% --0.0000%1 49 
50 
51 !Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
g__ MW@ Secondary Service 
~ Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 
54 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

0.000 
1.0457 

0.000 

88.278 
1.0457 
92.312 

75.368 
1.0457 
78.812 

84.311 
1.0457 
88.164 

65.264 
1.0457 
68.247 

50 
51 

53 

~ 
55 

MW@ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.765 14.734 13.323 11.636 50.458 56 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 57 
Non-Coincident Demand (a), Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.882 14.893 13.467 11.762 51.003 58 

59 59 
60 MW (a), Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 60 
61 Non-Coincident Demand@ Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 99.043 90.102 97.634 76.900 363.679 61 
62 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 103.194 93. 705 101.631 80.009 378.539 62 

66 AooJ;cable to 90% NCD - Total Deliveries (MWh) 
67 
68 
69 1% Service 

70 l-o/c-"o-"""-"-"--"-----
71 % @Transmission Service 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
67 
68 

79.07% 1 78.95% 1 78.63%1 80.85% 1 81.33%1 94.40%1 67.42%1 80.93%1 77.65%1 80.74% 1 82.38% 1 74.82%1 78.90%1 69 
17.69% 19.12% 19.56% 18.49% 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68% 21.07% 18.77% 16.29% 22.55% 19.69%1...J.Q 
3.24% 1.93% 1.81% 0.66% 1.49% 2.26% Ll3% 1.39% 1.28% 0.49% 1.33% 2.63% 1.41% 71 

~J I 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% t00.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 12 
731Total Deliveries CMWh) I 73 

~
MWh@S=odruyS•Nire 01 01 01 01 'I 01 01 0 698.433 600.313 622)21 527.350 2.448.317~4. 
MWh@PrimaryService 0 01 01 0 0 01 0 0 189,517 139,558 123,039 158,938 611,052 75 

1 
MWh (al Transmission Service · .Q .Q .Q .Q .Q .Q 0 0 11 513 3 643 10 046 18 537 43 739 76 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899,463 743,514 755,306 704,824 3,103,107 77 

~~ !Non-Coincident Demand(%) I I -2Li 79 
80 1% (tiJ, Secondary Service I 0.2698% 1 0.2754% 1 0.2771%1 0.2707%1 0.2815%1 0.2723% 1 0.2619%1 0.2693%1 0.2728% 1 0.2830% 1 0.2822% 1 0.2779%1 0.2788%1 80 

._!!_,%@PrimaryService I 0.2183% 0.2139% 0.2192% 0.2133% 0.2180% 0.6690% 0.1889% 0.2150%1 0.2070% 0.2237% 0.2509% 0.2063% 0.2195% 81 
82 %(aJ,TransmissionService 0.1752% 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% 0.2059% 0.2067% 0.2057% 0.1820% 0.2265% 0.1400% 0.1807% 82 
83 I I I I I I I I I I I I 83 

~ Non-Coincident Demand (MW) I I I I I I I I I 1~ 
85 MW@ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,905.325 1,698.886 1,755 .909 1,465.505 6,825.624 85 
86 ,Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 86 
87 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,992.398 1,776.525 1,836.154 1,532.478 7,137.556 87 
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Line 
No. 

88 I 

89 MW@PrimaryService 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 392.300 312.190 308.706 327.889 1,341.085 ~ 
90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 90 
91 Non-Coincident Demand (ii) Transmission Level - - - - - - - - 396.537 315.562 312.040 331.430 1,355.568 91 
92 92 
93 MW (ii) Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 23.682 6.631 22.753 25.952 79.018 93 
94 Non-CoincidentDemand@MeterLevel 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,321.307 2,017.707 2,087.368 1,819.345 8,245.727 94 , 
95 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2,412.617 2,098.718 2,170.947 1,889.860 8,572.142 95 
96 I I I I I I I 96 
97 I On-Peak Demand(%) I I I I I I I I I I 97 
98 % (@Secondary Service 0.2135% 0.2206% 0.2217% 0.2188% 0.2401% 0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% 0.2588% 0.2475% 0.2300% 0.2198% 0.2403% 98 

1 
99 % (@Primary Service 0.1965% 0.1947% 0.1997% 0.1937% 0.2037% 0.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 0.2293% 0.2295% 0.2297% 0.2011% 0.2221% 99 
100 %@Transmission Service 0.3629% 0.2698% 0.2839% 0.4871% 0.3427% 0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 0.3030% 0.2276% 0.3338% 0.3592% 0.3276% 100 
IOI IOI 
102 m.o' .. o-U(lP~~~d (MW\ · )\ W •• W W W ~ './ .. :, ' '" W W W '" 102 
103 MW@Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1,807.544 1,485.775 1,431.109 1,159.115 5,883.543 103 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 , 1.0457 1.0457 104 
105 On-Peak Demand @Transmission Level - - - - - - - - 1,890.149 1,553.675 1,496.511 1,212.086 6,152.421 105 
106 106 
107 MW@Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 434.562 320.285 282.622 319.624 1,357.092 107 
108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 l 08 

:~~ On-Peak Demand Transmission Level - . - I 439.255 1 323.7441 285.674 1 323.076 1 1,371.7491 :~~ 

111 IMW @Transmission Service I 0.000 1 0.000! 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 1 0.0001 34.8851 8.292 1 33.5321 66.5841 143.2931111 

J.~JOn-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 
114 

fil!Total Deliveries (MWh) 
118 

0 

0.0001 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 2.276.991 I 1.814.352 1 1.747.2631 1.545.3231 7.383.9291112 

0 117 
118 
119 

~,~~-... ~-.. ·-·"'" · ·-· I 1 ~~~~1 :~~ 0.00% 
9.91% 

0.00% 
12.15% 

0.00% 
14.49% 

0.00% 
13.35% 

0.00% 
13.30% 

0.00% 
12.85% 

0.00% 
11.25% 

0.00% 
17.23% 

0.00% 
16.65% 

0.00% 
8.17% 

0.00% 
20.39% 

0.00% 
7.97% 

Transmission Service 90.09% 87.85% 85.51% 86.65% 86.70% 87.15% 88.75% 82.77% 83.35% 91.83% 79.61% 92.03% 88.40%1122 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 123 

124 Total Deliveries (MWh) I 124 
~ MWh@ Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 

126 MWh (@, Primarv Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,210 8,836 9,623 6,453 33,123 126 
127 MWh@Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 41 IOI 99 320 37 571 74 519 252 511 127 
128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49,312 108,156 47,194 80,972 285,635 128 
129 Non-Coincident Demand(%) 129 
130 !%@Secondary Service I 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1130 
1311% Prima Service 0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411%1 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312%1 0.1390% 0.1880% 0.2317% 0.1293% 0.1771%, 131 
ll % @Transmission Service 0.1605% 0.1598% 0.1932% 0.1954% 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834% 0.2073% 0.1751% 0.1719% OJ783% 0. 1808% 132, 
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No. FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2013 - December 2013 

133 
134 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} 

135 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570' 1.04570 

137 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
138 
139 MW @Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.413 16.612 22.296 8.344 
140 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

141 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.536 16.792 22.537 8.434 
142 
143 MW (ti] Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 85.203 173.909 64.585 132.867 
144 Non-Coincident Demand @Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.616 190.522 86.881 141.211 
145 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 96.739 190.701 87.122 141.301 

146 
147 Coincident Peak Demand (%} 

148 % (ti] Secondarv Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
149 % (ti) Primary Service 0.1810% 0.1445% 0.1084% 0. 1786% 0.1267% 0.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% 0.1279% 0.0986% 0.1152% 0.1807% 
150 % @Transmission Service 0.1484% 0.1191% 0.1500% 0.1305% 0.1312% 0.1331% 0.1502% 0.1413% 0.1896% 0.1562% 0.1374% 0.1479% 
151 

f---

c6iricideiif'PeakDemal"ldO\'fWL _ ; _. > .•.. 152 w w w w "·""· :s''""'' ';:iJ;:1:ci!:f.'' .·i"':.i:i:: •. ,s ,::;\iP 1 ;,;:;:;;)f~···· · ······ '""'" "" if-!: w w w 
153 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 
154 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 . 

155 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
156 

157 MW @ Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.501 8.713 11.086 11.661 

158 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

159 Coincident Peal!. Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.615 8.807 11.205 11.787 
160 
161 MW (ti] Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 77.928 155.138 51.623 110.213 
162 Coincident Peak Demand@Meter Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.430 163.851 62.709 121.874 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 88.543 163.945 62.828 122.000 

164 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
165 Contracted Standby Demand (MW} 
166 MW@ Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.019 11.019 11.019 10.559 
167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04~70 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

168 Standby Demand @Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.523 11.523 11.523 11.042 
169 
170 MW@Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.611 99.61 I 99.611 100.121 
171 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
172 Standby Demand (Ill Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 100.687 100.687 100.687 101.202 
173 
174 MW (ti] Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61.237 59.018 59.018- 60.578 
175 Standby Demand@Meter Level 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 71.867 169.648 169.648 171.258 
176 Standby Demand@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool 0.000 0.000 173.446 171.227 .}71.217 172.822 
177 •:',"'"'"'· %\ "''"' ''·' .,. ,c > <c--3if'}//f,ii0-;· !ii; ·:~"··',. ,, ,.,,,f:Ki'i; :! jiffiffi "'!~i1i'i /¥& "'' /§jj! '""""'"'' .. ·""'" 
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No. 

133 
134 

0.000 135 

136 

0.000 137 
138 

58.666 139 

140 

59.299 141 
142 

456.565 143 

515.230 144 
515.864 145 

146 
147 

0.0000% 148 

0.1267% 149 

0.1564% 150 
151 

152 

0.000 153 

154 

0.000 155 
156 

41.961 157 

158 

42.414 159 
160 

394.902 161 

436.863 162 
437.316 163 

Total 164 
165 

43.616 166 

167 

45.609 168 
169 

398.954 170 

171 

403.263 172 
173 

239.851 174 
682.421 175 
688.723 176 

i~ 
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Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) NIAi NIA i NIA i NIA i 
Residential 0 0 
Small Commercial 0 0 0 
Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 0 0 0 0 
Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AL+ A Y + DGR) 0 0 0 0 
Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 0 0 . 0 0 
Lighting 0 0 0 0 
Sale for Resale 0.0 0.0 ......... 

Total System 0 0 

Med. & Large Comm./Ind. 
Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 

Schedules AD I PA-T-1: NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
Total Deliveries (MWh} 0 0 0 0 0 

Total Deliveries (%} 
% @ Secondary Service 89.15% 85.01% 83.59% 92.68% 89.38% 
% Primary Service 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 7.32% 10.62% 
% @ Transmission Service 0.00% .. 0.00% 0.00% .. 0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
Total Deliveries (MWh} 
MWh Secondary Service 0 01 0 0 0 
MWh Primary Service 0 0 0 0 0 
MWh iaJ. Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q 

0 0 0 0 0 
Non-Coincident Demand (%} 
% Secondary Service 0.4189% 0.4912% 0.4382% 0.3762% 0.3319% 
% @ Primary Service .0.4350% 0.3449% 0.3233% 0.4940% 0.3792% 
% @ Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
IMW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW @Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW @ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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NIAi NIAi 
0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

.. 
0 0 
0 0 

0.0 
0 

NIA NIA 
0 0 

86.69% 94:27% 

13.31% 5.73% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 
0 0 

Q Q 
0 0 

0.3237% 0.3006% 
0.4573% . 0.8078% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

0 

NIA Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
0 28,068 26,632 25,927 18,305 

85.82% 

14.18% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

0 25,918 23,162 22,567 16,406 

0 2,150 3,470 3,360 1,898 
Q Q Q Q Q 
0 28,068 26,632 25,927 18,305 

o.298o%l~M~if!~~fi~~~~~-~~!~~r,i"SIJ~1;§,%"~1 
o.453 8% ;«1:;romo:e33~:~!~; ~· ~<i~m1~:F'n1s2'6'·. dl\lWf61i3'0°;&' 

. f;i,%Y!!'.!f"i•fii•>iti!1"kJi;,;''i:.~;.!~&ii\\%tc•iA"il~fffllf!!i:Ji.':,;o~'"''1lf!1~);.j\))\li!vc"k[~~J 
O. 0000% zcilW&!JkfQII0.0~'ltl:Ol'0'01J!11J@\~fl&t!CJ.i!?O'Q@Jll'6~![\ifW0'~1l11 Q,~i,, 

0.000 88.278 75.368 84.311 65.264 
0.000 10.765 14.734 13.323 11.636 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 99.043 90.102 97.634 76.900 

Total 
98,932 

88,053 

10,879 

98,932 

0.3557% 
0.4638% 
0.0000% 

313.221 

50.458 
0.000 

363.679 

0 
0 
~-

11 /1Q14 
00 



0 

Total Deliveries(%) 
% @ Secondary Service 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 80.85% 81.33% 
% ~ Primary Service 17.69% 19:12% · 19.56% 18.49% 17.18% 
% (a), Transmission Service . ...• }.24% . 1.93% ' J.81% 0~66% 1.49% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 

MWh@ Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q 
0 0 0 0 0 

Non-Coincident Demand (%) 
% Secondary Service 0.2698% 0.2754% 0.2771% 0.2707% 0.2815% 
% @ Primary Service 0.2183% 0.2139% 0.2192% 0.2133% 0.2180% 
% Transmission Service 0.1752% ' 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 

Non-Coincident Demand <MW) 
MW Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW @Primary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW (a), Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
On-Peak Demand(%} 
% @ Secondary Service 0.2135% 0.2206% 0.2217% 0.2188% 0.2401% 
% Primary Service 0.1965% 0.1947% 0.1997% 0.1937% 0.2037% 
% Transmission Service 0.3629% 0.2698% 0.2839% .0.4871% 0.3427% 

On-Peak Demand <MW} 
MW @ Secondary Service I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW@Primary Service I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW (a), Transmission Service I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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94.40% 67.42% 
3.34% 31.45% 

.. 226% 1.13% 
100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 698,433 
0 0 0 189,517 
Q Q Q 11,513 
0 0 0 899,463 

0.2723% 0.2619% 
0.6690% 0.1889% 
0.2296% 0.2059% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 1,905.325 
0.000 0.000 0.000 392.300 
0.000 0.000 0.000 23.682 
0.000 0.000 0.000 2,321.307 

0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% 
0.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 
0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 1,807.544 
0.000 0.000 0.000 434.562 
0.000 0.000 0.000 34.885 
0.000 0.000 0.000 2,276.991 

600,313 622,221 
139,558 123,039 

3,643 10.046 
743,514 755,306 

1,698.886 1,755.909 
312.190 308.706 

6.631 22.753 
2,017.707 2,087.368 

1,485.775 1,431.109 
320.285 282.622 

8.292 33.532 
1,814.352 1,747.263 

527,350 
158,938 

18.537 
704,824 

1,465.505 
327.889 

25.952 
1,819.345 

1, 159.115 
319.624 

66.584 
1,545.323 

2,448,317 
611,052 
43,739 

3,103,107 

6,825.624 
1,341.085 

79.018 
8,245.727 

5,883 .543 
1,357.092 

143.293 
7,383.929J 

c_:; 
0 
c.:.:> 
t~r. 

0 
c.c 
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Total Deliveries(%) 
% (al, Secondary Service 
% (al, Primary Service 

% (al, Transmission Service 

Total Deliveries (MWh) 
MWh @ Secondary Service 
MWh (al, Primary Service 

MWh (al, Transmission Service 

Non-Coincident Demand (%) 

% 
% (al, Transmission Service 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
MW @ Secondary Service 
MW (al, Primary Service 
MW (al, Transmission Service 

Coincident Peak Demand (%) 

% (al, Secondary Service 
% (al, Primary Service 

% (al, Transmission Service 

Coincident Peak Demand (MW) 

0 

0.00% 
9~91% 

90.09% 
100.00% 

0 
0 

Q 
0 

0.00% 
12.15% 
87.85% 

100.00% 

0 
0 
Q 
0 

0 

0.00% 
14.49% 
85.51% 

100.00% 

0 
0 
Q 
0 

0 

0.00% 
13.35% 
86.65% 

100.00% 

0 
0 
Q 

0 

0 

0.00% 
13.30% 
86.70% 

100.00% 

0 
0 
Q 
0 

0.00% 
12..85% 
87.15% 

100.00% 

0 
0 

Q 
0 

0.00% 
11.25% 
88.75% 

100.00% 

0 
0 

Q 
0 

0 
0 
Q 
0 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0:1455% 0.2312% 

0.1605% 0.1598% 0.1932% 0.1954% 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1810% 0.1445% 0.1084% 0.1786% 0.1267% 0.2458% . 0.1896% 

0.1484% 0.1191% 0.1500% 0.1305% 0.1312% 0.1331% 0.1502% 

0 0 0 0 
8,210 8,836 9,623 6,453 

41 101 99,320 37.571 74 519 
49,3 12 108,156 47,194 80,972 

0.000 1 0.000 0.000 1 0.000 
11.413 I 16.612 22.296 I 8.344 
85.203 I 173.909 64.585 I 132.867 
96.616 1 190.522 86.881 I 141.211 

0.00% 
11.60% 
88.40% 

100.00% 

0 
33,123 

252.511 
285,635 

0.0000% 
0.1771% 

0.1808% 

0.000 
58.666 

456.565 

515.230 

0.0000% 
0.1267% 

0.1564% 

MW (al, Secondary Service I 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.000 
MW@ Primary Service I 0.0001 0.000 1 0.000 1 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.0001 10.501 I 8.713 I 11.086 1 11.661 I 41.961 

IMW@ Transmission Service I MQQI MQQI MQQI MQQI MQQI MQQI MQQI MQQI ~ llilli llin ll.Q2ll l2.£2Q2_ 
o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.oool o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 88.430 163.851 62.709 121.874 436.863 

1 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: I NIAi NIA i NIA 
Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 
MW (al, Secondary Service 
MW (al, Primary Service 
MW (al, Transmission Service 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 

0.000 
0.000 

NIA NIA 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

NIA 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

NIA 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

NI~ ~I Oct-13 1 Nov-131 Dec-13 1 Total 1 

43.616 
398.954 
239.851 

682.421 

c::i. 
0 
0 
i
,;-
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T04 CYCLE 2 TRUE-UP ADJUSTMENT REPORT 
(4-MONTH PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2013) 

I. SUMMARY 

The purpose of the T04 4-month True-Up ("TU" or "True-Up") Adjustment1 in San 

Diego Gas & Electric Company's ("SDG&E") Transmission Owner Formula ("T04") 

Informational Filing, Cycle 2, is twofold: (1) to demonstrate that customers pay no more and no 

less than SDG&E's 4-month TU Period Cost of Service for the period from September through 

December 2013 and (2) to serve as a one-time transition TU period prior to the adoption of a 

calendar year TU period, consistent with the T04 Settlement. This Report explains the causes of 

the TU Adjustment. For the 4-month TU Period, revenues were undercollected by 

approximately $4.7 million ("M") for California Independent System Operator Corporation 

("CAISO") Wholesale purposes.2 Section II, through the use of Exhibit No. 1, explains the 

derivation of the TU Adjustment. Sections III and IV explain the basis of the undercollection. 

II. CYCLE 2 FOUR-MONTH TU ADJUSTMENT 

A. Derivation of $4.7 M TU Adjustment Undercollection 

SDG&E's Cost of Service during the TU Period is $4.7 M higher than recorded revenues 

during the same period causing an undercollection. This undercollection is explained in detail in 

Section III below and can be attributed to several primary causes as follows: 

1) An undercollection of transmission O&M expenses totaling $9 .2 M primarily due to the 

expensing post construction environmental permitting costs as opposed to capitalizing 

these amounts. 

1 The capitalized terms have the meaning set forth in this Report or in SDG&E's TO Tariff. 

2 Volume 2, Section 3 .1.1, page 3, Line 29. 
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2) An undercollection of A&G expenses totaling approximately $21.1 M primarily due to 

higher wildfire damage charges and higher outside consulting charges associated with 

litigation associated with an ongoing contractual dispute. 

3) An undercollection of transmission depreciation expense totaling $16.4 M primarily due 

to the additional depreciation associated with the Sumise project going into plant in 

service in June 2012 and to a lesser degree due to other capital additions going into 

service during the TU Period. 

4) An undercollection of property taxes totaling approximately $5.1 M primarily due to the 

addition of the Sumise project going into plant in service, thus increasing the property 

asset tax base. 

5) An undercollection of approximately $12.2 M associated with lower recorded retail sales 

during the 4 month TU Period as opposed to the forecast sales used to derive T04 Cycle 

1 rates. 

6) Offsetting the undercollection items listed above, is an approximate overcollection of 

$58.1 M ofretum on equity due primarily to Sumise's return on rate base during the TU 

Period compared to when Sumise was in the Cycle 1 Forecast Period and to a lesser 

degree on delays when other transmission plant additions went into service. This will be 

explained in more detail in Section III, C below. 

Exhibit No. 1 was prepared to show the various cost components of the 4-month TU 

Adjustment and serves as a vehicle to explain why the TU Adjustment is undercollected. 

Column A of Exhibit No. 1 shows the costs that were used to set the T04 Cycle 1 CAISO 

Wholesale rates that were in effect during the September through December 2013 TU Period. 
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The costs were reported in SDG&E's T04 Cycle I Informational Filing.3 The resulting rates, 

when applied to actual sales during the TU Period determined the amount of revenues that was 

recorded for each month. 

Column B of Exhibit No. 1 displays the Cycle 1 costs that were in effect during the TU 

Period for the four months (September 2013 through December 2013). To reflect the Cycle 1 

costs recovered in revenues during these four months, SDG&E has multiplied total Cycle 1 costs 

by 31.93%, as shown in Column B of Exhibit No. 1. As shown in WP 14
, the 31.93% was 

derived by dividing the CAISO revenues recorded during the four months of the TU Period 

($209.4 M) by the total Cycle 1 revenue requirement ($655.9 M). Column B reflects the total 

revenues that were collected during the TU Period equal to $209 .4 M shown on line 25 that will 

be compared, as discussed below, against the various cost components of the T04 4-month TU 

Cost of Service. 

B. Normalization of Prior Period Recorded Costs (Column C), to Adjust for 
Lower Recorded Sales 

To properly compare the costs from T04 Cycle 1 shown in Column B ($209.4 M) to the 

TU Period Cost of Service (Column D, $214.1 M), Column B was increased to reflect what the 

individual cost components would have been had recorded revenues matched the forecast sales 

revenues. To do this, the prior period revenues (Column B) were increased by an amount due to 

the actual lower sales. This adjustment is calculated and explained below. 

As shown in Table I line 4 below, SDG&E's sales during the TU Period were lower than 

forecast sales: 

3 T04 Cycle 1 costs come from the February 15, 2013 filing. (Docket ER13-941-000) 
4 See Vol. 2 TU Adjustment WP-1 for the derivation of the Cycle 1. 
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Table 1: Lower Sales during the TU Period 

A B 

Cycle 15 

1 Portion of TU Period 4 Months 

2 Forecast Sales (GWh) 7,108 

3 Actual Sales (GWh) 

4 Below Forecast (GWh) (L2-L3) 386 

5 Below Forecast% (L4/L2) 5.43% 

6 Rate (cents per kWh) 6 3.17 

7 Dollar Impact (L4 x L6/100) $ 12.2M 
(Undercollected) 

As shown in Column B of the above table, the dollar impact oflower sales was $12.2 M 

that was not collected in the TU Period. The Cycle 1 sales forecasts that SDG&E used, which 

were from the California Energy Commission's most current forecast at the time did not 

anticipate the lower actual sales growth. 

To the extent column B costs must be increased by $12.2M to account for the sales 

difference between forecast and actual sales, WP-3 in Vol. 2, Column B shows how the $12.2 M 

was prorated and added to each cost component of Column B of Exhibit No. 1. The result of this 

adjustment is shown in Column C of Exhibit No. 1. This sales normalization adjustment now 

allows Column C recorded costs to be compared as though recorded revenues had matched 

forecasted sales revenues. 

5 Column B, Lines 2 through 5 are from Line 6 of Vol. 2, TU Adjustment WP-2. 
6 The rates in Line 6 are from Vol. 2, TU Adjustment WP-2, Line 15. 
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Based upon the above, column E, Lines 2 through 25 of Exhibit No. 1 shows the cost 

differences between Column D (TU Cost of Service) and Column C ( Recorded revenues 

Adjusted for Sales). These cost differences show a total overcollection on line 25 of $7 .5M. The 

sum of the $7.5M overcollection, the impact of a $12.2 M undercollection due to lower sales, 

shown on Line 26, and interest of $38,000 ("K") from Vol. 2, Section 3.1.1, Line 27, equal the 

total TU Adjustment, which is an undercollection equal to $4.7 M shown on Line 28. 

SUMMARY OF THE TU ADJUSTMENT 

As explained above, the T04 Cycle 2 TU Adjustment equals a $4.7 M undercollection 

and consists of those differences shown in Column E, Lines 2 through 25. The largest 

components of the $4.7 M undercollection are higher Operation and Maintenance ("O&M"), 

Administrative and General ("A&G"), depreciation expenses and property taxes. The latter two 

items are driven primarily by the addition of the Sunrise Powerlink project and the 

undercollection caused by lower than forecasted sales. These undercollected costs were offset by 

an overcollection of Return on Rate Base and Forecast Plant Additions. 

III. ANALYSIS OF TU ADJUSTMENT COST DIFFERENCES 

Column E, Lines 2 through 25 of Exhibit No. 1 shows the differences between costs 

recorded for the T04 4-month Cost of Service (column D) compared to recorded revenues 

related with T04 Cycle 1 (column C). The following is an explanation of these differences. 

A. Transmission O&M Expense Differences (Exhibit No. 2) 

As shown in Column E, Line 2 of Exhibit No. 1, transmission O&M expenses are 

undercollected by $9.2 Min total. As explained below, Exhibit No. 2 shows by FERC account 

the primary cost differences that contributed to this undercollection. 
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1. Account 561 (Electric Transmission Operation - Load Dispatch -
Monitor and Operate the transmission system ) 

The primary contributor to the $2.4 M increase or undercollection shown in Exhibit No. 

2, column Eis due to a $2.lM charge for SDG&E's share of the KOFA Capacitor bank which 

reduces congestion on the CAISO grid and benefits all users under the CAISO Transmission 

Access Charge. SDG&E expensed this amount to offset the costs SDG&E paid to Salt River 

Project, the owner of this capacitor bank. 

2. Account 563 (Electric Transmission Operation - Overhead Line 
Expenses) 

The $1.1 M decrease in this account, shown in Exhibit No. 2, Column E, line 2, was 

primarily due to reduced NERC compliance work when compared to previous periods. NERC 

compliance work involved surveying and assessing bulk transmission lines using the 

transmission Light Detection and Ranging network mapping system that ensures existing 

transmission lines are in compliance with design criteria. 

3. Account 566 (Electric Transmission Operation - Miscellaneous 
Transmission Expense) 

The $1.2 M increase in this account is primarily due to two items. Approximately $0.7 M 

is due to the allocated charges to transmission associated with the Sunbird helicopter fire support 

lease. The remainder of the costs of the Sunbird helicopter fire support lease is allocated to 

CPUC distribution rates. Another part of the $1.2 M increase is due to costs for a new Air 

Coordination Department ("ACD"), which was established in the 3rd quarter of 2012. The ACD 

coordinates and oversees aircraft that used by SDG&E in its operation of its electric division 

utility services. The other $0.5 M increase is due to the Fire Brigade contract that specializes in 

the fighting of electrical fires at SDG&E's transmission substations. 
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4. Account 571 (Maintenance of Overhead Lines) 

The $6.4 M increase is primarily due to expensing Sumise's post construction 

environmental permitting costs as opposed to capitalizing these amounts, pursuant to the T03 

Cycle 6 Settlement. 

B. A&G Expenses (Exhibit No. 3) 

SDG&E's total electric A&G expenses support its Electric Division generation, 

transmission, and distribution services. A portion of the A&G expenses is allocated to SDG&E's 

transmission services, primarily on a transmission wages and salaries allocation factor (labor 

ratio) basis. Exhibit No. 3 paii A, column E shows the total amount for Electric Division A&G 

expenses by FERC account and part C shows the portion of these expenses allocated to 

transmission service. The accounts shown are those accounts that produce the greater 

undercollections. 

Part A, Column E, Line 10 of Exhibit No. 3 shows SDG&E incurred an undercollection 

of total A&G expenses of $101.6 M before the allocation to transmission. The main reasons for 

the $101.6 M undercollection in A&G expenses by FERC account are explained below. 

1. Account 920 (A&G Salaries) 

The increase of $4.8 M in this account is primarily due to higher employee Incentive 

Compensation Program charges when compared to previous periods. 

2. Account 921 (Office Supplies) 

The increase of $2.9 M in this account is primarily due to a $1.9 M increase in the 

allocation of purchased services and a $1.0 M increase in computer software and maintenance 

expenses. 
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3. Account 923 (Outside Services) 

The increase of $19 .2 M in this account is primarily due to an increase in costs associated 

with an ongoing contractual dispute (approximately $12 M). An additional $8 million increase is 

associated with higher shared asset billings that SDG&E pays to other affiliates for these 

services. 

4. Account 925 (Injuries and Damages- Wildfire Insurance Premiums) 

SDG&E's wildfire insurance premium expenses increased $3.6 M, as shown on line 5. 

This increase is attributed to increasing wildfire insurance premiums which are renewed annually 

commencing July through June of the following year. 

5. Account 925 (Injuries and Damages - Wildfire Damage Claims) 

SDG&E's wildfire damage claim expenses pertain to fire-related, third-party damages 

that have exceeded SDG&E's liability insurance coverage and wildfire settlement proceeds 

SDG&E has received from third parties. SDG&E's wildfire damage claims increased $64.7 M, 

as shown on line 6. The increase is based upon the amount of claims SDG&E paid during the 

TU Period. 

6. Account 926 (Employee Pensions and Benefits) 

The $3.6M increase in SDG&E's Pension and Benefits is primarily due to a $3.8 increase 

in pension funding. 

7. Account 928 (Regulatory Expenses) 

The $2.2M increase is attributed to higher regulatory service charges when compared to 

the prior period. 

All other Electric Division A&G expenses recorded in other A&G FERC accounts netted 

out to an overcollection of $0.6 M as shown on line 9. Line 25, column E shows that after the 
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allocation of total Electric Division A&G expenses to transmission, the total A&G 

undercollection for A&G expenses is approximately $21.1 M. 

C. Return on Rate Base and Return on Transmission Forecast Plant Additions 

Part B of Exhibit No. 1, Line 14, Column A shows the return on rate base for Cycle 1. 

Line 14, Column C shows the adjusted amounts for these items. Line 14, Column E, 

demonstrates that for this Cycle, there is a rate base return undercollection of $57.1 M (Column 

D - Column C). Line 18 shows the same information for the return applicable to Forecast Period 

plant additions in Cycle 1. Column E shows a Forecast Period TU Adjustment overcollection of 

$116.1 M. 

This $116.1 M overcollection added to the column E rate base return undercollection of 

$57.l M (Line 14), plus a $0.9M (Line 16) return undercollection related to SDG&E including 

an amount for Allowance for Funds Used During Construction ("AFUDC") equity in 

depreciation expense in its derivation of its cost of capital rate (Statement AV), yields a total 

T04 4 month TU Adjustment return overcollection of$58 M shown on line 20 column E 

($116.1 M overcollection- $57.l M undercollection, plus a $0.9 M undercollection =an 

overcollection of $58.1 M). Work papers ("WP") 4 - WP-4.1 were prepared to explain the 

$116.1 M overcollection and $57.1 M undercollection. As WP-4 demonstrates, these amounts 

are driven primarily by SDG&E's Sunrise project being in the T04 Cycle 1 Forecast Period and 

in the T04 Cycle 1 4 month TU Adjustment rate base. 

In Exhibit No. 1, Column E, when one takes the $58.1 M overcollection return (line 20) 

and adds this to the $50. 7 M undercollection of expenses shown on line 11, the result is a total 

overcollection of $7.5 M, as shown on Line 25, Column E. Although Line 25 shows a total 

overcollection of $7.5 M, $12.2 M must be added to reflect the sales normalization adjustment as 
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discussed in Section II B above, and interest, resulting in the total T04 4-month Final TU 

Adjustment undercollection amount of $4.7 M. 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company I Exhibit No. 1 
T04 Cycle 2 True-Up (TU) Period Adjustment BK-2 

For 4 Months September 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 I 
($ in Millions) 

I 
A B c D E 

Prior Period Revenue Recorded in TU Period T04 T04 
Revenue T04 Cycle 1 T04 Cycle 1 4 Month 4 Month 

Requirements (a) 4 Mos. (b) 4 Mos. (c) True-Up True-Up 

ER13-941-000 9/13-12/13 9/13 -12/13 Period Adjustment 
Line T04 Cycle 1 =A* Col B-Adjusted cos 9/13 -12/13 Line 
No. Description 6/11-5/12 31.93% for Sales 9/13-12/13 D-C No. 

See WP 1 
1 A.Exeense 1 

2 Transmission O&M Expenses $ 51.8 $ 16.5 $ 17.5 $ 26.7 $ 9.2 2 

3 3 

4 Transmission Related A&G Expenses 42.2 13.5 $ 14.3 35.3 21.1 4 

5 5 

6 DeQreciation and Amortization 54.8 17.5 $ 18.5 34.9 16.4 6 

7 7 

8 ~1uiJeltv Tax 11.2 3.6 $ 3.8 8.9 5.1 8 

9 9 

10 Other (1) 1.0 0.3 $ 0.3 (0.8) (1.1) 10 

11 Total Expense LL2 ... L 10 $ 160.9 $ 51.4 $ 54.4 $ 105.0 $ 50.7 11 

12 12 

13 B. Return 13 

14 Return on Rate Base $ 144.7 $ 46.2 $ 48.9 $ 106.0 $ 57.1 14 

15 15 

16 Return- AFUDC Equity in Depreciation Expense $ - $ - $ 0.9 $ 0.9 16 

17 17 
----

18 Return on Forecast Plant Additions $ 343.6 $ 109.7 $ 116.1 $ - $ (116.1) 18 
19 19 

20 Total Return LL14 ... L18 $ 488.3 $ 155.9 $ 165.0 $ 106.9 $ (58.1) 20 

21 21 

22 C. Total 22 

23 Total Before Franchise Fees L 11 + L20 $ 649.2 $ 207.3 $ 219.4 $ 211.9 $ {7.5) 23 

24 Franchise Fees 6.7 2.1 $ 2.2 2.2 $0.0 24 

25 Total L23 + L24 $ 655.9 $ 209.4 $ 221.6 $ 214.1 $ (7.5) 25 

26 Costs not collected due to lower sales 12.2 26 

27 Interest for Sept 2013 - Dec 2013 0.0 27 

28 Total Under/{Over)collection LL25 ... L27 $ 4.7 28 
29 I 29 
30 (1) Other expenses include payroll taxes, other income taxes, Valley Rainbow, and revenue credits. 30 
31 I 31 
32 Footnotes I 32 I 

33 (a) Column A are revenue requirements for the T04 Cycle 1 base period and forecasted plant additions as filed February 15, 2013. I 33 
34 (b) Column Blower sales on revenue: 31.93% is derived by dividing the revenues recorded for Cycle 1 during the first four months of the 34 
35 TU Period ($209.4 million) by Col.A, L25. See WP 1 of 6 for additional details 35 
36 I le) The adiustment for sales eauals Col. B multiplied bv the adiustment factor calculated in WP 3 of 6 Ln 15 1105.8%) 36 

Exhibit 1 of 3 



San Diego Gas & Electric Company Exhibit No. 2 
T04 Cycle 2 True-Up (TU) Period Adjustment - O&M 

For 4 Months September 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 
($ in Millions) 

I 
A B c D E 

Base Periods Revenue Recorded in TU Period 4Mo. 4 Mo.TU 
T04 9/13 - 12/13 (a) 9/13 -12/13 Cost of Service Adjustment 

Line Cycle 1 =A* Adjusted for TU Period 9/13-12/13 Line 
No. FERC Prime Account 6/11-5/12 31 .93% Sales (b) 9/13-12/13 D-C No. 
1 561 Load Dispatch- Monitor & Operate System $ 3.1 1.0 1.0 $ 3.4 2.4 1 
2 563 OH Line Expenses 5.6 1.8 1.9 0.8 CUl 2 
3 566 Miscellaneous Transmission Ex~ense 9.7 3.1 3.3 4.5 1.2 3 
4 571 Maintenance of Overhead Lines 11.1 3.5 3.7 10.1 6.4 4 
5 Other 22.3 7.1 7.5 7.8 0.3 5 

6 6 
7 Total $ 51.8 $ 16.5 $ 17.5 $ 26.7 $ 9.2 7 
8 8 
9 9 
10 Footnotes 10 
11 (a) Column Blower sales on revenue: 31 .93% is derived by dividing the revenues recorded for Cycle 1 during the first four months of the i 11 
12 TU Period ($209.4 million) by Col.A, L25. See WP 1 of 6 for additional details 12 
13 13 
14 (b) The adjustment for sales equals Col. B multiplied by the adiustment factor calculated in WP 3 of 6, Ln 15 (105.8%) 14 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company Exhibit No. 3 
T04 Cycle 2 True-Up (TU) Period Adjustment - A&G 

For 4 Months September 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 
($ in Millions) 

A B c D E 
Base Periods Revenue Recorded in TU Period 4Mo. 4 Mo.TU 

T04 9/13 - 12/13 (a) 9/13 - 12/13 Cost of Adjustment 
Line Cycle 1 =A* Adjusted for Service 9/13 -12/13 Line 
No. FERG Prime Account 6/11-5/12 31.93% Sales (b) 9/13 - 12/13 D-C No. 
1 A. Before Allocation to Electric Transmission 1 
2 920 A&G Salaries $ 19.7 $ 6.3 $ 6.7 $ 11.5 $ 4.8 2 
3 921 Office Supplies and Expenses $ 7.2 $ 2.3 $ 2.4 $ 5.3 $ 2.9 3 
4 923 Outside Services $ 56.9 $ 18.2 $ 19.2 $ 38.5 $ 19.2 4 
5 925 Wildfire Ins Prem Alloc $ 73.0 $ 23.3 $ 24.7 $ 28.3 $ 3.6 5 
6 925 Wildfire Damage Claims Alloc $ 32.8 $ 10.5 $ 11.1 $ 75.8 $ 64.7 6 

--
7 926 Employee Pension and Benefits $ 59.2 $ 18.9 $ 20.0 $ 23.6 $ 3.6 7 
8 928 Regulatory Expenses $ 8.6 $ 2.7 $ 2.9 $ 5.1 $ 2.2 8 
9 All other accounts $ 30.9 $ 9.9 $ 10.4 $ 11 .0 $ 0.6 9 
10 Total Undercollection $ 288.3 $ 92.1 $ 97.4 $ 199.0 $ 101.6 10 
11 11 
12 B. Allocation Factors 12 
13 Transm. Plant Prop. Insurance Alloc. Factor (c) 23.39% 36.20% 13 
14 Transm. Wages and Salaries Alloc. Factor (d) 14.44% 17.51% 14 
15 15 
16 C. After Allocation to Electric Transmission 16 
17 920 A&G Salaries $ 2.8 $ 0.9 $ 1.0 $ 2.0 $ 1.1 17 
18 921 Office Supplies and Expenses $ 1.0 $ 0.3 $ 0.4 $ 0.9 $ 0.6 18 
19 923 Outside Services $ 8.2 $ 2.6 $ 2.8 $ 6.7 $ 4.0 19 
20 925 Wildfire Ins Prem Alloc $ 10.5 $ 3.4 $ 3.6 $ 5.0 $ 1.4 20 
21 925 Wildfire Damage Claims Alloc $ 4.7 $ 1.5 $ 1.6 $ 13.3 $ 11.6 21 
22 926 Employee Pension and Benefits $ 8.6 $ 2.7 $ 2.9 $ 4 .1 $ 1.2 22 
23 928 Regulatory Expenses $ 1.2 $ 0.4 $ 0.4 $ 0.9 $ 0.5 23 
24 All other accounts $ 5.0 $ 1.6 $ 1.7 $ 2.4 $ 0.7 24 
25 Total undercollection $ 42.2 $ 13.5 $ 14.3 $ 35.3 $ 21.1 25 
26 26 
27 27 
28 Footnotes 28 
29 (a) Column B lower sales on revenue: 31.93% is derived by dividing the revenues recorded for Cvcle 1 durinq the first four months of the 29 
30 TU Period ($209.4 million) by Col.A, L25. See WP 1 of 6 for additional details 30 
31 (b) The adjustment for sales equals Col. B multiplied by the adjustment factor calculated in WP 3 of 6, Ln 15 (105.8%) 31 
32 i9 The Transmission Plant Property Insurance Allocation Factor, which is used for Account 924, is derived in Statement AH. 32 
33 1d) The Transmission Waoes and Salaries Allocation Factor, which is used for Accounts other than Account 924, is derived in Statement Al. 33 
34 34 
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Derivation of Wholesale Revenues Recorded in the T_~_~Qj_ustment WP-1 
-·---·~----

T04 Cycle 2- 4 Month True-Up Adjustment Workpaper to Support Calculation 

($ in Thousands ) of Undercollection Caused by 

Lower Sales 

I 
A B c 

______ __L Revenues 
Line Reference I Descri12tion T04 Cycle 1 Line 

1 Revenues Recorded During the T04 4 Month True-U(! Period 1 

2 T04 True-Up,Vol 28 Section 3.1.1 L 16 Sep-13 $ 63,519 2 

3 T04 True-Up,Vol 28 Section 3.1.1 L 16 Oct-13 50, 135 3 

4 T04 True-Up,Vol 28 Section 3.1.1 L 16 Nov-13 47,809 4 

5 T04 True-Up,Vol 28 Section 3.1.1 L 16 Dec-13 47,978 5 

6 L: L2 ... L5 Total $ 209,442 6 
·-"·~---··----· ·---

7 7 
8 Base Transmission Revenue Requirement (BTRR) 8 
9 Cycle 1 Stmt. 8K-2, p.2, L35 BTRR - T04 Cycle 1 - Feb 15, 2013 $ 655,851 9 

--------·----

10 10 
---·-------

11 11 I 
12 L6 I L9 % recorded revenue to BTRR 31.93% 12 

-~-·-·----

13 13 
--f----· 

14 Note 14 
15 The percentages calculated on Line 12 of this workpaper support the revenue 15 
16 adjustment percentages used in Column B of Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, and 3. 16 

I 
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T04 Cycle 2- 4 Month True-Up TU Adjustment WP-2 
·-~-

Differences between Forecasted Workpaper to Support Calculation of 
-· 

and Actual Sales Undercollection Caused by Lower Sales 

A B c D E F G 

= C- D = E/C 

I I Forecast 
·-

I 
Forecasted Actual Higher Than 

_ _I T04 Sales Sales Actual Percent Forecasted 
Linel Cycle Time Period (MWh) (MWh) (MWh) Decrease Revenue 

Reference ==> Stmt. BG Vol. 2, 2.3.2 Stmt. BG 
-

p. 11.1, L11 
-·-

1 Cycle 1 Sep.2013 1,957,225 1,952,913 4,312 $ 64,784,920 
2 Cycle 1 Oct. 2013 1,729,014 1,644,575 I 84,439 53,536,974 
3 Cycle 1 Nov. 2013 1,694,035 1,535,331 158,704 52,334,376 
4 Cycle 1 Dec. 2013 1,728,239 1,589,455 138,784 53,675,590 
5 

6 Total Cycle 1 7,108,512 6,722,274 386,238 5.43% 224,331,860 
7 

8 
·-

9 

10 Rates I Forecasted Average 
-· 

11 I Sales Rate Forecasted 
12 (MWh) c/kWh Revenue 
13 Reference ==> Stmt. BG = G/C/10 BK2 

. -

14 

15 Cycle 1 Sept 2013-Aug 2014 20,676, 131 $3.17. $ 655,851,000 
16 ----1 
17 Note 
18 This workpaper supports Table 1 of the True Up Report in Vol. 28. 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company TU Adjustment WP-3 
T04 Cycle 2 True-Up Period Adjustment - Impact of Lower Sales Allocation of Decrease 

For 4 Months September 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 in Revenue due tol 
J ($ in Millions) Lower Sales ----r 
I I 

A B C=A+B 
·--- -·--- ~----- ---· 

Revenue Impact of Recorded ----
Recorded Lower Revenue 

Line in True-Up Sales Adjusted Line 
No. Description Period (a) (b) for Sales No. 
1 A.Expense 1 
2 Transmission O&M $ 16.5 $ 1.0 $ 17.4 2 
3 Transmission Related A&G 13.5 0.8 14.2 3 

-·-- - · 

4 Depreciation and Amortization 17.5 1.0 18.5 4 
------

5 Property Tax - Non-Sunrise 3.6 0.2 3.8 5 
6 Revenue Credits (0.8) (0.0) (0.8) 6 
7 Other 1.2 0.1 1.3 7 
8 Total Expense L:L2 ... L7 $ 51.4 $ 3.0 $ 54.4 8 
9 B. Return on Rate Base and Plant Adds $ 155.9 $ 9.1 $ 165.0 9 
10 C. Total 10 

--------- ·-- ·---

11 Total Before Franchise Fees L8 + L9 $ 207.3 $ 12.1 $ 219.4 11 
12 Franchise Fees 2.1 0.1 2.2 12 
13 Total before interest L11 + L12 $ 209.4 $ 12.2 $ 221.6 13 
14 14 
15 Adjustment for Lower Sales Col. C /Col. A 105.8% 15 
16 16 
17 17 
18 Footnotes 18 
19 (a) Exhibit No. 1, Column B. I 19 
20 (b) This column allocates the $12.2 million calculated in Table 1, Cof.- D, Line 7 of the-True-Up Report-----------== '~ 

21 in Vol. 2. The amount is allocated in proportion to Col. A. The amounts in Col. C are shown in 
I 

21 
22 Col. C of Exhibit No. 1. I I 22 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company WP-4 
1---+-----------~T_0~4~C~y~c~le_2~Tr_u_e_-U~p_Period Adjustment Analysis 

For 4 Months September 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013 
•-+-------~-------------~---~------~--------+------+------------

($ in Millions) 
1----+------------------+--"---~~r-------------- ---- ·-----j------r------t----t 

A 8 c D E 
Prior Period Recorded Revenues in TU Period T04 T04 

Revenue T04 Cycle 1 4 mo. 4 mo. 4 mo. 
Requirements 4 Mos. True-Up True-Up True-Up 

ER13-941-000 9/13 - 12/13 9/13 - 12/13 Cost Adjustment_ 
,_L_n-+-----------------+--_T_0_4_C~yc_le_1 ______ =_A_* _____ A_d~j._fo_r_S_a_le_s--+_O_f _Se_rv_ic_e-+-_9_/1_3-_1_2/_1_3-+--Ln__, 
No. Descriotion 6/11 - 5/12 31.93% 9/13-12/13 D- E No. 

See WP-1 I 
---------------------+-----+--------+-------~-------------t-------+---i 

1 Return on Rate Base - Non-Sunrise $ 144.7 $ 46.2 $ 48.9 $ 50.9 $ 2.0 1 
----------+-~------j--'-------+-~------+-~----+-~---~-1 

2 2 
3 Return on Rate Base - Sunrise $ - $ - $ - $ 55.1 $ 55.1 3 

4 Return on Rate Base Line 1 +3: $ 48.9 $ 106.0 $ 57.1 4 
l--+-----------------+------·---·-·--~----l-~-----~----~----+----1 

5 
6 Return on Forecast Plant Adds- Non Sunrise $ 83.7 $ 26.7 $ 
7 
8 Return on Forecast Plant Adds- Sunrise $ 260.0 $ 83.0 $ 

9 Return on Forecast Plant Addtions Line 6+8: $ 

10 

11 Return on Rate Base- AFUDC Equity on Depreciation: $ 
12 
13 

WP 4 of6 

5 
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87.8 $ 
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$ 

7 
$ (87.8) 8 

$ (116.1) 9 

I 10 

0.9 $ 0.9 11 

12 
13 



SDG&E TU Report Workpaper to 

Explain Rate Base and Forecast Period Return Over and Undercollections 

Reflected in T04 4 Month True Up- WP 4 

WP-4.1 
1 

This explanation along with the attached WP 4 explains the derivation of the Rate Base 

return undercollection of $57.1 M, Forecast Period return overcollection of $116.1 M and 

Return on AFUDC Equity undercollection of $0.9 M which combined total a net overcollection 

of $58.lM ($57.1-$116.1 + $0.9). The $58.1 M net overcollection amount is shown in Exhibit 

1, Line 20, Column E and on WP 4, Line 14, Column E. 

Return Related with Rate Base: Undercollection = $57.1 M 

1. Return Related with Non-Sunrise Rate Base = Undercollection = $2.0 M 

Lines 1 and 3 of WP 4 breaks out the $57.1 M undercollection (line 4) into two 

components. Line 1, column C reflects a weighted return on rate base for Non-Sunrise Projects 

for Cycle 1 of $48.9 M compared to a T04 TU Adjustment return on line 1, column D of $50.9 

M. The difference of $2.0 M is an undercollection due to additional transmission plant additions 

added during the T04 TU Period, which were not in rate base for Cycle 1. 

2. Return Related with Sunrise in Rate Base= Undercollection = $55.1 M 

As shown on line 3 column D, the biggest driver causing the large undercollection is 

related the Sunrise return on rate base during the T04 TU Period. On line 3 we show for Cycle 1 

(column A) we show zero amounts for Sunrise in rate base since it had not yet gone into 

service in the T04 Cycle 1 base period which covered the period of June 2011 through May 

2012. Therefore, there was no rate base return. However on line 3, since Sunrise went into 

service during the TU Period (June 2012), SDG&E has a large return of $55.1 M. As a result, this 

large amount is the main contributor to the undercollection of approximately $57.1 M shown 

on line 4 column E. 
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Return Related with Forecast Plant Additions: Overcollection = $116.1 M 

WP-4.1 
2 

3. Return Related with Non-Sunrise Forecast Plant Additions: Overcollection = $28.3 M 

Line 9 of WP 4 shows an overcollection of approximately $116.1 M, which is related to 

the return on Forecast Plant additions. This can be broken up into two components shown on 

lines 6 and 8. First, line 6 column C shows that the weighted Non-Sunrise return from the Cycle 

1 Forecast Period is equal to a $28.3 M overcollection. This overcollection is basically due to the 

fact that the T04 TU period Cost of Service does not have a Forecast Period as shown on line 6 

column D. Said another way, The T04 TU Period Cost of Service is just for a recorded 4 month 

period ending December 2013 with no forecast. 

4. Return Related with Sunrise Forecast Plant Addition = Overcollection = $87 .8 M 

Line 8, column D shows the weighted Sunrise return from the Cycle 1 Forecast Periods 

equal to $87.8 M. Because the T04 TU Period Cost of Service has no Forecast Period as 

explained in item 3 above, column D line 8 is zero. Since the TU Period on line 8 column D is 

zero, since it has no forecast, column E less D produces a $87.8 M overcollection. 

In summary, based upon the above, the net overcollection of $58 M shown in WP 4 is largely 

due to how the Sunrise project impacts the T04 Cyclical Forecast Periods (Cycle 1) and the T04 

4 month TU Period Cost of Service. 
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SDG&E WP-5 
Reconciliation of 4 Month TU COS- Depreciation 
($ in Millions) 

$Millions Referenced 
-·--

Ln A. Ex~lanation of TU De~reciation Undercollection 

1 l04 4 Month COS Depreciation $ 34.9 I Exhibit No. 1, Line 6 
---~-

2 

3 Less Depreciation in Recorded Revenues $ (18.Sll Exhibit No. 1, Line 6 
4 L ____ 

·-·--·-·--·-----·--~ 

$16.4 5 Undercollected Depreciation Exhibit No. 1, Line 6 
6 

7 Undercollected Depreciation is made up of the following: 
8 a. Sunrise Depreciation in TU COS, but not in T04 Cl $ 13.3 See Below 
9 I 

10 b. Non Sunrise Depreciation (LS-L8) $ 3.1 
11 

12 Total Undercollected Depreciation in T04 4 Month TU $ 16.4 

13 

14 Summar~ 

15 Most of Depreciation that is undercollected is attributable to Sunrise I 
16 

17 

18 B. Estimated Sunrise De~reciation in the 4 Month TU COS 
19 ($ in Thousands) I 
20 Sunrise 

----------~-

21 Monthly 
22 Month Depreciation 
23 September 2013 $3,303 

--·--
$3,319 

--·-- - -----·---- ~·~ 
24 October 2013 
25 November 2013 $3,320 
26 December 2013 $3,321 
27 4 mo. Sunrise Depreciation Total: $13,264 

---· --- -----~------------··-- ---·------·---··~--- --- -··-·-~ f--------~-- -------

--·- - - ------~--- ------

I 
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SDG&E I WP-6 
Reconciliation of 4 Month TU COS- Property Tax 

--- ----------
11$ in Millions) _J_____________ 

--·-

--
1 A. Ex~lanation ofTU Pro~ert'l Tax Undercollection $ I $ Referenced 

2 __[ 
3 I T04 4 Month TU COS- Property Tax $ 8.9 Exhibit No. l line 8 

--~-- ·---

4 

5 Less Property Tax in Recorded Revenues $ (3.8) Exhibit No. l line 8 
---

6 L ____ L 
7 Undercolleted Property Tax $ 5.1 Exhibit No. l line 8 

8 
·-- ----

9 Undercollected Pro~ert'{ Tax is made u~ of the following: 
10 a. Sunrise Property Tax in TU COS, but not in T04 Cl -~$ 13.8 See Sunrise Below 

11 
-- ---·-

12 b. Non Sunrise Property Tax in TU COS (L3 - LlO) $ (4.9) 
-· 

13 

14 c. Non Sunrise Property Tax in Cl (LS) $ (3.8) 
-· ------- ---~ 

15 I 
16 'Undercollection of Non Sunrise Property Tax $ (8.7) 

17 
---·- ---

18 Total Undercollected Property Tax in T04 4 Month TU $ 5.1 

19 
-· 

20 

21 B. Estimated Sunrise Pro~ert'l Tax in the 4 month TU COS { Using 2013 Base Period Amounts } 
($ in Thousands) 

- -~ 

22 2013 Base Period 

23 Transmission Related Property Tax: $ 25.0 BKl, Pg 1of6, Line 16 
·-

24 I 

25 Total Gross Transmission Plant: $ 3,792.0 BKl, Pg 3 of 6, Line 6 

26 I 
27 ~Property Tax cost per dollar of Gross Transmission Plant: (L25/L23) $ 0.006593 I 
28 I 
29 Sunrise Gross Transmission Plant- 4 Month Average: $ 1,663.0 
30 

--
31 Estimated Annual Sunrise Property Tax: $ 11.0 
--

32 

33 True-Up Period Adjustment Factor: ( 4/12 ) 0.333 

34 

1$ 
I 

35 Estimated Sunrise Property Tax in 4 Month TU COS 3.7 I 
36 

·--· ---~-

37 

38 
--·--

39 

401 
---~--------- ~----~-----~--
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